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A respected leader in the A.I. 
industry, the World Wide Sires 

family is a truly global company with 
distribution in more than 

90 countries and bull programs in 
North America and Europe.

Check out www.wwsires.com 
for more information on these sires 

and the entire World Wide Sires line up!

World Wide Sires proudly represents Accelerated Genetics and Select Sires in Europe, Asia, Africa, the Middle East & Oceania.

Product of the U.S.A. 

Supersire’s dam (Planet daughter):
Ammon-Peachey Shauna-ET VG-87

Mccutchen’s dam (Shottle daughter):
Sully Shottle May-TW VG-85

Lithium’s dam (Bolton daughter):
Glen-Toctin Bolt Lucille-ET VG-87
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www.genervations.com

GenerVations Head Office:
PO Box 568, Campbellville, Ontario  Canada   L0P 1B0

905.873.8700     n info@genervations.com     n www.genervations.com

GenerVations Has A Complete Mix of Elite Proven & Genomic Sires For All Your Breeding Goals!

GenerVations FUZION +2460 GTPI
Boulder x #1 GLPI Cow Aug ‘12- 
OConnors Planet Lucia (VG-86 2yr)

GenerVations GIZMO +2475 GTPI
Boulder x #1 GLPI Cow Aug ‘12- 
OConnors Planet Lucia (VG-86 2yr)

GenerVations LIQUID GOLD +2543 GTPI
Boulder x #1 GLPI Cow Aug ‘12- 
OConnors Planet Lucia (VG-86 2yr)

Gen-I-Beq AIKMAN*RC +2268 GTPI
Snowman x KHW-I Aika Baxter (VG-87 2yr)

#1 GPA-LPI RC Bull in World

BOULDER (VG-86 1yr) LEXOR (VG-85 1yr) LATIMER LINGOBAROMETER EPIC (VG-87 2yr)
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www.masterrind.com
semenexport@masterrind.com

Pilot MR

10.832573 aAa 231465
Man-O-Man x VG-87 Baxter x EX-95 Durham

RZG  RZE Udder F&L RZN RZS
145 129 129 109 130 115DE

US

Mancave

RZG 148 TPI 2370

TPI 2331 RZG 145

10.506771 aAa 315246
Observer x VG-88 Bolton x VG-88 Shottle

TPI  PTAT UDC FLC PL SCS
2331 3.14 3.14 2.06 5.4 2.69

RZG  RZE Udder F&L RZN RZS
148 127 121 115 128 102DE

US
TPI  PTAT UDC FLC PL SCS

2370 2.78 2.54 1.79 5.7 2.83

Willsbro PILOT MR and Fly-Higher MANCAVE 
combine modern, world-class pedigrees with exceptional genomics, both on German 
(RZG) and US (TPI) base. Willsbro PILOT MR, without Goldwyn and Shottle in the pedigree, originates via 
Willsbro Pammy VG-87 and Windy-Knoll-View Pammy EX-95 from the famous Windy-Knoll-View Promis EX-95. 
Via his dam Fly-Higher Bolton Misha VG-88, Fly-Higher MANCAVE goes back to the family of Hendel Durham
Mitzi 1390 EX-90. This family is becoming more and more popular because of its many descendents with high
genomics, both on male and female. Willsbro PILOT MR and Fly-Higher Mancave are used internationally as
sires of sons.

Windy-Knoll-View Pammy EX-95
(Grandam of Pilot MR)

Fly-Higher Bolton Misha VG-88
(Dam of Mancave)

Genomic Giants

Masterrind sept 2012:MAR Anzeige Jotan  31-08-12  11:28  Pagina 3
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full brothers
#1 Observer Son
GLPI  +3385
534HO00009

Cash in on Chassity’s finest Sires.

08/12

Goldwyn Cash VG87-2yr X S Chassity EX92

Farnear-TBR-BH Cashmoney-ET

855.453.8787
www.jetstreamgenetics.com

 /JetstreamGenetics
@JetstreamGen

moving genetics forward

photo by
  Beth Herges

full brothers
#1 Observer Son
GTPI +2495
534HO00010 08/12

Goldwyn Cash VG87-2yr X S Chassity EX92

Another best by Jetstream Genetics.

855.453.8787
www.jetstreamgenetics.com

      /JetstreamGenetics
@JetstreamGen

Farnear-TBR-BH Cashcoin-ET

photo by
Beth Herges  

(photo reversed)   

moving genetics forward
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Making the best  
genetics available! 

Diamond Genetics and Eurogenes organize 
 tours for Sire Analysts and Breeders in several countries

Bos Planet Leona VG-86-ES 2yr. 
Top 25 GTPI Cow from deep Canadian cow family

BG E.T. @ OHG 
#2 ISU bull in France

Diamond Genetics  
Wipstrikkerallee 95 | 8023 DW Zwolle | The Netherlands 
Tel. +31 (0)38 4606922 
Email. info@diamond-genetics.nl

JK Eder DG Planet Ricky 1  
#2 NVI Cow in the Netherlands

DIAMOND
GENETICS

LIVESTOCK | EMBRYOS | EXPORT

DIAMOND
GENETICS

LIVESTOCK | EMBRYOS | EXPORT

FR

Mars Yorick @ Ascol 
Fantastic Atwood son, international sire of sons 

www.diamondgenetics.nl
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Hotspots, Autumn 2012

Full of Choices….. 
 
Elections, the world is full of 
them. In the Netherlands we 
recently had our main elections, 
the US is preparing itself for the 
next Presidential Elections, 
France had them earlier this year 
and many elections will follow. It 
is a wonderful thing people have 
the right to choose their leaders 
and representatives. Of course, 
elections are not the only moments 
we have to make decisions, 
actually, every day is full of them. 
In your private life and in your 
work. As a breeder the process of 
making the right decision is 
essential to being successful and 
for this you need all the knowledge 
acquired and tools developed over 
time. In breeding, and maybe also 
in politics, we often see that only 
the most recent acquired knowl-
edge is taken in consideration for 
making a decision and history has 
learned us knowledge is easily 
getting thrown overboard. We 
would like to emphasize to keep 
using the o so valuable breeder 
knowledge and the breeder 
judgement skills of cows. This in 
order to make the right choices 
and decisions and to keep devel-
oping Holstein cows in the 
direction valued by so many 
dairymen across the world. In a 
world full of choices, breeders 
judgement skills and common 
sense should have their place right 
next to high tech index informa-
tion. At the long run we will then 
develop the best Holsteins pos-
sible. We wish you much success in 
making your choices this next 
insemination season.

Best regards, The Hotspots Team

Hotspots
Year 4 – Number 3 – Autumn 2012

All rights reserved. No reproduction of any ma-

terial featured in Hotspots is allowed without the 

express written permission of the publisher. 

Even though Hotspots carries out careful  

research, Hotspots cannot be held responsible 

for any errors or omissions in factual content of 

the magazine.

Hotspots Europe

Wipstrikkerallee 95, 8023 DW Zwolle,  Netherlands

Email. info@eurogenes.nl

www.eurogenes.com/hotspots

 

Hotspots North America

P.O. Box 12, Fairplay, MD 21733-0012, USA

Email. info@holsteinplaza.com

www.holsteinplaza.com
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World Class Red.....

Do not hesitate to contact us for more information about these great animals. 
Drakkar Holsteins | Ferme De Beauchamp | 14600 Gonneville Sur Honfleur 
Tel. +33 (0)679961625    e.   jan.vdo@diamond-genetics.fr        www.eurogenes.com/drakkar 
 

DIAMOND
GENETICS

LIVESTOCK | EMBRYOS | EXPORT

FR

Elite Pom VG-86-FR 2yr. 
04/12 GTPI +2236 / DGV LPI +2950 
High testing sons & dtrs in American, 
Canadian & German system!

Boulet Evea Planet VG-87-FR 2yr. 
Her Iota dtr has GTPI +2370 - #3 Iota dtr in Europe and 
sold for €19.500! Great French cow family! 

Anderstrup Mac Coline VG-86-FR 
Mac x Ralma Christmas Cookie! 
Her Gold Chip has ISU +196 / PTAT >4.00!

Des-Y-Gen Sugar Red VG-FR 2yr. & her dtr DKR Larson Sally Red  

Des-Y-Gen Sugar Red VG-FR 2yr.  - In flush program and available for contracts 
(America x Bolton x Gen-I-Beq GW Secret)  - Maternal sister to the Des-Y-Gen Planet Silk *RC VG-87-USA 2yr. - Sold for $ 1.000.000 
& her dtr DKR Larson Sally Red 
US 08/12 NM $ 553 / PTAT +3.20 / GTPI +2215 - The #2 GTPI R&W Heifer in Europe. 

Other fush cows at Drakkar Holsteins... 

Vente Drakkar ‘12    
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Sale crew with the topseller of the Vente Drakkar 2012 
25 Animals - Average Price: € 6.092 / animal - Buyers from 6 countries - Topseller: DKR Gold Chip Chips for € 20.500 

Thanks to all visitors, buyers and the sale crew for the support 

Anderstrup Mac Coline VG-86-FR 
Mac x Ralma Christmas Cookie! 
Her Gold Chip has ISU +196 / PTAT >4.00!

Vente Drakkar ‘12    
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There are few cow families that can rival the accomplish-
ments of the Adas when it comes to show ring success 
and transmitting elite type. This was highlighted by the 
recent Impact of Ada Sale that averaged an estimated 
$6,200 on 103 head all from a single bloodline. For gen-
erations, this family has dominated the North American 
show circuit, and as we near the big dance on the col-
ored shavings, it is without a doubt that the next genera-
tion of Adas will be there vying for All-American titles. 

Origins
Aitkenbrae Starbuck Ada was born Sept. 13, 1986, the Hanoverhill 
Starbuck daughter of Aikenbrae Sheik Arlene, Good Plus-80-2YR-
CAN, on the Aitkenbrae farm in Holstein, Ontario. In 1989, prior to 
her debut on the colored shavings, Ada moved to the United States, 
purchased by Lawson Bennett and Hygerian Farms. Ada stood third 
at Madison in the senior two-year-old class behind Dupasquier Stab 
Winnie and Comestar Laurie Sheik. Ada moved again in December 
1989 to Maryland under the new ownership of Gayridge and King-
stead Farm. The following fall, Ada was named Unanimous All-
American Senior Three-Year-Old. There is no doubt that Ada was a 
tremendous show cow, but it is her brood cow status through the im-
pact of her two Donnandale Skychief daughters that makes her a true 
legend in Holstein history.

All-American Alicia
One of only 35 registered Holsteins in North American to be classified 
Excellent-97, Shoremar S Alicia is the eldest of the famous Skychief 
daughters of Starbuck Ada. Alicia, nominated All-American five 
times in milking form, was the Supreme Champion of the Royal Ag-
ricultural Winter Fair in 2000. With more than a dozen excellent 
daughters from a variety of mating sires, there is no doubt that Alicia 
is the next generation brood cow. As you look through today’s sale 
catalogs, you will find most of these lines to trace back through either 

her Startmore Rudolph daughter, Cityview R Alicia Excellent-
92-CAN 23* or her Durham daughters BKB Abby Excellent-95 3E 
DOM and BKB Amanda Excellent-92 GMD DOM. 

All-American Adeen
The Excellent-94 2E DOM Ms Kingstead Chief Adeen is a full sister to 
Alicia and can be linked to names like Atwood, Atlee, Ariel and Au-
tumn. 

Ms Kingstead Chief Adeen was a foundation cow for several herds 
that had the opportunity to own her. Butlerview Farms owned Chief 
Adeen from 1999 until she passed away in 2011 at the age of 14, leav-
ing behind a plethora of daughters. The legacy of Adeen has only just 
begun with over 30 Excellent daughters, several young Very Good 
two-year-olds and many left to freshen, there is no doubt in the brood 
cow status of this industry elite. 

Jeff Butler, Butlerview
"Adeen is one of the most influential and one of 
the only cows in the breed with offspring over 

+2500 on genomics and All-American progeny."

It was the flush to Maughlin Storm early in Adeen’s career that might 
just have been the most influential mating. It produced the Excel-
lent-91 DOM Storm Allison, Very Good-88 DOM Storm Adeline, 
and Very Good-88 DOM Storm Amberlee dam of the great Durham 
Atlee. The mating to Comestar Lee produced four Excellent daughters 
(94-92-91-90), including Amlaird Lee Alice EX-94, owned by Milk-
source Genetics, Wisconsin. The mating to Regancrest Elton Durham 
resulted in at least eight Excellent daughters scattered worldwide. 

But could it be the more recent flushes to Atwood and Goldwyn that 
cause the family to truly hit the limelight? The five young Atwood 

Aitkenbrae Starbuck Ada

Transmitting Elite Type
	 through the Alicias and Adeens

Aitkenbrae Starbuck Ada EX-94 2E DOM 
All-American Senior Three-Year-Old and dam of Alicia and Adeen!

Shoremar S Alicia EX-97 3E 
Nominated All-American five times in milking form!

Ms Kingstead Chief Adeen EX-94 2E DOM 
Tremendous brood cow with over 24 Excellent daughters!
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daughters scored within the past couple months are all high Very 
Good (none lower than 87) as junior two-year-olds. One young At-
wood daughter, with a double dose of Adeen genetics, is BVK Atwood 
Arianna Very Good-89-2YR. Arianna was nominated All-American 
Spring Yearling in 2011 and named Intermediate Champion of the 
2012 Illinois State Holstein Show. Watch for Arianna on the colored 
shavings at Madison! The demand for offspring out of this spectacular 
Atwood have already skyrocketed with a first choice mutually agree-
able sire selling for $29,000 on the 2012 International Intrigue Sale.

"Right now the two best young cows [Arianna and Abrianna] are her 
[Adeen] daughters, and they are going to be the foundation of the 
next generation on our farm," Butler said.

Arianna’s full sister, BVK Atwood Andrea, owned by Rick Allyn, Mi-
chael Heath, and Jason Lloyd was fourth spring calf at the 2010 Inter-
national Holstein Show and freshened this spring looking phenome-
nal. Andrea is scored Very Good-88-2YR and was the second place 
junior two-year-old at the 2012 New York Spring International Hol-
stein Show and will also hit the tanbark this fall.

Atlee Impact
She stole the hearts of Holstein enthusiasts on that October day when 
she paraded across the colored shavings and was named reserve inter-
mediate champion of the 2005 International Holstein Show. 

“Anyone that saw Atlee that year knows she had the highest, widest 
rear udder in the show and it is nice to see her come through in the 
Atwood daughters,” shared Steve Velthuis, Velthuis Farms. 

MD-Delight Durham Atlee scored Excellent-92 GMD DOM is one of 
the industry’s most admired Durham daughters. Atlee co-owner Mi-
chael Heath was working his last sale as a professional fitter, the Mary-
land Convention Sale, when he first fell in love with Atlee. 

“Where we had the fitting chute set up, Atlee was tied just six feet 
away. I kept looking at the calf, liking the calf, looking at the calf, lik-
ing the calf but she was small for her age,” shared Heath. 

About a year later Heath traveled to North Carolina to Fosters, who 
bought Atlee on the Maryland Convention Sale. Priced at $20,000 as 
a springing heifer, Heath took the chance on Atlee. He liked the pedi-
gree and thought she could make money and sell embryos as long as 
she went Very Good-85 as a two-year-old. Another reason he took the 
gamble is Heath co-owned Chief Adeen as a two-year-old before she 
sold to Butlerview. “I called Rick Allyn to partner and he recommend-
ed Jason Lloyd and we ended up buying Atlee,” Heath commented. 

"Atlee stayed in North Carolina to calve and had a heifer calf. We 
trucked her from North Carolina to Massachusetts for their state 
show on one of the hottest days of the summer, but she pulled it to-
gether and won her class the following day," Heath shared. She later 
placed 15th in the senior two-year-old class at World Dairy Expo. 

“As a senior three-year-old she was suppose to be due September 1, 
but we must have had a wrong breeding date. She ended up calving 
mid-September and the partners weren't sure if she would be ready,” 
Heath said. 

Suggesting that they didn’t have anything to lose, Heath convinced his 
partners to send her on the trailer and if she wasn’t right she didn’t 
have to show but at least she would be looked at. Less than a week 
later, MD-Delight Durham Atlee was named Reserve Intermediate 
Champion of the 2005 International Holstein Show.

Michael Heath, Heath Holsteins
“She is worldwide known by name and I don’t 
know how big of name she would have been if 

she wouldn’t have gone to Madison.” 
Heath was also quick to credit his partners, Rick Allyn and Jason 
Lloyd, in the success of Atlee. From marketing, to getting her ready at 
the shows, to calving her out before Madison, it was a true team effort 
to help Atlee rise to stardom.

While her career was short, having to be put down due to cancer in 
2008, her impact has been colossal. It was the golden flush to Braedale 
Goldwyn that resulted in the current number one proven type sire 
following the August 2012 proof release, Atwood and the $1.5 million 
dollar cow, Ariel.

Steve Velthuis, Velthuis Farms, bought embryos from the golden 
flush. “I ended up with 11 embryos that resulted in three heifers and 
five bulls. Two of the heifers, Maple-Downs-I Goldwyn Ava and Al-
lyndale-I Goldwyn Avery, were sold via a private sale to Poly-Kow 
Holsteins, Minnesota and Clayton Crest Farms, Indiana. I kept Allyn-
dale-I Goldwyn Albany,” Velthuis said.

From Albany, it is her two Man-O-Man daughters that Velthuis is 
most excited about. “They are all coming through the system with 
high type and very compatible production numbers too,” Velthuis 
shared. 

Velthuis SG MOM Alesia is one of the young Man-O-Man daughters 
of Goldwyn Albany waiting to see the classifier but already creating 

Shottle Silver VG-87 2yr. 
15 dtrs in GTPI Top 10 ranking

BVK Atwood Arianna VG-89-2YR (max score) 
Exceptional young cow with Adeen on the top and bottom side!

Amlaird Lee Alice EX-94 2E 
All-American Junior Two-Year-Old 2003

MD-Delight Durham Atlee EX-92 GMD DOM 
Dam of #1 Proven Type Sire, Atwood and $1.5M Ariel!

Hotspots | 11 
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demand with a high Shamrock daughter and the #1 GPA-LPI Super-
sonic daughter at GPA-LPI+3490. 

From the five bulls, Velthuis shared that Semex had pick of the first 
two and Select Sires also picked out two leaving Atwood as the one left 
that no one wanted. “He was right at the time of genomics and the 
other brothers were high enough that they didn’t feel the need to test 
Atwood. We actually collected him before we got his genomics,” 
shared Velthuis.

It was a conversation between Steve Velthuis and Ed Fellers that 
formed a syndicate for Atwood and allowed sampling. This first proof 
is a result of that first semen collected and sold through the syndicate 
and later with the cooperation of Select Sires, Atwood became the type 
leader and demand soared.

Steve Velthuis, Velthuis Farms 
“Most people can’t get Goldwyn semen so 
Atwood is a good replacement for those 

that want Goldwyn blood."

Allyndale-I Goldwyn Albany Very Good-87-2YR-CAN is only one of 
six Atlee ‘Golden’ girls in North America. Ms Atlees Goldwyn Ariel 
Excellent-92 was the 2009 Reserve All-American Junior Two-Year-
Old and sold through the 2010 Parade of Perfection Sale in a package 
with sons and daughters for 1.5 million dollars. Ariel was resold 
through the 2012 International Intrigue Sale this past August for 
$52,000, and is now owned solely by Morsan Farms, Alberta, Canada.

Ms Atlees Gold Abigail scored Excellent-91 DOM is owned by Whit-
tier-Farms, Massachusetts and has a very exciting young Klassic Big 
Time daughter scored Very Good-88-2YR. Allyndale-I Goldwyn Av-
ery Very-87-2YR is owned by Poly-Kow Holsteins and has several 
high daughters and granddaughters including the #10 GTPI Explode 
daughter, Poly-Kow Explode Amuse. Maple-Down-I Goldwyn Ava, 
Very Good-88, is another Atlee all-star currently on a continuous 
flush program at Clayton Crest Farms. And last but not least, Ms Atlee 
Goldwyn Arista is Very Good-88 and has been flushed extensively by 
owners Lloyd, Allyn and Heath with embryos exported worldwide. 

Ms Atlees Shottle Aubry, Very Good-88-2YR DOM, is the only Shottle 
daughter of Atlee and a full sister to Aftershock at ABS Global 
(PTAT+3.32). "Aubrey is due in October and looks great. We are look-
ing forward to her calving in," shared Butler.

Aubry has several high genomic daughters by Alchemy, Shamrock, 
Gold Chip and Epic to name as few as well as a +2190 GTPI Snowman 
son, Mr Aubreys Artistic and a +2384 GTPI Observer son, Mr Aubrey 
Observer Art, at Select Sires. Allyndale-I Sanchez Angelica is Aubry’s 
first Very Good daughter calving at 23 months of age and scoring Very 

Good-85 with a VG-MS for Passion Holsteins of Quebec, Canada. Ms 
Atlees Goldwyn Adeline just went Very Good-87-2YR-USA and is an-
other daughter of Shottle Aubry owned by Allyn, Heath and Lloyd.  

The Atlee times Roy mating was also a good combination as Ms Atlees 
Roy Autumn stole the spotlight in 2007, winning the fall calf class at 
the International Holstein Show and going on to be named junior 
champion and All-American Fall Calf. Autumn repeated in 2008 win-
ning All-American Milking Fall Yearling and now her daughters look 
to be following in her footsteps. 

“We own a really nice Goldwyn fall calf and a Shottle spring yearling 
that will be going to the Royal Winter Fair from Roy Autumn,” Heath 
shared.

Atlee’s Timlynn Adam daughter, La-Foster Adam Arlene Very Good-
86 DOM, has created a unique branch of the Atlees at Regancrest 
Farms, Farnear Holsteins and Siemers Holsteins. At Regancrest Farms, 
Arlene has a Very Good-86-2YR Alexander that has been flushed with 
embryos exported. Farnear Shot of Adeen is the Very Good-87-2YR 
Shottle granddaughter of Adam Arlene being worked with extensively 
at Farnear Holsteins. Shot of Adeen has a +2443 GTPI Robust daugh-
ter, Farnear Ready for Adeen, and several other high genomic daugh-
ters by Freddie, Observer and Domain. Arlene’s Toystory daughter, 
Applouis Toystory Annie Very Good-86-2YR, has high offspring at 
Siemers Holsteins by Explode, Bookem, Robust and Observer.

Dominating Type
With the graduation of sons AltaAmazing, Avalanche, Atlantic, Atti-
cus, Aftershock, Attic and now Atwood, the Atlee sons are leading the 
industry transmitting her elite type.  

The former #1 genomic type sire, Maple-Downs-I G W Atwood, is 
scored Excellent-90 and easily tops the PTAT list for proven sires at 
+4.16T following the August 2012 run where he received his first of-
ficial proof. Dairymen worldwide love their Atwoods with the early 
daughters scoring very well and dominating the young cow classes at 
national shows across the U.S. and Canada. Further proven by the five 
junior two-year-old Atwood daughters, all scored Very Good-87 or 
higher and mentioned above direct from Adeen.

“In my opinion, G W Atwood will be the breed’s most significant type 
sire since Durham and Goldwyn. G W Atwood sires those tall dairy 
open rib cows with amazing udders and feet and legs. His daughters 
can be a bit immature as young cows but they body down and widen 
out as they mature, just like the Durham and Goldwyn daughters have 
done. I am confident G W Atwood will be an impact sire for many 
years to come, at World Dairy Expo, Royal Winter Fair and other ma-
jor shows around the globe,” shared Charlie Will, Select Sires.

The #2 proven type sire at +3.77T is the Alta bull, Mr Atlees At-

Charlie Will, Manager, Holstein Sire Selection, Select Sires, Inc.
"In my opinion, G W Atwood will be the breed’s most significant type sire since Durham and Goldwyn. G W Atwood sires 
those tall dairy open rib cows with amazing udders and feet and legs. His daughters can be a bit immature as young cows 
but they body down and widen out as they mature, just like the Durham and Goldwyn daughters have done. I am confident 
G W Atwood will be an impact sire for many years to come, at World Dairy Expo, Royal Winter Fair and other major shows 
around the globe."

12 | Hotspots



laAmazing. Mr Atlees GW Avalanche-ET is the #7 PTAT on the list and is marketed 
through Field of Dreams Genetics. Maple-Downs-I G W Atlantic is the #24 proven 
type sire at +3.02T and like his full brother Atwood, is marketed through Select 
Sires. Attic and the #11 Conformation bull in Canada, Atticus, are available through 
Semex and add to the list of outstanding Goldwyn sons of MD-Delight Durham 
Atlee. The Shottle son at ABS Global, Inc., Ms Atlees Aftershock, appeared in August 
as the #9 PTAT proven sire at +3.32. This tremendous line-up certainly adds credit 
to Atlee’s brood cow status and may even be an industry first!

Influence Around the World
The prominence of this prolific type family can certainly be seen throughout North 
America, but with the export of embryos and semen, the impact has spread across 
continents. Embryos from the golden flush were exported to the UK resulting in 
Heavenly Golden Atlee Very Good-87-2YR-UK and Ridgefield Gold Atlee Very 
Good-88-2YR-UK. Golden Atlee is owned by Ponderosa and has daughters by Man-
O-Man, Sanchez and Shottle. Gold Atlee is owned by Riverdane Holsteins and has a 
Very Good-88-2YR Shottle daughter, Riverdane Shottle Amber (+2072G) at Wills-
bro Holsteins and Riverdane Shottle Angel (+2071G) at Ponderosa. Amber and An-
gel are both 3.77 for type, making them the #1 PTAT Shottle daughters in Europe. 

Ridgefield Delete available through Xenética Fontao, Spain is also the result of an 
embryo exported from the golden flush. A full brother to Atwood, Delete has a 
GTPI of +1923 and +3.50T. "Spanish breeders showed great interest for Delete, his 
family and pedigree just from the very start, he has been one of our best sellers, that's 
why he has already 1,300 registered daughters in the Spanish herdbook (all of them 
born between Nov. 2011 and Aug. 2012), but he has also been used a lot in other 
countries, for example he has about 500 registered daughters in Austria. We have 
exported his semen to several countries, not only European countries (mainly Ger-
many and Austria), but Canada, too. His first milking daughters have already been 
scored and they are creating lots of excitement amongst the Spanish breeders," 
shared Mauricio de los Santos, Xenética Fontao.
 
Lavenham Adeen Excellent-90-UK and Skyhigh Durham Adeen Excellent-92-UK 
are two Durham daughters direct from Adeen with several offspring in the UK, in-
cluding Holmland Goldwyn Adeen the Very Good-88 EX-MS two-year-old. 

In France, Bon Temps has two Very Good-86-2YR-FR Goldwyn granddaughters of 
Amlaird Lee Alice Excellent-94. Dam is a Very Good-87 Durham that produced the 
former #1 PTAT heifer in Europe by Explode and topped the Vente D’Orne Sale in 
2011 for € 11.000. And of course there is the ultra popular Shottle daughter, Anya 
Very Good-2YR-NL of Bolleholster Holsteins, the former #2 PTAT cow in Europe 
and dam to the #1 PTAT Sanchez in the world.

Katsumi Ito, Genetics Hokkaido shared, “Adeen family is working very well in Japan. 
We have lots of daughter out of Adeen by Durham, Dundee, etc. One of her daugh-
ters was a grand champion cow at the Hokkaido Black and White Show, that is the 
biggest spring show in Japan.” It was Tanaka Farm's TMR Adeen Dundee Chief-ET, 
the Dundee daughter of Chief Adeen that was named first place senior three-year-
old and grand champion. 

Looking to the Future
The legacy of this elite type transmitting family has only just begun. Rooted by the 
tremendous Starbuck Ada and the Skychief sisters, Alicia and Adeen, coupled with 
the mating decisions of true Holstein breeders, this family has already began to 
flourish worldwide. Only time will tell what the next generation of Adas will do 
when they hit the colored shavings at World Dairy Expo, but whatever the result, 
there is no question in the influence that this family has had on the Holstein breed.

Ms Atlees Roy Autumn EX-90 | (Roy x Atlee)
2x All-American and Junior Champ, International Holstein Show 2007

Maple-Downs-I G W Atwood EX-90 • PTAT+4.16 
#1 Proven Type Sire in the U.S. - August 2012

Ms Atlees Goldwyn Ariel EX-92 | (Goldwyn x Atlee) 
Full sister to ATWOOD and sold as a package for $1.5M 

Ridgefield Gold Atlee VG-88-2YR-UK | (Goldwyn x Atlee)
Dam of the #1 PTAT Shottle daughters in Europe!
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Eurogenes (www.eurogenes.com) is the one stop 
shop for all the daily global breeding news.

 ¼ #1 Observer Europe 

Veneriete Holsteins bred the #1 GTPI 

Observer daughter in Europe with GTPI 

+2404 and is world top ranking for GLPI 

with DGV LPI +3895 / Conf. +18. She is 

out of Veneriete Goldwyn Star which is just 

fresh for the second time, see picture. 

www.eurogenes.com/veneriete 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Veneriete Goldwyn Star (2nd lactation) 

 ¼ Telstare now EX-94-ES 

Morandale Goldwyn Telstare of Ponderosa 

Holsteins raised her score up to EX-94-ES 

in 3rd lactation. She goes back to a 

Canadian cow family and was 2nd Int. 

Class at the Swiss Expo Lausanne '11. 

www.eurogenes.com/ponderosa 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Morandale Goldwyn Telstare EX-94-ES 

 ¼ Beeze breeds #1 Outcross & RC 

Beeze Holsteins has bred the #1 GTPI 

Outcross heifer and *RC heifer in Europe: 

Beeze Bookem Judy 9 *RC! She is a RED 

CARRIER Bookem and goes back to the 

Morningview Converse Judy. Judy 9 has 

GTPI +2282 and is the maternal sister to 

the #2 Type bull in Germany, Dertour! 

www.eurogenes.com/beeze 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

RUW Bertha: Dam to Judy 9 (s. Bookem) 

 ¼ Record classification day Bons 

Bons Holsteins had a record classification 

day with eight B&W two-year-olds 

averaging VG-87! Stormatic daughter Ella 

180 got the maximum VG-89-2YR.  Two 

R&W Holsteins went VG-87 & VG-88-2YR. 

www.eurogenes.com/bons

 ¼ Mincio #8 bull Italy 

New great bull in the Italian index run was 

Bertaiola Mincio at Semenzoo Italy. He 

debuted at #8, has a great outcross sire 

stack and is a real type bull with +4.33 for 

udders! He is the full sister to Bertaiola 

Bolton Lidia VG-86-2YR-NL at Ven Dairy 

Holsteins, which is the mother to Ven Dairy 

Snowma Lidia 4 (GTPI +2296) and to the 

#1 Alexander in Europe, Bertaiola 

Alexander Lidia VG-87-2YR-NL at De Rith 

Holsteins. Her Snowman daughter RZH Rae 

Lyun is the #4 Snowman in the world with 

g RZG +153! New Italian cow family! 

www.eurogenes.com/vendairy 

www.eurogenes.com/derith 

www.eurogenes.com/hellwig 

www.diamondgenetics.nl 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Serena & Lidia @ Ven Dairy. Full sisters to Mincio 

 ¼ Shottle Petra goes VG-89  

Neerduist Shottle Petra from the excellent 

Prudence cow family went VG-89 in 2nd 

lactation.  

www.eurogenes.com/neerduist 

 ¼ Shanael wins Gold Cup 

Shanael Holsteins from the 

Miller family won the NMR/

RABDF Gold Cup at the UK 

Dairy Event! 

www.eurogenes.com/shanael 

 ¼ New picture Maryrose 

Mox Kite Maryrose EX-90-SW was bred by 

Mox Holsteins and is owned by Ruegruet 

Holsteins. She was HM Grand Champion 

Swiss Expo 2008 and is now pictured 

again in her new lactation! She looks 

fabulous! 

www.eurogenes.com/ruegruet 

www.eurogenes.com/mox 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 ¼ Bos Planet Leona FRESH 

Bos Planet Leona of Ponderosa Holsteins 

and Diamond Genetics is fresh and scored 

VG-86-2YR-ES. She has GTPI +2285 and 

almost three points for type. Her mother is 

the show winning La Presentation Leona 

VG-89-4YR-CAN (MAX), a daughter of the 

56* STAR brood cow, La Presentation 

Daurel EX-CAN 56*.  

www.eurogenes.com/ponderosa 

www.diamondgenetics.nl 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Bos Planet Leona VG-86-2YR-ES 

 ¼ RED from the Maryams 

Wiesenfeld Raider Maryam EX-97-DE is a 

legend in the show ring with seven grand 

championships in Germany plus the 

European Grand Championship in Brussel! 

The Maryam family goes red with 

Wiesenfeld Kite Mila EX-94-DE EX-94-MS, 

the 8th generation EXCELLENT in a row.  

www.eurogenes.com/wiesenfeld 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Wiesenfeld Kita Mila *RC EX-94-DE EX-94-MS 

 ¼ #1 RZG POLLED at Nosbisch 

Nosbisch Holsteins has bred the #1 RZG 

polled heifer worldwide. NH Dertour Indian 

Summer Red *PO has RZG +145 and is a 

premier individual for both the R&W and 

polled breed! She is out of the same family 

as Gunnar, the #4 daughter proven 

Goldwyn son in Germany.  

www.eurogenes.com/nosbisch 

 ¼ A Missy at Scholten 

The newest arrival at Scholten Dairies is 

Cottonabbots Miss Amazed. A lovely 

Aftershock daughter out of the full sister of 

Eastside Lewisdale Gold Missy EX-95-CAN, 

who won both grand championships titles 

in 2011, the World Dairy Expo and the 

Royal Winter Fair.  

www.eurogenes.com/scholten 

 ¼ Big sale Schep Holsteins 

A big milking heifer sale will be held at 

Schep Holsteins (NL) on Thursday, October 

11.  An entire year of milking heifers will 

sell, 160 in total. The catalog will contain 

the greatest cow families, including some 

very high scoring two-year-olds and 

potential bull dams.  

www.eurogenes.com/schep 

 ¼ Wonderful Ghost 

The wonderful Sterndale Shottle Ghost 

enjoys a day in the field. She and her 

herdmates have had a wonderful show 

season so far. What a wonderful cow! 

www.eurogenes.com/sterndale 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sterndale Shottle Ghost 

 ¼ Two Rita's in NVI Top 10 

2 Bulls out of the Willemshoeve Rita family 

found a place in the Dutch NVI Top 10 

ranking. With a Snowman & Atlantic son 

from a Goldwyn.  

www.eurogenes.com/reinermann 

 ¼ Successful Vente Drakkar 2012 

The Vente Drakkar 2012 was very 

successful with an average price of  

€ 6.092 with over 25 sold animals. Top 

seller was the lovely Gold Chip daughter, 

DKR Chips, a top ranking PTAT heifer (PTAT 

+4.24) and skyhigh ISU (French Index) 

+196! She is from the Mac daughter of 

Ralma Christmas Cookie VG-89-USA and 

goes to the barns of GAEC Leroy Louvion 

(FR) for € 20.500.  

www.eurogenes.com/drakkar
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Eurogenes (www.eurogenes.com) is the one stop 
shop for all the daily global breeding news.

 ¼ Roumare Bahama did it again 

Anderstrup Roumare Bahama EX-91-DK 

won intermediate champ at the Midtwest 

Farm Show 2012! She is one of the 

greatest Roumare daughter in the breed! 

www.eurogenes.com/dueholm 

 ¼ Apina Nadja delivers #3 NVI bull 

Apina Nadja VG-87-2YR-NL has delivered 

the #3 NVI bull in the Dutch index list with 

Apina Super Hero (s. Superstition). Nadja is 

a true Genomic miracle for the NVI base 

with herself and plenty of progeny in the to 

pranking.  

www.eurogenes.com/apina 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Apina Nadja VG-87-2YR-NL (s. Ramos) 

 ¼ RR Rihanna #1 RZG Shamrock 

RR Rihanna from Reinermann is the #1 

RZG Shamrock daughter with gRZG +148. 

She is out of the deep R family, same as 

Riverland. She is GTPI +2373 and has a 

full sister with GTPI +2293! 

www.eurogenes.com/reinermann 

 ¼ Femmy delivers 3 Top 10 bulls 

Bouw Goldwyn Femmy VG-86-2YR-NL is a 

famous Goldwyn out of the Ralma Juror 

Faiths, embryos from her sold all around 

the world. In August, three Snowman sons 

debuted and all in the Dutch NVI Top 10, 

Snowfever, Snoflake and Snowblast! 

www.eurogenes.com/bouw 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Three sons in the Dutch NVI Top 10 

 ¼ Elwood #4 R&W bull Germany 

Elwood, bred by Huyben Holsteins is the #4 

RZG proven sire in the German RZG proven 

sire ranking with +133. He is an Elayo x 

September Storm x Huijben Pietje 514! 

Dam to Tequila, Red Devil, Deejay and 

more! 

www.eurogenes.com/huyben 

 ¼ Southland delivers #2 Shottle son 

Sesterz of the RMV Germany is the #2 

daughter proven Shottle son in Germany. 

He is out of the great Adam daughter,  

Southland Dellia 44 EX-90-NL.  

www.eurogenes.com/southland 

 ¼ Bacchus delivers #3 RZG bull 

Bachus Holsteins has bred the German #3 

RZG bull, Bacchus Picanto at WEU with 

gRZG +158. His third dam is the EX-90 

Durham sister to the famous proven sire 

Palermo at Accelerated Genetics.  

www.eurogenes.com/bacchus 

 ¼ Ebony sisters Zandenburg 

The Planet Ebony sisters at Zandenburg 

Holsteins have been pictured. They go 

back on the famous Rocky-Vu Extasy 

Ebony EX-94-USA and are having some 

sky-high progeny.  

www.eurogenes.com/zandenburg 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Zandenburg Planet Ebony 3 VG-87-2YR-NL. 

 ¼ Baxter Lilac Z fresh again 

Baxter Lilac Z VG-88-NL of Soureth 

Holsteins is fresh again for the second time 

together with her Cricket daughter. She 

made a huge first lactation record with 

over 15.000 kg milk in 305 days. Her dam 

is Comestar Goldwyn Lilac VG-89-4YR-

CAN, the mother of Lexor and Latimer! 

www.eurogenes.com/soureth 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Baxter Lilac Z VG-88-NL is fresh again! 

 ¼ Maximum score for Rita 579 

Willemshoeve Rita 579 won the Junior 

Two-Year-Old Championship at the NRM 

(Dutch National Show) 2012 and now 

classified VG-89-2YR (MAX). She is a 

beautiful Sanchez daughter out of the Rita 

cow family.  

www.eurogenes.com/willemshoeve 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Willemshoeve Rita 579 VG-89-NL 

 ¼ BTS Email to Crystalclear 

Crystalclear Holsteins has purchased BTS 

Email VG-FR-2YR, a Planet daughter out of 

the full sister of the former #1 bull in 

Canada, Smithden Admiral at Semex.  

www.eurogenes.com/crystalclear 

 ¼ #1 RED Heifer to Rijnhof and DG 

Diamond Genetics and Rijnhof Holsteins 

have purchased the top seller of the 

Bontemps & Partners Sale 2012, BTS 

Avea-Red for € 29.500. She is the #1 GTPI 

RED Heifer in Europe with GTPI +2254! 

She is a Detox granddaughter of KHW 

Goldwyn Aiko  

www.eurogenes.com/rijnhof (online soon) 

www.diamondgenetics.nl 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

BTS Avea Red | #1 GTPI R&W Heifer Europe 

 ¼ Dynamo now EX-90-CAN 

Red-Vision-I Dorys Dynamo now scored 

EX-90 in Canada. This cow of Tynevalley 

Holsteins goes back on Red-Vision Dory 

Red EX-92-USA!  

www.eurogenes.com/tynevalley 

 ¼ POLLED Snowman! 

Snowpolly *RC *PO is a polled Snowman 

with GTPI +2125! 

www.eurogenes.com/jkeder 

 ¼ 4th Generation EX Coba 

The hombebred Cobas of Oelhorst 

Holsteins have their fourth generation 

Excellent in a row. Recently Coba 35 by 

Shottle scored EX-91.  

www.eurogenes.com/oelhorst 

 ¼ JHS breeds #1 NVI Bull 

JHS Snowrush is the #1 NVI bull in the 

Netherlands with +318 gNVI. His mother 

Marwil Rusty VG-89-NL goes back through 

Titanic and Durham and the great brood 

cow, Whittier-Farms Lead Mae EX-95-USA.  

www.eurogenes.com/jhs 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Marwil Rusty VG-89-NL 

 ¼ Great Beilen show for Scholten 

Scholten Dairies won three classes and 

two championship at the Summershow 

Beilen and again JANICE EX-93! 

www.eurogenes.com/scholten 

 ¼ Gold Erle now VG-89-3YR-UK 

Smiddiehill For Gold Erle recently increased 

her score to VG-89-UK as a three-year-old! 

She is the great Goldwyn granddaughter of 

Field of Dream Formation Erle EX-95-UK.  

www.eurogenes.com/absolute 

www.eurogenes.com/holmland 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Smiddiehill For Gold Erle VG-89-3YR-UK 

 ¼ Anderstrup dominates National 

After five years of judging the National 

Show in Denmark, Anderstrup Holsteins 

went back to the show ring and with great 

success! They captured the Championship 

titles: Grand Champion, Reserve Grand 

Champion and the Honorable Mention 

Grand Champion. Anderstrup Holsteins also 

captured first and second place in the herd 

group competition. 

www.eurogenes.com/anderstrup
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Put some

In Your
        Pocket

MS CHASSITY GOLDWYN 
CASH-ET VG-87 2y

BIG Time Genomics- BIG Time Pedigree!

1st choice Mascalese sells in the 
World Classic from Cash’s 
Observer- Casher-ET +2374  

(full sister to Cashcoin +2495 GTPI and 
Cashmoney +2438) Oct 5 - Madison, WI

KHW GOLDWYN AIKO-ET*RC 
EX-91 GTPI+2044

2-06 2x 365 24,660 6.4 1,568 4.0 983
*RC Goldwyn daughter of the great 

Durham Altitude! 
We are flushing her +2300 *RC Bookem 

and +2400 *RC Shamrock!

LARCREST CASE-ET VG-86
2-06 296 30,450 3.9 1173 3.4 1045

GTPI +2320 Planet x Larcrest Crimson-ET VG-89  
+1535M +81F +61P 765NM$

+2.71PTAT +2.07UDC +1.54FLC
+5.60PL +2.79SCS -.050DPR

We have eggs for sale and she is currently 
being flushed!

OPSAL PLANET FAME GP-84 
2-03 149 13,848 3.7 509 3.1 431

1st in the US for PTA Milk and Protein!
CTPI +2229 +2696M +84F +83P 732NM$

+5.2PL 3.07SCS -1.10DPR +1.96PTAT 
She is currently being flushed, 

inquiries welcome!

10476 Cemetary Road, Farley, Iowa 52046, United States

farnear@hotmail.com

Tom Simon: 563-599-9183  |  Rick Simon: 563-744-3541

Tim Rauen 563-590-7871  |  Bill Rauen 563-599-9384
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Holland Masters Sale 2012
Pictures and results of the Holland Masters Sale 2012 | June the 29th 2012 in Zwolle

The Holland Masters Sale crew, 2 of the live topsellers with consigners and buyers. 

Els Korsten

Top 10. Holland Masters Sale 2012

Wipstrikkerallee 95
8023 DW Zwolle (Netherlands)

Tel. +31 (0)38 4606922
Email. info@diam0nd-genetics.nl

www.diamondgenetics.nl

Average price: € 15.809 (European Sale Record Live Sale)

We want to thank all consignors, visitors, buyers, the sale crew and every 
body who helped to make this one of the greatest European sales ever!

We’re looking forward to the Holland Masters Sale 2014

DIAMOND
GENETICS

LIVESTOCK | EMBRYOS | EXPORT

DIAMOND
GENETICS

LIVESTOCK | EMBRYOS | EXPORT

FR

Name Seller Buyer Price

1st Ch. Female Numero Uno x 
Muri Planet Popsy

All-Be-Ro & Muri Holsteins (IT) Cormdale Genetics (CA), Diamond  
Genetics (NL) & Eclipse Holsteins (AUS)

€ 101.000 

Bouw Shamrock Lizette Bouw Holsteins (NL) RT Genetics (UK) € 65.000

RZH Brescia-P-Red Rinderzichtbetrieb Hellwig (DE) Cormdale Genetics (CA) & All-Be-Ro (IT) € 55.000 

Terbeek Glenda 9760 Terbeek Holsteins (NL) De Crob E.T. &  De Rith Holsteins (NL) € 48.000 

1st Ch. Bull x Muri Planet Popsy All-Be-Ro & Muri Holsteins (IT) Genervations (Canada) € 35.000

2nd Ch. Bull x Muri Planet Popsy All-Be-Ro & Muri Holsteins (IT) Genervations (Canada) € 30.000

Willemshoeve Rita 61287 Willemshoeve Holsteins (NL) Twin Genetics & Diamond Genetics (NL) € 26.500 

Caps Mairy 14 Ponderosa, All-Be-Ro, Calbrett & 
Diamond Genentics

T. Captein (NL) € 25.000 

KHW Fraiko *RC Diamond Genetics (NL) Genetic Giant (Ireland) € 22.000 

Vekis Sudan Mellow Vekis Genetics (NL) Nosbisch Holsteins (DE) € 20.500

Kossinkhoeve Zadia 1 Kossinkhoeve Holsteins Holstein Select &  partners (DE) € 20.500 
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We want to thank all consignors, visitors, buyers, the sale crew and every 
body who helped to make this one of the greatest European sales ever!

We’re looking forward to the Holland Masters Sale 2014

Mark Lee & Alice Booij 

Theo Pieters (Ringman) 

Jan van den Oord (Ringman) 

Mrs. & Mr. Blomme from Belgium

Aiden McAfee & Kenny Watson 

Theo v.d. Schoot & Louis Jaquin 

 

Lot 2 in the ring with Jeroen Baak

Arjan van der Vlis (Ringman) 

Nici Nosbisch (Ringman) 

Martin Rübesahm (Wiesenfeld) 

Volker Reinermann & Harry Broekhuis 

Jaap Lievaart & Bart Soetebier 

 

Ella v.d. Oord & Gerriët de Groot 

Adrion van Beek (Ringman) 

Clippers Stuart Williams & Cameron Baty

Markus Mock & Jeroen Baak 

Jan van Ankum & Erwin Elshof 

Sabeth & Henk Goossens

 

Jan de Vries 

Steve Mower (Ringman) 

Ton Captein signs for his purchase 

Gerco van Engelen & Gert v.d. Langemheen 

Arjan Kort, Bert Luttikhedde & Marco Hellwig 

Albert Cormier, Mr.  Rosetti & Giorgio Rosetti 
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• 900 wipes a bucket,

No more displaced
abomasums
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Oconnors Planet
Lucia VG-86 2Yr     
2-05 P. 12,692 kg  4.9% 3.4% (305-403-323)
Her �rst 9 sons are over PA, including
6 over 3.00 PTAT & 5 over 2460 GTPI
Dam of the #1 & #2 GPA LPI Numero Uno
(both over 2500GTPI),
Boulder & Willrock in the World.

Comestar Goldwyn Lilac VG-89
Nominated All World 2012 • Nom. All-Canadian Sr. 2Yr-Old 2008
#29 GLPI (08/12)
Dam of Lucia #1 GLPI cow (08/12) • Dam of Lexor @+3297 GLPI
2nd dam of the #1 Sudan sold $200,000 at Intrigue Sale 2012,
her dam, a Man-O-Man is selling fresh.
Also selling from Lilac, Epic, Freddy, Windhammer and Ladd P-Red
daughters as well as pregnancies by Mogul, Supersire & Earnhardt P.

Genetics
byDesign

Albert & Cathy Cormier
905.691.0740
cormdale@nexicom.net
www.cormdalegenetics.com 

ormdale
Genetics In

c
.

Sa
le

 M
an

ag
er

 

For more information
          

’
Connor Land & Cattle Co.

Phone: 905.686.4773
info@oconnorlandandcattle.com
www.oconnorlandandcattle.com

            apel Wood Farms
Phone: 905.648.3213
mapelwood@hotmail.ca
www.holsteinworld.com/mapelwood

          enerVations Inc.
Phone: 905.866.7800
dave@genervations.com
www.genervations.com 

November 6, 2012 at 10:30 am,
Genetics by Design Sale at Brubacher Sale Arena, Guelph, ON.
125 head sell featuring 100 lots from the complete dispersal of
 group, and 25 Top consignments.GMOGMO

Genetics
byDesign

Lylehaven Lila Z
EX-94 13

50 descendants sell, Dtrs,
Gr’Dtrs, Great Gr’Dtrs

including her Gr’daughter
Lucia #1 GLPI (08/12)!

Mapel Wood Man O Man
Bombi VG 2Yr
GLPI +2947  GTPI +2236
Full sister to Boulder, sire of Liquid Gold & fuzion. 
Sells with her Lauthority and Artes daughters.

Sources: CDN & USDA (08/12) • Photos : Lila Z©Cybil Fisher;  Lilac, Lucia, Bombi  & Wiamy&©Patty Jones

Lilac…
Feb. 2004 – Jul. 2012

Lucia…
sells as Lot 1 the new Genomic Giant
#1 GLPI cow +3823, GTPI +2429 (08/12)

Wiamy Kyana Bolton VG-88
3-03 365 12,573 kg 5,4% 3,2% (353-530-353) 

GLPI +2829   GTPI +2102
Offspring tested over 4000 DGV

Many high genomic sons
x Lavaman & Snowman

         

Mapel Wood Colt Blazzing PO
Born Dec. 2011
GTPI +1695

Gen-I-Beq
Shottle Bombi EX-92 3

GLPI +2631 ∙ 2-01 365 14,456 kg (311-413-331)
She’s now owned by siemers Holstein Farms, WI
Many daughters selling including
the Man-O-Man VG 2Yr and 
her 2 Colt P all 3 pictured below.  

Mapel Wood Colt
Brenda PO 
Born Dec. 2011
GTPI +2179

Kyana sells with daughters including:
-Sudan #34 @+3348 GPA LPI,
 GTPI +2363  790NM$
-Lexor @ +2893GPA LPI, +92F +92P, 
 GTPI +2132
-Snowman, Wildthing, Windbrook
 & Epic daughters

-All her daughters selling:
Uno, Boulder, Willrock, Sudan & Snowman

-Also selling, choices from her many daughters
-All the female pregnancies from Lucia made

prior the sale will be sold.

Among the 100 head from GMO selling:
-30 lots have GTPI +2200 to +2575
-28 lots have over 3000 over GLPI 
-including some DGV LPI over 4000!

Many of the animals o�ered are sired by: 
Snowman, Lexor, Alchemy, Numero Uno, Willrock,
Windhammer, Wilthing, Windbrook & Boulder. 

�e pregnancies o�ered are sired by: 
Supersire, McCutchen, Mogul, Earnhardt P, Mascalese,
Galaxy & Latimer.
All the female pregnancies made prior the sale from
GMO will be sold. 
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Regancrest Farms
holsteinplaza.com/regancrest

Brigeen Farms
holsteinplaza.com/brigeenfarms

Premier classification for Brigeen Farms included 
three new EX cows and three new VG two-year-
olds including MS Milksource Bolton Regina VG-
85. Regina is backed by a VG-88 Shottle then  
EX-95 Convincer Rhonda and the Roxys!

KHW Genetics
holsteinplaza.com/khw

Clayton Crest Farms
holsteinplaza.com/claytoncrestfarms

Speek-NJ Holsteins
holsteinplaza.com/speek-nj

Dymentholm Sunview Sassy-ET *RC is the April 
2012 Epic daughter of Des-Y-Gen Planet Silk-
ET *RC with a +2434 GTPI and is the new #2 
*RC female in the breed! The new #2 RED female 
is Dymentholm Sunview Soiree-Red-ET with a 
GTPI+2325 and an Alchemy daughter of Des-Y-
Gen Planet Silk-ET *RC.

Gillette Farms
www.holsteinplaza.com/gillette

Latest classification highlights from Gillette inlcude 
four new Excellents and seven new Very Good 
two-year-olds! Highlighted by Sandy-Valley Planet 
Melody now VG-87-2YR (Planet x Hendel Bolton 
Music VG-88). A first choice Mogul sells in the Gil-
lette Visions 2012 to be held Sept. 21, 2012 on 
the farm.

Holstein Plaza welcomes new member Clayton 
Crest Farms! At Clayton Crest they believe the 
golden keys: TYPE, INDEX AND PRODUCTION 
create “Genetic Excellence”. Check out the tre-
mendous group of donors currently being worked 
with and some special consignments to the World 
Classic Sale and Sale of Stars!

Woodcrest Dairy LLC
holsteinplaza.com/woodcrest

Eastside Holsteins
holsteinplaza.com/eastside

Lewisdale Eastside Gold Amaze VG-87-2YR sur-
passed the 400th embryo mark! Amaze’s em-
bryos have been sold all over the world including 
Australia, New Zealand, Japan, Brazil, Finland, UK, 
Holland, France, South Korea, Denmark and  North 
America. Amaze is a full sister to Gold Missy! 

Coyne Farms, Inc.
holsteinplaza.com/coynefarms

A huge Iota son, Coyne-Farms Jacey CRI has a 
GTPI+2559 and +915NM$. Dam is by Massey 
(+2417G) and granddam is the great Coyne-
Farms Ramos Jelly VG-85 DOM (pictured above). 
Jelly is also dam of a +2569G Shamrock and 
+2308G Freddie daughter that is VG-85-2YR.

Owner of the #10 PTAT heifer in the United States 
following the August proof run is Woodcrest Dairy! 
Woodcrest Shmrck Bronwyn-ET has a PTAT of 
+4.51 and +2538G. Dam is the VG-85-2YR 
Cook-Farm Gold Brookie (pictured above)!

De-Su Holsteins
holsteinplaza.com/de-su

Hovden Holsteins
holsteinplaza.com/hovdenholsteins

Hovden Holsteins and FirstGlance were named 
reserve premier exhibitor at the 2012 Iowa State 
Holstein Show. Bella-Rosa GW Sara (pictured 
above) was named reserve grand champion and 
was also the winning senior three-year-old and 
reserve intermediate champion.

Larcrest Holsteins
holsteinplaza.com/larcrest

Announcing the LEGACY at Larcrest Tag Sale to 
be held November 19-21. Offering heifers by 
Numero Uno, Epic, Mogul, Shamrock, Armitage, 
Facebook, Iota, Bookem and more with GTPIs 
ranging to over 2500. Mark your calendars!

Selling on the World Classic Sale is an early Nu-
mero Uno +2479G and the #2 Uno for Protein 
(+65P)! Dam is a young Planet (pictured above 
followed by Boliver Tab. She is co-consigned by 
Regancrest Farms and Farnear Holsteins.

Altitude genetics have flourished for breeders 
across the globe ... and the popularity of this family 
continues as Altitude, who will turn 13 in January, 
regains the top spot as the #1 GTPI *RC/Red Cow 
on the Locator List for August 2012.

MEMBER NEWS
HolsteinPlaza.com is the online marketplace connecting farmers 
with elite Holstein genetics from breeders throughout North America.

De-Su’s only offering in 2012 sells in the World 
Classic Sale at World Dairy Expo! Selling is a 
+2501 GTPI Ecoyne Isy great granddaugh-
ter of Oman 6121. She is also +72P, +7.2PL, 
+2.0DPR and has a GLPI of +3642.

28 | Hotspots
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MEMBER NEWS
HolsteinPlaza.com is the online marketplace connecting farmers 
with elite Holstein genetics from breeders throughout North America.

Butlerview Farms
holsteinplaza.com/butlerview

Farnear Holsteins
holsteinplaza.com/farnear

Farnear sends a first choice EARLY Mascalese fe-
male to the World Classic Sale from the +2374 
GTPI Observer full sister to Cashcoin and Cash-
money at Jetstream Genetics. Next dam is Gold-
wyn Cash VG-87-CAN pictured above!

Jeanlu Holstein
holsteinplaza.com/jeanluholstein

Leaderwin Holsteins
holsteinplaza.com/leaderwin

Lindenright Holsteins
holsteinplaza.com/lindenright

Holstein Plaza welcomes Lindenright Holsteins on-
line! A tremendous Canadian herd of exceptional 
type and index, Lindenright is currently working 
with numerous members from the Lindenright 
Morty Delicio family. Other herd favorites include 
Gold Missy’s only Beacon daughter and her VG-88 
Dundee maternal sister!

Stranshome
holsteinplaza.com/stranshome

A tremendous show day for Stranshome at the 
2012 Midwest Fall National Holstein Show. Lake-
Prairie Kite Anika-ET *RC (pictured above) was 
named first senior three-year-old and intermedi-
ate champion. Stranshome Gold Alyssum-ET was 
the winning summer yearling and was also named 
junior champion of the show!

Holstein Plaza welcomes new member Leaderwin 
Holsteins ... home of Kevrel Shottle May! May is 
the highest GTPI daughter scored EX-92 or higher 
at +2231G. She is also dam to the #1 GTPI 
Jeeves daughter on the locator list and a Snow-
man daughter at +2432 GTPI!

Seagull-Bay
holsteinplaza.com/seagullbay

Bosside Holsteins
holsteinplaza.com/bosside

Announcing the Bosside Opportunity Tag Sale to 
be held on October 19, 2012. Massey’s only full 
sister, Co-op Bosside Yelonda (pictured above) 
along with several daughters and granddaughters 
will be available for sale... mark your calendars!

MD-MRK
holsteinplaza.com/md-mrk

Holstein Plaza welcomes new member MD-MRK! 
Don’t miss the fantastic four selling from MD-MRK 
this fall at the Planet Holstein Sale and the Legends 
of the Fall Sale including Seagull-Bay May Pauline 
(pictured above). Pauline is the VG-86-2YR Planet 
daughter from the Celsius Minnow family!

Holstein Plaza welcomes new member Seagull 
Bay Dairy! Home of the favorite Planet daughter, 
Ammon-Peachey Shauna-ET, and breeders of two 
of the top eight GTPI sires of the breed: Seagull-
Bay Supersire and Seagull-Bay Headliner!

Premium Star
holsteinplaza.com/premiumstar

My Ladys Manor Farm
holsteinplaza.com/my-ladys-manor

Ladys-Manor MAN-O-SHAN is the #4 Genomic 
TPI Young Sire as listed by Holstein USA for Au-
gust 2012. Man-O-Shan has a GTPI of +2522, 
+883NM$ and +3.47T. He is a Man-O-Man son 
of Planet Shandra (pictured above), the full sister 
to SHAMROCK.

Rosedale Genetics
holsteinplaza.com/rosedale

Selling in the World Classic Sale... Rosedale 
Drought Relief-ET *RC the Sept. 2012 Goldwyn 
direct from REDROSE and a full sister to HHM 
All-American Gold-Mine. NOTE: Due to the lack of 
feed, Rosedale will be pricing all milk cows during  
the months of September and October.

Holstein Plaza welcomes new member Premium 
Star! Check out the group of tremendous donors 
currently being worked with and some of the best 
show cows in the industry including FirstGlance 
Talent Contest EX-92-3YR and nominated All-
American Senior 2-Year-Old in 2011!

Two exciting young cows with a double dose of 
Adeen... BVK Atwood Arianna VG-89-2YR and 
BVK Atwood Abrianna VG-88-2YR are Atwood full 
sisters direct from Adeen. Stop by the Butlerview 
string at WDE to see Arianna, Abrianna and others!

Holstein Plaza welcomes new members Jeanlu 
Holstein located in Saint-Georges, Quebec. Own-
ers, Jeannine and Simon Poulin have recently in-
vested in strong cow families like Barbie, Adeen, 
Debutante, Pledge, Lila Z and enjoy show cows!
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MAN.O.MAN
HENDEL MANOMAN ADA 3139-ET
GTPI+2328 +2180M +96F +72P +705NM$ +2.57T
- ADA is just fresh and will be ready to flush soon!
 Dam: Hendel Shottle Asia 2414-ET EX-93 EEEEE  (pictured left)
           3-09  2x  365d  38,480  3.9  1489  3.1  1191
 2nd Dam: Hendel Rudlph Aster 1482-ET VG-87 GMD
 Next 8 dams VG or EX!

MS GOLDNOAKS MARELLI2161-ET
GTPI+2207 +1542M +71F +58P +575NM$ +2.60T
- MARELLI is just fresh and will be ready to flush soon!
- Marbella’s highest GTPI daughter in the U.S. (Aug. 2012)
 Sire: Long-Langs Oman Oman-ET
 Dam: Gold-N-Oaks S Marbella-ET VG-89 EX-MS DOM (pictured left)
           2-00  2x  365d  34580  4.2  1321  3.2  1008
           - #14 PTAT Cow on the Locator List
 Next 7 dams VG or EX!

MATT AND PAM HENDEL FAMILY | KARL HENDEL
14306 Gap Drive, Caledonia, Minnesota 55921

Cell (507) 458-7680 | Fax (507) 724-5780
hendelfarms@springgrove.coop | www.holsteinplaza.com/hendel

Exciting Young Daughters from Premier Brood Cows

Stay tuned for classification scores and photos!

Hendel Farms.indd   1 9/11/12   7:58 PM

             For more information have a look at our website: www.ex-cellent.nl

Excellent  | Dr. Kijlstraweg 34 | 9062 GS Oentsjerk  | excellentadvies@gmail.com | www.ex-cellent.nl | +31 (0)6 - 51 00 57 15 
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rhala daydream 14 sells at the 
eurogenes online heifer sale in november

Get one of the highest genomic females from 
one of the hottest cowfamilies at this moment!

Markwell Durham Daisy EX-92

Rhala Daydream 14 gtpi +2336 /  Dgv lpi +3568 /  type +14   (09/12)

#1 gLPI Bookem of Europe / #3 gLPI Bookem World Wide 

#3 gtPI Bookem of Europe 

Maternal sister scores gRZg +153 / #1 Delta Edison in Germany

•  Dam is Rhala M.O.M. Daydream gtpi +2230   (09/12)

•  Dam is due in november. by Mars Yorick and looks promising! 

•  Same family as DANillO & gOlDDAY!

•  Dam is contracted by cRv, Semex and Diamond Genetics

fo
to

: H
an

 H
op

m
an

the #3 gtpi Bookem in the world x Man-O-Man (gtpi +2230) x Shottle vg-87-vg-88MS x Morty vg-86 x Markwell Durham Daisy EX-92
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Cremona Natio nal Sale 2012

ANAFI-ITALY Fr iday  October  26 th, 2012 a t  6  p .m.
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Total Concept Embryo Transfer

Hurkmans ET B.V.   Schutboomsestraat 10    5763 BR Milheeze    The Netherlands
Tel: +31(0)638919783   Email: info@hurkmanset.nl   www.hurkmanset.nl

Donor Management by Hurkmans ET
- Boost up your embryo production with our QRF programm  
  (3 flushes in 70 days) 
- Proffesional support to make your donorcows profitable.
- Advices on superovulation, synchronisation, feeding donors,  bull choice,      
  marketing and veterinarian issues. 

 
Embryo-Recipient Management by Hurkmans ET

Housing facilities
Hurkmans ET has a wide experience with the Donor Management and Embryo Recipient Programms.  
Many breeders and organizations around the world have choosen already for Hurkmans ET.  

Hurkmans ET Donorstation and “On Farm”  embryo transfers
- More than 20 years experience in flushing and Embryo Transplantation 
- Competitive price rates and discounts at 5 or more flushes / year 
- EU approved donor station 
- We take care of your valuable embryos, produce, freeze and store 
- We can export your embryos worldwide from out of our facilities 

Current interesting cows in our Donor Station: 
 
- B BWM Mae (BWM x Whittier-Farms Lead Mae EX-95) 
- Oelhorst AK Ikessy VG-88 2yr. | QRF program: 38 embryos in 100 days 
- Bacchus Eliza Mae (#1 LPI Alexander dtr) | QRF program: 24 embryo in 3 flushes 
- Bacchus Roxy 2 and 3 Red (Grand dtrs of Debutante Rae) | Over 30 embryo produced 
- Caps Mairy 14, #1 GTPI heifer in Europe | Starting now 
 
- AJDH Virosca Socra and DG RMR Andrea (#1 GTPI Roumare dtr) for Misty Springs Holsteins Canada.  
  Both have been in our Donor Management programm, and more then 30 embryos have been exported to Canada 

“Send your embryos to us and we will deliver you your calves” 
 
Hurkmans ET has several recipient herds available where we transfer your 
embryo’s. We take care for synchronisation, transfers, preg- checks, and we 
inform you when your calves are born and ready to pick up.

Hurkmans ET Donorstation

Total Concept Embryo Transfer

Hurkmans ET B.V.   Schutboomsestraat 10    5763 BR Milheeze    The Netherlands
Tel: +31(0)638919783   Email: info@hurkmanset.nl   www.hurkmanset.nl
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- EU approved donor station 
- We take care of your valuable embryos, produce, freeze and store 
- We can export your embryos worldwide from out of our facilities 

Current interesting cows in our Donor Station: 
 
- B BWM Mae (BWM x Whittier-Farms Lead Mae EX-95) 
- Oelhorst AK Ikessy VG-88 2yr. | QRF program: 38 embryos in 100 days 
- Bacchus Eliza Mae (#1 LPI Alexander dtr) | QRF program: 24 embryo in 3 flushes 
- Bacchus Roxy 2 and 3 Red (Grand dtrs of Debutante Rae) | Over 30 embryo produced 
- Caps Mairy 14, #1 GTPI heifer in Europe | Starting now 
 
- AJDH Virosca Socra and DG RMR Andrea (#1 GTPI Roumare dtr) for Misty Springs Holsteins Canada.  
  Both have been in our Donor Management programm, and more then 30 embryos have been exported to Canada 

“Send your embryos to us and we will deliver you your calves” 
 
Hurkmans ET has several recipient herds available where we transfer your 
embryo’s. We take care for synchronisation, transfers, preg- checks, and we 
inform you when your calves are born and ready to pick up.

 

Hurkmans ET  Donorstation 
First independent OPU/IVF Station in Europe
- Housing facilities for donorcows
-	 We	offer	housing	for	heifers	and	dry	cows	in	our	station
-	 superovulation,	flushing,	freezing	and		storage	of	your	valueable	genetics
-	 Boost	up	your	embryo	production	with	our	QRF	program	(3	flushes	in	70	days)
-	 Transfer	of	embryo’s	in	our	recipient	herds

-	 Ovum	pick	up	–	In	vitro	production	embryo’s
-	 We	perform	Ovum	pick	up	on	heifers	and	cows
-	 In	vitro	production	in	our	own	laboratory
-	 Transfer	of	fresh	embryo’s	in	our	recipient	herds

Hurkmans ET   “On Farm” embryo transfer
-	 European	Union	approved	embryo	transfer	team
-	 More	than	20	years	experience	in	embryo	transfer
-	 Proffesional	support	to	make	your	donorcows	profitable
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Hurkmans ET Donorstation
Total Concept Embryo Transfer

Hurkmans ET B.V.   Schutboomsestraat 10    5763 BR Milheeze    The Netherlands
Tel: +31(0)638919783   Email: info@hurkmanset.nl   www.hurkmanset.nl

Donor Management by Hurkmans ET
- Boost up your embryo production with our QRF programm  
  (3 flushes in 70 days) 
- Proffesional support to make your donorcows profitable.
- Advices on superovulation, synchronisation, feeding donors,  bull choice,      
  marketing and veterinarian issues. 
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JON & ANN LARSON
14368 700th Avenue Albert Lea, MN 56007
Ph: 507-852-2159 | Jon’s Cell Ph: 507-402-7276 • e-mail: larsona1@wctatel.net 
websites: www.holsteinworld.com/larcrest • www.holsteinplaza.com/larcrest
You can also  nd Larcrest Holsteins on facebook!

 Please join us November 19-21 for the 1st ever LEGACY at Larcrest Tag Sale 
to be held at Larcrest Holsteins

Offering heifers by Numero Uno, Epic, Mogul, Shamrock, Armitage, Facebook, Iota, 
Bookem, etc...with GTPIs ranging to over 2500

Catalogs available online by November.
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BROUGHT TO YOU BY:
Scott Culbertson Cell 614-264-5980 • Paul Trapp Cell 608-332-0079

Steve Berland Cell 507-254-5281 • Larcrest 507-402-7276

CRIMSON COSMOPOLITAN CHAMPAGNE CHANEL

JON & ANN LARSON
14368 700th Avenue Albert Lea, MN 56007
Ph: 507-852-2159 | Jon’s Cell Ph: 507-402-7276 • e-mail: larsona1@wctatel.net 
websites: www.holsteinworld.com/larcrest • www.holsteinplaza.com/larcrest
You can also  nd Larcrest Holsteins on facebook!

JON & ANN LARSON
14368 700th Avenue Albert Lea, MN 56007
Ph: 507-852-2159 | Jon’s Cell Ph: 507-402-7276 • e-mail: larsona1@wctatel.net 
websites: www.holsteinworld.com/larcrest • www.holsteinplaza.com/larcrest
You can also  nd Larcrest Holsteins on facebook!
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Pictures: Arjan van der Vlis

AlxLidia2.indd   2 13-09-12   10:56HOTSPOTS_Binder.indd   36 13-09-12   22:31

creo




#1 | Outcross | Great family | Brood cow

Bertaiola Alexander Lidia VG-87-NL 2yr. 
(Alexander x VG-87-NL 2yr. *TY Bolton x EX-90-IT Boss Iron x VG-IT Mtoto x EX-91-IT Astre x VG-89 Chief Mark x VG x EX x VG x VG) 

 
Prod. 2.02 262d 9.326kgM 4.42%F 3.21%P 

Genomics. US 08/12 +1056M +0.19%F +0.00%P +89F +31P NM $ 602  / PTAT +2.1 / GTPI +2111 
 

* The #1 GTPI Alexander dtr in Europe *  
* One of the highest outcross cows in the World with now Shottle, Goldwyn, Oman or Planet *  

* Her Snowman dtr is the #4 Snowman in Germany: gRZG +153 (DGV LPI +3396) *  
* Her Snowman sister sold for € 40.000 * 

 
 

NEW FLASH:   * Her dam is the full sister to Bertaiola MINCIO (@ Semen Italy), the new #8 PFT bull in 
Italy and +3.31 for TYPE with +4.33 for udders! Great new outcross topbull * 

Alexander Lidia is in flush program, do not hesitate to contact us for more information. 

De Rith Holsteins -  Tel. +31 (0)76 5220426 - Email. avanbeek@altagenetics.nl - www.eurogenes.com/derith
Diamond Genetics - Tel. +31 (0)38 4606922 - Email. info@diamond-genetics.nl - www.diamondgenetics.nl 
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FALL FAVORITES
DeBaugh Rdman MANHATTAN-ET *RC
Excellent-91 EX-MS | GTPI+1957
5-03  2x  63d  4307  5.0  215  3.2  138 inc.
3-03  2x  365d  32,125  4.6  1509  3.3  1037
Manhattan is ready to work and in our flush program. She 
has a red Jan. 2012 Larson (+2077G) and a Man-O-Man 
daughter fresh starting on the flush program late fall. The 
Man-O-Man has daughters by Ladd P (red) and ZDestiny 
with genomics pending, *RC Larson (+2040G) and preg-
nancies by De Prince-Red and Alchemy due this winter.

Ke-Holtz Shamrock PROMO-ET
GTPI+2268 +1847M +74F +53P 2.93SCS +4.5PL -0.6DPR
Shamrock x VG-87 Goldwyn x EX-93 Juror Bond
Promo is an Oct. 2011 heifer that will be flushed this fall. 
A unique pedigree with numbers and high components.

PALMYRA FARM
Holsteins and Ayrshires

18811 Wagaman Road, Hagerstown, Maryland 21740 USA      
ryanshank@myactv.net | www.palmyrafarm.net                                                                                                                              
Fax 301-733-9255 | Ryan Shank 301-491-5607

Palmyra Farms.indd   1 9/11/12   8:19 PM

Angelica
ALLYNDALE-I SANCHEZ ANGELICA                          
Very Good-85-2YR-CAN VG-MS | calved at 23 months

PTAT+3.33 +3.20UDC | Conf+15
1-11  2x  proj.  10,304  3.2  334  3.1  315 kgs.
Sanchez x Shottle Aubry VG-88 DOM x ATLEE EX-92 GMD DOM

•	 Aubry’s	first	VG	daughter	in	the	world!
•	 Angelica	makes	them	fancy	and	powerful!
•	 Angelica	and	her	daughters	by	Lauthority,	
Sudan	and	Goldwyn	will	be	flushed	this	
fall	and	winter.

•	 Her	legacy	is	just	starting...	excellent	
profit	potential	for	breeders	investing	in	
this	unique	branch	of 	the	Atlees!

Selling... 
PASSION SUDAN ANGELIC 
Born: February 4, 2012
DGV LPI +2123 | Conf  +12
Pierstein	Top	Selection	Sale	|	Oct.	26,	2012

DANY FONTAINE	|	64,	rue	Du	Rocher,	Pincourt	(Quebec)	Canada	J7V	9W5
Cell:	438.887.3371	|	info@passionholstein.com	|	www.passionholstein.com
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865 Poplar School Road | Centreville, MD 21617
Tel: 410-758-0982 | Fax: 410-758-2740
www.shoregenetics.com

“PROVIDING GENETICS TO THE WORLD THROUGH SEMEN FROM TOP COW FAMILIES!”Ad
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KEVREL COLBY MISSY VG-88 EX-MAM
+2042 GTPI +51F +.22%F +9P +.05%P 8/12

1-09 2 365  20320 5.3 1072 3.6  732
Has Performer embryos  available

Maternal Sister to Memphis
DAM: KEVREL MORTY MIA-ET 2E 90 EX MAM DOM

5-04 2x 365d 28,100 4.1 1149 3.2 900
2ND DAM: BRANDT-VIEW BW MARSH MIA-ET EX 90 EX MAM DOM

4-10 2X 365 30,090 4.9 1475 3.2 968

KEVREL SHOTTLE MIA EX-92 EE+EE
+1806GTPI +705M +17F +23P +2.30T 8/12

2-00 2 365 24,580 3.9 947 3.1 760
4-05 2 365 25,600 4.1 1048 3.1 788
Mia is being flushed continuously. 

Embryos now available by: Million and Sanchez
Has 4 sons tested at Shore Genetics – Planet and Man o Man 

daughters fresh with sons and daughters on the ground!
DAM: BRANDT-VIEW BW MARSH MIA-ET EX 90 EX MAM DOM

4-10 2X 365 30,090 4.9 1475 3.2 968

KEVREL M JANICE-ET 2E-93 EEEEE
3-04 2x 365d 27,600 4.5 1231 3.0 841 

Has an EX-93 & VG-88 Bolton Daughters, both with sons and daughters 

KEVREL MARSHALL GIN-ET 3E-93 EEEEE DOM
5-03 365d 31,340 3.4 1070 2.9 896

Life: 174,180 5292 4976
Next Two Dams EX-90 w/over 30,000M

HER DAUGHTER: KEVREL MORTY GIN 2E-91 EEEEE
+1750CTPI +1602M +31F +37P 8/12
2-04 365d 34,830 3.8 1315 2.9 1006
3-09 365d 31,290 3.9 1231 3.0 949

GREAT COWS
Make Great Bull Mothers

GIN JANICE MISSY MIA

We have embryos available from all these great 
cows and their family members! Contact us today 

to see what’s available or offer a mating!
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536HO00322 
KED OUTSIDE JANCE-ET, VG-87

Reg: 134438052 | 100%RHA
 aAa: 531426 | DMS: 135,345

8/12 USDA: +804M  +30F  +0.00%  +27P  
+.01%  +507NM$ +1.76PTAT  +1976GTPI

Sire: COMESTAR OUTSIDE-ET
Dam: KED DUSTER JULIENNA-ET, 2E-94-GMD-DOM

 #1 TPI Outside Son!  
Plus Productive Life at +6.5!

“PROVIDING GENETICS TO THE WORLD THROUGH SEMEN FROM TOP COW FAMILIES!”Ad
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865 Poplar School Road | Centreville, MD 21617
Tel: 410-758-0982 | Fax: 410-758-2740
www.shoregenetics.com

536HO0353 
KEVREL OMAN MEMPHIS, VG-88

Reg: 63022654 | 100%RHA
 aAa: 345126 | DMS: 561,135

8/12 USDA: +1139M  +48F  +.02%  +46P  
+.04%  +629NM$ +1.75PTAT  +2130GTPI 

Sire: O-BEE MANFRED JUSTICE-ET
Dam: KEVREL MORTY MIA-ET, 2E-90-DOM

One of the Highest 
TPI Oman Sons!

JANCE MEMPHIS PERFORMER
536HO0355 

MS POSIBILITY PERFORMER-ET, VG-87
Reg: 62970737 | 100%RHA

aAa: 246315 | DMS:  123,126

8/12 USDA: +250M  +35F  +.1%  +19P  +.05% 
+2.61PTAT  +2.31UDC  +2.22FLC  +2037GTPI 

 Sire: BRAEDALE GOLDWYN
Dam: WINDY-KNOLL-VIEW POSIBILITY, EX-90 DOM

2-03 2x 365d 38,020 3.9 1497 2.9 1115
Next Three Dams: 

POLICY 3E-93; PROMIS 2E-95; PALA 3E-94

One of the Highest Goldwyn 
Sons for TPI & 

Avg. Actual Aged 
Scored Daughters!

BIG RESULTS 
from a 

Small Stud

Shore Genetics may be one of the smallest studs, but 
we’re proud to carry these three great bulls and more!
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DiamonD Genetics has sourced 
and delivered some of the World’s 
best, most interesting and most 
popular donor cows to new owners 
all around the  World.  All  having one 
thing in  common; they  have  been 
very successful for their new owners.

DiamonD Genetics  can offer you 
the best for either top show, high 
Genomics or the complete package 
through the delivery of bulls, em-
bryos, heifers or complete bull dams. 
 

DIAMOND
GENETICS

LIVESTOCK | EMBRYOS | EXPORT

DIAMOND
GENETICS

LIVESTOCK | EMBRYOS | EXPORT

FR

morandale Goldwyn telstare eX-94-es 
EX-94 Goldwyn x GP-SW 2yr. Spirit x VG-89-SW Astre x VG-87-SW Lindy x EX-9i0-CAN Starbuck 
2nd Intermediate Class Swiss Expo Lausanne 2011 (Judge: Mark Rueth) 
Telstare is bred by Morandale Holsteins (SW) and sold through Diamond Genetics to Ponderosa Holsteins (ES)

supplier of success...

WWW.DIAMONDGENETICS.NL

ALL thE ANIMALS bELoW hAVE bEEN bREd oR SoLd thRouGh dIAMoNd GENEtICS EIthER AS thE RESuLt of PuRChASING EMbRyoS, hEIfERS oR MILkING doNoR CoWS
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DIAMOND
GENETICS

LIVESTOCK | EMBRYOS | EXPORT

FR

DKR Sandy-Valley Lexus VG-85-NL 2yr. 
dam to Europe’s #2 Shamrock: GtPI +2468 
bouw holsteins (NL)

Texel Beauty Socrates Barbwire VG-89 2yr. 
Max. score & 1st at the National hhh Show 
Schep holsteins (NL)

Calbrett Goldwyn Layla VG-89-CAN 
2nd Royal Winter fair 2011 
the Layla Syndicate (Canada)

Roumare Rita VG-88-DE 
one of the greatest Roumare’s World Wide 
de Volmer holsteins (NL) 

Neerduist Planet Cherso  
Planet x Cosmopolitan.  GtPI +2378 
diamond Genetics & Neerduist holsteins

DKR Larson Sally Red 
#2 GtPI R&W heifer in Europe! GtPI +2215 
Larson from the SPLENdoR cow family

JK Eder DG Planet Ricky 1 
the #2 NVI cow in the Netherlands
Zwambag (NL)

Campogallo Active Gaia VG-86-IT 2yr. 
Skyhigh GtPI outcross Cow!! 
twin Genetics (NL)

DKR Silence Socret *RC  
her PoLLEd dtr sold for € 29.000 
Capnation holsteins (NL)

Rainyridge Super Beth RC 
Skyhigh RC animal out of the world class 
Rainyridge talent barbara RC EX-95-uSA

Rose Super Shot   
#2 GtPI Europe by proven sire - GtPI +2478 
#1 Superstition dtr World Wide

Bos Planet Leona VG-86-ES 2yr. 
(Planet x La Presentation Goldwyn Leona VG-89) 
#10 Planet in Europa: GtPI +2285 

Des-Y-Gen America Sugar Red VG-FR 2yr. 
Grand dtr of Gen-I-beq GW Secret 
drakkar holsteins (fR)

Anderstrup Pronto Liza VG-87 2yr. 
Grand dtr of Lylelaven Lila Z 
Ven dairy- & Jk Eder holsteins (NL)

Saluden Planet Etoile *RC VG-FR 2yr. 
the #1 RC Cow in Europe 
from the family of Esquimau and Jargol

Diepenhoek Rozelle 54
#1 GtPI heifer in Europe (GtPI +2537) 
#1 GtPI heifer World Wide by dtr proven sires

BTS-Avea 
#1 GtPI R&W heifer in Europe! GtPI +2254 
detox RC grand dtr of khW GW Aiko EX-91

Emeraude VG-89 2yr. 
french National Champion ‘11 (g.Conf +18) 
Jk Eder holsteins (NL)

Farnear Planet Abslute 3 VG-87-DE 2yr. 
Snowman son has 150 RZG 
Nosbisch holsteins (dE)

Ven Dairy Elita VG-86-DE 2yr. 
from the bolton sister to Emilyann! 
Nosbisch holsteins (dE)

Anderstrup Mac Coline VG-86-FR 2yr. 
Mac straight out of Ralma Christmas Cookie 
drakkar holsteins (fR)

Bouw Shamrock Lizette  
#2 GtPI Shamrock in Europe! GtPI +2468 
Rt Genetics (uk)

WWW.DIAMONDGENETICS.NL

supplier of success...
ALL thE ANIMALS bELoW hAVE bEEN bREd oR SoLd thRouGh dIAMoNd GENEtICS EIthER AS thE RESuLt of PuRChASING EMbRyoS, hEIfERS oR MILkING doNoR CoWS
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DIAMOND
GENETICS

LIVESTOCK | EMBRYOS | EXPORT

FR

Veenhuizer Plan Z @ Masterrind 
Planet x Veenhuizer Shottle Zadia 15 
g RZG +148 - #1 Planet son in Germany

Parma PP @ RSH Germany 
the #1 homozygous Polled bull World Wide 
PoLLEd from the Roxy-family

NOG Bero @ RBB 
bolton x Southland dellia 311 
#1 dtr proven bolton son in Germany

BG E.T. @ OHG Genetics 
Shottle x Chemello Jocko benge
#2 ISu bull in france

Ridgefield Delete
Goldwyn x Atlee! full brother to Atwood 
Xenetica fontao (ES)

Hood M-O-M Emmet @ Ascol 
Man-o-Man x tramilda-N baxter Emily 
GtPI +2387 - top Man-o-Man son

Beeze Dertour @ RSH  
destry x Morningview RuW bertha 
#2 R&W type bull in Germany 

Willemshoeve Frajo @ Masterrind 
freddie x Juniper Goldwyn Whisper 
g RZG +144 

Diamond Genetics  
Head office. Wipstrikkeralle 95 
8023 DW Zwolle (NL) 
Tel. +31 (0)38 4606922 
Email. info@diamond-genetics.nl
www.diamondgenetics.nl

Contact Diamond Genetics today what we can do for your breeding 
programm. We always have bulls, embryos and live stock available 
from the highest quality.

Bossonova @ Masterrind 
bronco x baviere VG-fR 2yr. - Spottie’s 
g RZG +152 - #10 g RZG bull Germany

Mars Yorick @ Ascol 
one of the most popular young Sires in the World right Now 
Atwood from the barbie cow family! International Sire of Sons

Brisbane @ RSH / RMV 
bowser x fustead oman Sammy 
g RZG +153 - #10 gRZG bull Germany

Leko @ RBB 
Laudan x Chemello Jocko benge 
#1 RZG Laudan son

RR Omanoman @ Zooservis 
Man-o-Man x Shottle Elsa x MbM Elsa 
top GLPI bull: dGV LPI +3430

AJDH Camera @ RSH / RMV 
Snowman x Anderstrup Ramos Camil 
g RZG +147 / #6 Snowman son Germany

JK Eder Xiras @ RBB 
Xacobeo x Wit Goldwyn Ricky 
#3 Xacobeo son in Germany 

Veenhuizer Manur @ RSA 
Mascol x oman Neblina 
high Mascol son

some examples of high ranking top bulls delivered through DiamonD Genetics 
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DiamonD Genetics has sourced and delive-
red some of the World’s best, most interesting 
and most popular donor cows to new owners 
all around the  World.  All  having one thing in  
common; they  have  been very successful for 
their new owners.

DIAMOND
GENETICS

LIVESTOCK | EMBRYOS | EXPORT

DIAMOND
GENETICS

LIVESTOCK | EMBRYOS | EXPORT

FR

WoRLD cLass Genomics     

WoRLD cLass ReD & WHite 

WoRLD cLass ReD HeiFeRs  

Diepenhoek Rozelle 54 
08/12 NM $ 912 / PTAT +2.95 / GTPI +2534 
(Iota x Jeeves x Shottle x Jesther)
- #1 GTPI Heifer in Europe 
- #1 GTPI World Wide, dtr proven sire stack

Bts avea Red  
08/12 NM $ 669 / PTAT +3.05 / GTPI +2254 
(Detox x Baxter x KHW Goldwyn Aiko EX-91)
- #1 GTPI RED Heifer in Europe 
- Same family as Jotan, Acme, Advent & Apple

capnation sosecret colt P *Rc *Po 
08/12 NM $ 697 / GTPI +2108 
(Colt P x Socrates x Gen-I-Beq GW Secret)
- #1 Prod. Life heifer in Europe: PL +9.4 
- From the Secret family

Rose super shot 
08/12 NM $ 843 / PTAT +2.86 / GTPI +2478 
(Superstition x Shottle x Garter x Patron)
- #1 GTPI & GLPI Superstition World Wide 
- CA 08/12 DGV LPI +3500 / Conf. +15

DKR Larson sally Red 
08/12 NM $ 553 / PTAT +3.21 / GTPI +2215 
(Larson x American x Bolton x GW Secret)
- #2 GTPI RED Heifer in Europe 
- 3rd dam is Gen-I-Beq GW Secret

Venture snow muse *Rc *Po 
08/12 NM $ 483 / GTPI +1932 
(Snowman x Sept Storm x Steven x Judge)
- Polled from several generations horned bulls
- Maternal sister to Mitey P @ Semex

Bouw samrock Lizette 
08/12 NM $ 848 / PTAT +3.93 / GTPI +2468 
(Shamrock x Stol Joc x Titanic x Licorice EX-92)
- #2 Shamrock in Europe 
- From the Savage-Leigh Licorice cow family

RZH Brescia Red *Po 
08/12 NM $ 531 / PTAT +2.83 / GTPI +2140 
(Colt P x Alexander x BARBIE family)
- RED & POLLED Barbie 
- Fantastic heifer

snowpolly *Rc *Po 
08/12 NM $ 627 /  GTPI +2125 
(Snowman x Lawn Boy x Ramos x Lukas)
- RED CARRIER & POLLED Snowman! 
- Great sires in the pedigree

also your source for... All the AnimAls below hAve been bred or sold through diAmond genetics either As the result of purchAsing embryos, heifers or milking donor cows
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Online Elite Bull Sale     - The Results Online Elite Bull Sale     - Offering
The first bulls sold through the Online Elite Bull Sale have been extremely successful for their owners. 

Some of them are in the Global Genomic Top Rankings.  Here a few examples. 

Mars YORICK at Ascol Spain 
(Atwood x Farnear-TBR Shottle Bailey VG-87-USA 2yr. x EX-90-USA Champion x Regancrest Drhm Bliss VG-89-USA 2yr.)

International Sire Of Sons & one of the highest Atwood sons in the breed 

DKR Bossonova  
(Bronco x Baviere VG-FR 2yr.)

DE 08/12 RZG +152 - #10 bull Germany 
Owner: Masterrind (DE)

Holbra APPLEJAX *RC 
(Superstition x KHW Goldwyn Aiko EX-91)

US 08/12 GTPI +2189! Top RC bull 
Owner: World Wide Sires Germany

Diamond Genetics
Wipstrikkerallee 95
8023 DW Zwolle (Netherlands) 
Tel. +31 (0)38 4606922 
Email. info@diamond-genetics.nl
www.diamondgenetics.nl 

Organisation Online Elite Bull Sale 

Golden-Oaks Parma PP Red
(Mitey P x Golden Oaks Perk Rae Red EX)
US 08/12 GTPI +1808 - #2 PP bull WW 

Owner: RSH (DE)
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Online Elite Bull Sale     - Offering
December 2012 will be the next Online Elite Bull sale throug www.onlinebullsale.com 

A few examples of some World Class packages selling in the upcoming sale

MS Chassity Snow Carrie 
(SNOWMAN x Regancrest S Chassity EX-92-USA) - US 08/12 GTPI +2315 / PTAT +3.41 | CA 08/12 DGV LPI +3142 / Conf.  +13 

The #1 GLPI daughter out of Chassiy. Maternal sister to Gold Chip & Colt 45! One of the greatest Snowman’s in the breed! 
SELLING: 1st Choice Mc Cutchen bull (European pregancies) 

Consign your topbulls now for the Online Elite Bull Sale 
Enter your top bulls or pregnancies through the sale organisation, contact: 

 
Jan de Vries - Tel. +31 (0)6 26250502 - Email. jandevries@diamond-genetics.nl 
Jan Postma - Tel. +31 (0)6 42778550 - Email. janpostma@diamond-genetics.nl
Steve Mower - Tel. +1 240-520-5906 - Email. steve.mower@amsgenetics.com 

Diepenhoek Rozelle 54 
(Iota x Jeeves x Shottle x Jesther) 

US 08/12 GTPI +2537 - #1 Heifer in Europe 
SELLING: 1st Choice Massey & Supersire

KHW Super Aderyn *RC 
(Supersition x KHW Goldwyn Aiko EX-91-USA) 

US 08/12 GTPI +2278 - Skyhigh RC 
SELLING: 1st Choice Numero Uno & Mogul

DG Spr Creamy 
(Superstition x EX-91 Marion x Cookie) 

US 08/12 GTPI +2245 / PTAT +2.99  
SELLING: 1st Choice out of live bulls
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Thursday, November 8, 2012 5:00 p.m.
Ring of Excellence, Exhibition Place, Toronto, Ontario, Canada

M o r e  i n f o r m a t i o n  o n :  w w w . s a l e o f s t a r s . c o m

Sandy-Valley Planet Melody VG-87 2Yr
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1-11 P. 18,577 kg 3.7% 695 3.1% 576
#6 GLPI cow @+3286 CDN (08/12)
GTPI +2260 +713NM$  
Selling: 2nd Choice Mogul of 4 pregn. 
from Melody to be born in Oct. 2012

Selling!

Comestar Lautamai Man O Man
GTPI +2235   GPA LPI +2982 
Dam: Lautama Goldwyn VG-88, GLPI +2752
Next dam: Lautamie VG-89 2Yr 13, former #1 GLPI
 Res. All-Canadian Jr. 2-Yr-Old 2006
She sells with her 1st Super Large daughter born 
in Sept. 2012 (Genomic available at the sale)
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MS Chassity Goldwyn Cash-ET VG-87 2Yr 
2-04 P. 14,862 kg 4.2% 627 3.2% 477
#3 GTPI Goldwyn daughter in the World @ +2222 (08/12)
Dam of #1 GTPI Observer son, Cashcoin & #1 GLPI Observer son, 
Cashmoney (08/12)
Selling: 1st Choice from Cash, Sire to be announced
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Eastside Lewisdale Gold Missy EX-95
5-00 365 18,363 kg 4.2% 678 3.2% 596
Supreme Champion WDE &              2011 
All-Canadian 2008 & 2011 • All-American 2008, 2009 & 2011 
Selling: Her Bradnick and Damion daughters;
Also, an Alchemy and a Shamrock from a Man-O-Man 
x Dolman x Missy “Big Numbers”
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R-Z Baxter Caramel-ET VG-89 2Yr
2-04 365 18,276 kg 4.6% 843 3.6% 654
GTPI +2084   GLPI+2630 • From the Juror Faith family
Her Mar. 2011 Mat. Sister x Observer Sells due in Feb 
to Mayfield along with 5 #1 Uno embryos 
Also Selling: 2nd Choice Let it Snow of 8 pregn. 
from Caramel Potential 4th gen. VG-89 2Yr
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Selling! Selling!

Selling!

Golden-Oaks MOM Macy-ET VG-86 2Yr
GPA LPI +2636   DGV LPI +2833
GTPI +2146 
She sells with her Sudan GPA LPI +2728 daughter born 
in March 2012
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Calbrett Planet Eve VG 2Yr
GLPI +3226 • Dam: Evett VG-86 1

11th gen. VG or EX from the Lead Mae family
Selling, her Lavaman daughter: Velthuis SG Lavaman Envy
GPA LPI +3372 DGV LPI +3448 • GTPI +2351 GPTAT +3.56
Also a July 2011 Snowman sells!
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Selling!

Suntor Man O Man Jelena VG 2Yr
GPA LPI +2722   DGV LPI +2828 • GTPI +2157 +3,13PTAT 
Son over 4000 DGV
8th gen. VG or EX with 6

Dam: Occonors Goldwyn Jasmine EX-92 (MS:95)
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Selling!

Cookiecutter MOM Hue-ET
GPA LPI +3151 DGV LPI +3420 • GTPI +2344   GPTAT +3.56
Just fresh and looks awesome! 8  gen. VG or EX
She sells with her Epic daughter, full sister to the #2 GPA LPI heifer (08/12)
Genomics on Epic available in October. • Sept. 2012 Cobra also sells!
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Simon Lalande 514 239-5435 | Kim Côté 514 730-6362
Office: 450 258-2904 | Fax: 450 258-2913 | Saint-Placide, QC J0V 2B0

www.fermeblondin.com | ferme.blondin@sympatico.ca

Sale Managers:

Int'I inc.
Brian Craswell 902 628-7537 | brian@crasdalefarms.com

Amber Craswell 902 393-0888 | amber@crasdalefarms.com
Office: 902 963-3515 | Fax: 902 963-3070

Hunter River, PE | www.crasdalefarms.com
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Sire Lodge Inc. is located in beautiful Southern Alberta, Canada close to the Rocky Mountains and not far 
from the Montana, U.S.A border. The facility was originally built in 1975 and was designed to provide opti-
mum bull care and safety for the handlers. Purchased by Sire Lodge Inc. in 2002, the facility can house up to 
300 bulls in group and individual housing.  Inspected and approved by the Canadian Food Inspection Agen-
cy, Sire Lodge Inc. is an IBR free facility that exports semen worldwide.  Working with a number of Canadian 
and International clients, Sire Lodge provides optimum care and semen production in a secure facility with 
minimal risk.

Examples of current bulls at Sire Lodge Inc. 

Fleury-Gen IRONMAN 
DE 04/12  g RZG +141 
Owned by TopQ / ZBH

Contact Information 
Head Office & Mailing Address: 
PO Box 568 | Campbellville, ON | L0P 1B0 
Phone. +001 905-873-8700 
Email. info@sirelodge.com
Web. www.sirelodge.com 
 

Micheret IPOD Red P 
POLLED sire of sons 
Owned by TopQ / RUW

Genervations EPIC 
Heavily used sire of sons 
Owned by Genervations

Mistique CRISTOBAL 
Goldwyn x Celebrity 
Owned by Genes Diffusion

• Sire housing possibilities offered
• Semen can be exported World Wide
• Highest health status facilities
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M U LT I P LY
S U C C E S S
S U C C E S S
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S U C C E S S
S U C C E S S

mult ip ly success®

www.transova.com

WITH THE RIGHT TOOLS,  

ANYTHING IS POSSIBLE

Sioux Center, Iowa
800.999.3586

Centerville, Texas 
866.924.4586

Chillicothe, Missouri 
800.372.3586

Boonsboro, Maryland
866.774.3162

HEADQUARTERS

Arkansas • Illinois • Iowa • New York • Ohio
N. Carolina • Oklahoma • S. Dakota • Wisconsin

SATELLITE CENTERS

Many breeders recognize how the reproductive tools of In Vitro Fertilization and Reverse Sorted 
Semen make a powerful combination.  IVF can work well on virgin heifers, pregnant females, and/or 
problem donors.  Using Reverse Sorted Semen with IVF can allow you to produce pregnancies of the 
desired gender from almost any bull, which can make a huge impact on your operation’s profitability.

IN VITRO FERTILIZATION • EMBRYO TRANSFER • SEXED SEMEN • RECIPIENT OPTIONS

BOVANCE CLONING TECHNOLOGY • FRESH SHIP PROGRAM • LIVE CALF PROGRAM
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VISION-GEN MANOMAN GILDIE  VG-86-2YR VG-MS 
GTPI+2240 +1414M +87F +55P +672NM$
2-00  263d  24,088M  4.3%  1027F  3.3%  795P inc.
• Daughter by Escalade
• Pregnancies by Supersire, Day, Mandora and Layne

Dam: Vision-Gen Mac Gild-TW VG-87
2nd Dam: Welcome Outside Golden EX-90 GMD DOM
Next 7 dams VG or EX

THE WILLIAM PECK FAMILY
285 W River Road, Schuylerville, NY  12871 U.S.A
Ph. +1 518-424-6770  •  Fax +1 518-695-3375 

amyepeterson@aol.com  •  www.holsteinworld.com/welcomestock
www.holsteinplaza.com/welcome-stock

GOLDEN-OAKS MANOMAN LATTE  VG-86-2YR VG-MS  
GTPI+2163 +1577M +87F +64P +598NM$ 
2-00  238d  22,088M  4.2%  921F  3.4%  750P inc.
• Daughter by Shamrock
• Pregnancies by Sajac, Suplex and Election

Dam: Muranda Laudun Litty-ET EX-91 2E
2nd Dam: Muranda BWM Larel-ET EX-95 2E GMD DOM
Next 6 dams VG or EX including Beachlawn Blwd L Lilly
    owned by Bacon-Hill Holsteins

WELCOME MAN-O-MAN PRUE  VG-85-2YR VG-MS 
GTPI+2272 +1136M +63F +56P +697NM$
2-01  115d  9,829M  4.2%  408F  3.4%  330P inc.
• Daughters by CM and Sherac
• Pregnancies by Ransom

Dam: OCD Toystory Patrice EX-90
2nd Dam: Welcome Teamster Pat EX-90 DOM
3rd Dam: Welcome Aaron Penel VG-87 DOM 

WELCOME MAN-O-MAN WALTON  GP-83-2YR VG-MS
GTPI+2249 +1204M +54F +57P +647NM$
1-11  142d  11,737M  4.2%  498F  3.4%  396P
• Daughters by Shamrock, Gold Chip and Epic

Dam: Welcome Colby Waltz VG-88
2nd Dam: Welcome Augustine Wanda VG-87
3rd Dam: Welcome Ramos Wilma VG-85 GMD DOM
Next 5 dams VG; several with GMD DOM status

CURRENTLY BEING FLUSHED CURRENTLY BEING FLUSHED

CURRENTLY BEING FLUSHED CURRENTLY BEING FLUSHED

WELCOME PLANET GLORIE  VG-87-2YR EX-MS 
GTPI+2076 +1591M +46F +42P +569NM$
1-11  340d  31,412M  3.5%  1112F  3.2%  999P inc.
• Pregnancies by Numero Uno, Paradise and Laramie

Dam: Welcome Alton Ginni VG-87
2nd Dam: Welcome Orion Ginette VG-86 GMD DOM
3rd Dam: Welcome Tugolo Grammi VG-88 DOM
Next 6 dams VG GMD DOM

WELCOME DOMINGO LYNX  VG-85-2YR VG-MS 
GTPI+2077 +1246M +85F +41P +658NM$
1-10  229d  20,220M  4.3%  877F  3.2%  648P inc.
• Daughter by Soto
• Pregnancies by Lithium and Numero Uno
 Dam: Welcome Burt Laser VG-86

UNIQUE-STYLE BOLTON MONEY  EX-91 EX-MS 
GTPI+2275 +2317M +91F +71P +2.83T +678NM$
3-01  365d  38,426M  4.2%  1614F  3.4%  1320P
• #24 GTPI and the Highest Scored GTPI Cow on the Locator List!
• Daughter by O-Style
• Pregnancies by Mogul, Supersire, Numero Uno and Latimer
 Dam: Pasen Rolex Mummy VG-87 EX-MS
    owned by Bacon-Hill Holsteins

WELCOME BOWSER PAMELA  EX-91 EX-MS 
GTPI+2183 +1032M +18F +44P +2.66T 573NM$
1-11  75d  6,529M  3.9%  252F  3.2%  207P inc.
• Daughters by Layne, CM and Mogul

Dam: Welcome Goldwyn Penya VG-89 GMD DOM
2nd Dam: Welcome Ozzie Peya EX-90 DOM
3rd Dam: Welcome Aaron Penel VG-87 DOM

    owned by Bacon-Hill Holsteins

CURRENTLY BEING FLUSHED CURRENTLY BEING FLUSHED

CURRENTLY BEING FLUSHED CURRENTLY BEING FLUSHED

TheBestof   WelcomeStock

International     Appeal
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VISION-GEN MANOMAN GILDIE  VG-86-2YR VG-MS 
GTPI+2240 +1414M +87F +55P +672NM$
2-00  263d  24,088M  4.3%  1027F  3.3%  795P inc.
• Daughter by Escalade
• Pregnancies by Supersire, Day, Mandora and Layne

Dam: Vision-Gen Mac Gild-TW VG-87
2nd Dam: Welcome Outside Golden EX-90 GMD DOM
Next 7 dams VG or EX

THE WILLIAM PECK FAMILY
285 W River Road, Schuylerville, NY  12871 U.S.A
Ph. +1 518-424-6770  •  Fax +1 518-695-3375 

amyepeterson@aol.com  •  www.holsteinworld.com/welcomestock
www.holsteinplaza.com/welcome-stock

GOLDEN-OAKS MANOMAN LATTE  VG-86-2YR VG-MS  
GTPI+2163 +1577M +87F +64P +598NM$ 
2-00  238d  22,088M  4.2%  921F  3.4%  750P inc.
• Daughter by Shamrock
• Pregnancies by Sajac, Suplex and Election

Dam: Muranda Laudun Litty-ET EX-91 2E
2nd Dam: Muranda BWM Larel-ET EX-95 2E GMD DOM
Next 6 dams VG or EX including Beachlawn Blwd L Lilly
    owned by Bacon-Hill Holsteins

WELCOME MAN-O-MAN PRUE  VG-85-2YR VG-MS 
GTPI+2272 +1136M +63F +56P +697NM$
2-01  115d  9,829M  4.2%  408F  3.4%  330P inc.
• Daughters by CM and Sherac
• Pregnancies by Ransom

Dam: OCD Toystory Patrice EX-90
2nd Dam: Welcome Teamster Pat EX-90 DOM
3rd Dam: Welcome Aaron Penel VG-87 DOM 

WELCOME MAN-O-MAN WALTON  GP-83-2YR VG-MS
GTPI+2249 +1204M +54F +57P +647NM$
1-11  142d  11,737M  4.2%  498F  3.4%  396P
• Daughters by Shamrock, Gold Chip and Epic

Dam: Welcome Colby Waltz VG-88
2nd Dam: Welcome Augustine Wanda VG-87
3rd Dam: Welcome Ramos Wilma VG-85 GMD DOM
Next 5 dams VG; several with GMD DOM status

CURRENTLY BEING FLUSHED CURRENTLY BEING FLUSHED

CURRENTLY BEING FLUSHED CURRENTLY BEING FLUSHED

WELCOME PLANET GLORIE  VG-87-2YR EX-MS 
GTPI+2076 +1591M +46F +42P +569NM$
1-11  340d  31,412M  3.5%  1112F  3.2%  999P inc.
• Pregnancies by Numero Uno, Paradise and Laramie

Dam: Welcome Alton Ginni VG-87
2nd Dam: Welcome Orion Ginette VG-86 GMD DOM
3rd Dam: Welcome Tugolo Grammi VG-88 DOM
Next 6 dams VG GMD DOM

WELCOME DOMINGO LYNX  VG-85-2YR VG-MS 
GTPI+2077 +1246M +85F +41P +658NM$
1-10  229d  20,220M  4.3%  877F  3.2%  648P inc.
• Daughter by Soto
• Pregnancies by Lithium and Numero Uno
 Dam: Welcome Burt Laser VG-86

UNIQUE-STYLE BOLTON MONEY  EX-91 EX-MS 
GTPI+2275 +2317M +91F +71P +2.83T +678NM$
3-01  365d  38,426M  4.2%  1614F  3.4%  1320P
• #24 GTPI and the Highest Scored GTPI Cow on the Locator List!
• Daughter by O-Style
• Pregnancies by Mogul, Supersire, Numero Uno and Latimer
 Dam: Pasen Rolex Mummy VG-87 EX-MS
    owned by Bacon-Hill Holsteins

WELCOME BOWSER PAMELA  EX-91 EX-MS 
GTPI+2183 +1032M +18F +44P +2.66T 573NM$
1-11  75d  6,529M  3.9%  252F  3.2%  207P inc.
• Daughters by Layne, CM and Mogul

Dam: Welcome Goldwyn Penya VG-89 GMD DOM
2nd Dam: Welcome Ozzie Peya EX-90 DOM
3rd Dam: Welcome Aaron Penel VG-87 DOM

    owned by Bacon-Hill Holsteins

CURRENTLY BEING FLUSHED CURRENTLY BEING FLUSHED
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While genomics are leading, the demand for embryos 
from high potential young heifers is huge. As a breeder 
you want to flush this young potential as soon as possi-
ble. But how should you feed your calf to get her ready to 
produce embryos at that early age? HOTSPOTS asked 
ET specialists around the world. They share their experi-
ences, and give advice about balancing the ration of 
your (older) donor cows to get more embryos.

Flushing Earlier
In the race to get the highest genomics on the ground, speeding up 
your breeding is one of the slogans for success. It means flushing 
your high potential virgin heifers as soon as possible to make early 
(and even higher genomic) embryos to stay in the leading position.

All around the world breeders and breeding programs start flushing 
the animals at an early age with some breeders have successful 
flushes at about nine months. 

Aart van den Brink, CRV
“It’s only possible if the calf has 

developed maximum. You need to 
utilize every gram growth.”

While flushing on farms he sees good results with breeders who put 
a lot of attention to their calves. “Make sure you give the calves the 

energy and protein they need for the maximum growth. Not the 
‘waste’ fudder or wet silage but a high quality and tasteful ration 
with a lot of structure.” 

Be careful that the calves don’t become to fat, he warns. “It’s the 
same with heifers you want to inseminate; if they are to fat the flush-
ing results will reduce. They will make less embryos.” 

At the age of eight to nine months the advice is to feed hay or dry 
silage and lower the protein rate of the ration. “To avoid fattening. It 
would be the best if you could feed the animals individually, to ad-
just if necessary.” In that period the ration will be a little short in 
protein when the feeding advisor calculates it. “If you want to flush 
the animal three to four times the calf gets older and the risk of be-
coming too fat bigger. Only by lowering the protein you can avoid 
that.” The body condition score of those virgin heifers is at about 
two. “They look a bit skinny, but that gives the best results”, Aart 
notices.

Not Over Conditioned
In Australia the circumstances are of course different, says Richard 
Hull, ET Specialist at Eclipse Embryo Services. “Our animals are 
housed in paddocks, not in barns.” He has been flushing his own 
heifers in addition to heifers from clients in six states of Australia. 

“The heifers need to be well-grown yet not too well-conditioned.” 
Leading up to and during the flush program ad lib access to mid-to-
low protein hay. “Made from mature grass. And next to that 1 to 1,5 
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kilo of low protein grain is a good recipe.” He advises to restrict the 
intake of green grass. “Zero grass is a good idea.”

The intake of maize is a point of discussion between the two special-
ist. Aart says not to put maize in the ration of the younger animals. 
“Because of the risk of becoming to fat, although I know that maize 
is an easy product for minerals to stick on to.” 

In Australia Richard experiences are different. “Good results have 
resulted from heifers being fed maize silage in small amounts lead-
ing up to and during the program.” 

Another important restriction to flushing animals at such a young 
age is that they have to be in their fertility cycle. “They should have 
been in heat a few times,” says Aart. “Then you are sure everything 
is working,” Aart mentions. 

“All these things you also want when you breed the heifer at an age 
of 14-15 months, but if she is much younger everything in feeding 
and management should be maximized.” Richard also says to flush 
the heifers as close as possible to the desired breeding age. Heifers 
having their last flush a long way from joining can be shy breeders.

Another point of attention of course is the input of minerals: very 
important! Vitamin E and selenium are a few very important min-
erals: macro and micro nutrients. “Milking cows who get concen-
trates normally get enough minerals to have the right fertility,” Aart 
says. With the calves and virgin heifers it's different. Aart advises to 
feed the animals minerals in their feed. “You are sure that they will 
take it in.” Bolussen also work.  

Good Temperament Helps
Do the specialists have more advice? Richard notices that good tem-
perament heifers tend to flush well. “Maybe use the grain to lure the 
heifers to the yards for treatments, rather than chase them to the 
yards. And reward the heifers with their grain ration.” 

On the day the heifers will be inseminated he advises not to give 
them any grain. “Heifers spend more time showing signs of heat 
rather than eating roughage on this day. They will surly eat the grain 
if offered over the hay which could cause a spike in the protein per-
centage of the feed intake for the day - thus fertility could be affect-
ed.”

Feeding Donor Cows
Feeding donor cows to get the best result with flushing is in princi-
ple the same. Aart says that a good result already starts in the dry 
period. “That’s the most important period for a lactating cow.” Cows 
have to start the lactation healthy and the negative energy balance 
should be as low and short as possible. Normally after two to three 
months in lactation the flushing can start. “The eggs you want to get 
are made in the dry period, so that’s the start of the fertility as well.” 

The ‘eye of the farmer’ is critically important. “Can the cow handle 
the lactation? Has she been in heat? The answers to those questions 
are important.” Be patient, he advises. “Sometimes we want to fast.” 
And if you want to flush her a longer time, make sure she doesn’t get 
too fat. “Remember that it's a late lactation cow not being in calf. 
When she’s to fat, don’t let them lose weight. It means a negative 
energy balance.”

Richard Hull - breeder of the current International Dairy Week Champion, Eclipse Shottle 
Lotto VG-89 (MAX) also owns and runs Eclipse Embryo Services (est. 1996) in Australia 

Richard has been flushing his own virgin heifers in addition to heifers from clients in six states of Australia 
and notes the following points that can attribute to great flush results.
•	 Heifers need to be well-grown yet not overly conditioned
•	 Ad lib access to mid-to-low protein hay made from mature grass with                    
       macro and micronutrients are available 
•	 Restrict green grass intake (zero grass is a good idea)
•	 1-1.5 kg of low protein grain 
•	 Good temperament heifers tend to flush well
•	 Do not feed the heifers grain on the day they are to be inseminated 
•	 It is best to flush the heifers as close as possible to the desired breeding age
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Selling this fall

Fantastic Four

Divine
CH-TRL Planet Divine-ET
VG-88 EX-MS at 2-10
GTPI+2036 +1242M +2.79T
2-00 116d 10,080 3.7 389 3.1 31P inc.
- Divine sells in the Legends of  
  the Fall Sale and embryo 
  packages  by Special Effect P, 
  Mascalese, O-Style and Goldsun
Dam: Erbacres Shottle Divine EX-90
2nd Dam: Regancrest Encore Dalhia
- Dam of  DAMION

Pauline
Seagull-Bay May Pauline-ET
VG-86 EX-MS at 2-05
GTPI+2152 +1483M +62P +1.64T
1-11 365d 29,890 4.3 1280 3.5 1038
- Sire: Ensenada Taboo Planet
- Pauline sells in the Planet 
  Holstein Sale with a 1st Choice 
  Sajac and embryo packages 
  by Lithium and Mascalese
Dam: Seagull-Bay Oman May EX-92
Back to the Celsius Minnow family!

Bosky
Premier-G Alexandr Bosky-ET
VG-87 VG-MS at 2-09
GTPI+1833 +3.20T +2.49UDC
2-00 195d 16,185 4.1 676 2.9 450 inc.
- Bosky sells in the Legends of  
  the Fall Sale with a package of  
  embryos by Mascalese
- 3rd Sr 2-Yr-Old, MD Spring Show
Dam: Regancrest Mac Bikasa VG-87
2nd Dam: Regancrest-PR Barbie EX-92

Emery
Ms Emilyann Alex Emery-ET
VG-85 VG-MS at 2-08
GTPI+1941 +765M +53F +2.18T
2-04 155d 13,051 3.9 515 3.3 431 inc.
- Emery sells in the Legends of  the 
  Fall Sale and embryo packages by 
  Latimer, Lithium and Supersire.
- Emilyann’s highest GTPI Alexander
- Maternal sister to EXPLODE
- Currently being flushed!
Dam: Wabash-Way Emilyann-ET VG-88

MATT KIMBALL
24344 Marblehead Rd., Ridgely, Maryland 21660 USA
Ph. 410-829-4288 | mkimball441@hughes.net
www.holsteinworld.com/md-mrk | www.holsteinplaza.com/md-mrk
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#1 RED heifer in the U.S. for GTPI and NM$

HERE’S YOUR OPPORTUNITY TO OWN THE #1...
  She sells on the World Classic Sale at 
        World Dairy Expo, Oct. 5, 2012

       MS M-P DAK 4777 Pie-RED-ET   Born: 3/28/12
GTPI+2405 +1914M +81F +73P +790NM$ +2.34T 
OUTCROSS Pedigree... No Shottle, Planet or Goldwyn

Sire: Kings-Ransom O Dakker-ET *RC
Dam: Ms M-P Lawnboy Posey-ET *RC GP-83 DOM
2-01  365d  33,650  3.6  1218  3.5  1168
2nd Dam: Ms M-P Boliver Phlox-ET VG-87 DOM
Next six dams Very Good GMD DOM!

 

DAM

POND HILL DAIRY, Fort Atkinson, Wisconsin USA
Kelli Fischer, Genetics Manager | Ph. 608-558-8816 | reproviderllc@yahoo.com | www.pondhilldairy.com

Pond Hill Dairy.indd   1 9/11/12   8:24 PM
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Genomic Giant Leader
KEVREL SHOTTLE MAY-ET *TY   Excellent-92 EEEEE DOM
GTPI+2231 +609M +54F +38P +3.48T
5-02  2x  217d  22,548  4.2    945  3.0    675 inc. 
2-03  2x  365d  28,670  4.0  1138  3.5  1002
- Highest GTPI daughter scored EX-92 or higher
- Backed by the Da-Net Patron Pansy family!

Huge Offspring
Leaderwin Jeeves Mace VG-87-2YR DOM
GTPI+2173 +602NM$ +2.86T
- #1 GTPI Jeeves daughter on Locator List
- Domain daughter +2465G, sold for $159,000
- Observer daughter GTPI+2440
Leaderwin Snowman Mystery 
GTPI+2432 +716NM$ +3.88T
Leaderwin Domain Miracle
GTPI+2393 +641NM$ +4.14T
Leaderwin Iota Monday
GTPI+2306 +678NM$ +2.84T
Leaderwin Snow Melt-Away
GTPI+2295 +579NM$ +3.72T
Leaderwin Iota Maryland 
GTPI+2244 +629NM$ +2.67T
Leaderwin Observr Memory
GTPI+2277 +632NM$ +3.66T
- embryos available by Mogul and Lexor

Currently 
being 
flushed... 
inquiries 
welcome

LEADERWIN HOLSTEINS
408 Hess Rd., Leola, Pennsylvania 17540 USA
Ph. +1 717-656-6874 | www.holsteinplaza.com/leaderwin
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Leaderwin Holsteins.indd   1 9/11/12   8:10 PM

Out great members of the J-cow family!

WEH Jessica VG-88-DE 
Laudan x Briarpatch-R Misty cow family 
One son and grand son in the Top 10 RZG 

ALSO FROM THIS COW FAMILY 
#1 Bronco RZG (149), #1 Garret RZG (149), #3 GTPI Out-
cross, 150 RZG Epic and more. 
Read everything about this family on page 94 of the Hot-
spots Autumn 2012 edition. 

WEH Janette VG-87-DE 2yr. 
Planet x Laudan Jessica  
#2 g RZG Planet dtr in Germany

WENDLAND HOLSTEINS 
Dunsche 23 - Trebel - Germany
Tel. +49 (0)5849891126
Email. mowildt@web.de
www.eurogenes.com/hintze

Hintze2.indd   1 13-09-12   15:03
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HOLSTEIN INTERNATIONAL  08/2012xx

DKR HOKOVIT SUE-RED

Willsbro Larson RC x Des-Y-Gen Sugar-Red x Bolton Silence x Goldwyn Secret

Hokovit Genetics
CH-4922 Bützberg, Switzerland

info@hokovitgenetics.ch

Dam: Des-Y-Gen Sugar-Red

Full sister to Red Nr. 1 gTPI worldwide. 
DKR Hokovit Sue-Red is a milkcracker 
with +2090 Milk (US 07/12)

The complete RED package, 
combining Lila Z and the Red 
Impact Cow Goldwyn Secret.

Ke
Le

Ki

Offers are 
welcome!

FOR SALE
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Name Sire Stack Family GTPI NM PTAT Owner
MURI PLANET POPSY             Planet x Bolton x Mtoto Muri Taianna 2435 874  2.61 Muri- & All-Be-Ro Holsteins (IT)
JSH LEADMAE JANTINA Man-O-Man x Goldwyn x Durham Whittier-Farms Lead Mae 2421 836  2.70 JHS Holsteins (NL)
BROEKS ALSFELD                Man-O-Man x Shottle x Marshall Ever-Green-View Elsie 2390 783  2.61 Broekhuis Vee (NL)
ANDERSTRUP MOM CARINE Man-O-Man x Didrik x Bojer Vir-Clar de Classy 2375 739  2.66 Anderstrup Holsteins (DK)            
BROEKS PLABET                 Planet x Snowman x Shottle Broeks Betty 2371 757  3.29 Select Genetics (USA)
DG-FITNESS                    Man-O-Man x Stol Joc x Mascol Robthom Ivory Mark 2364 714  2.63 GAEC Dairy Genes (FR)
L SALCES PLANET PLAYA ET      Planet x Shottle x Gibson Fustead Black Star Gold 2332 670  3.28 Spanish Owned (ES)
WILLSBRO EMILYANN ET          Planet x Shottle x Oman Wabash-Way Emilyann 2323 682  3.08 Ponderosa Holsteins (ES)
MARS FROUKJE 501              Man-O-Man x Shottle x Novalis Mars Froukje 2322 764  1.95 Mars Holsteins (NL)
CAPS MAIRY 14                 Jeeves x Goldwyn x Oman Caps Mairy 2314 765  2.82 Caps Farm (NL)
TRIONE PLANET UMA ET          Planet x Oman x Throne Aquila Gene Bonnie 2314 812  1.99 Trione Holsteins (IT)
SOUTHLAND MOM DELLIA 9765     Man-O-Man x Roumare x Shottle Dix-Jim Chariman Bess 2314 736  1.91 Southland Holsteins (NL)
DELTA GESTRA                  Man-O-Man x Shottle x Aaron Grietje 80 2313 706  2.48 CRV (NL)
KOEPON WEELDER ESMONIQUE 20   Planet x Shottle x Lucky Leo Walkup-Bell Lou Etta 2304 753  2.62 W.N. Pon-Koepon (NL)
EBA CLARA                     Toystory x Oman x Jocko Besne Jocko Rosie 2296 699  2.21 GAEC Brilland (FR)
WILMA                         Man-O-Man x Marion x Ramos Welcome W 2293 692  1.95 German Owned (DE)
DESIRIA                       Man-O-Man x Goldwyn x Dundee Mauricienne Rudolph Nike 2287 703  2.32 German Owned (DE)
BOS PLANET LEONA              Planet x Goldwyn x Supersire La Presentation Daurel 2285 722  2.94 Ponderosa & Diamond Genetics 
VVH MAN O MAN HIGHLIGHT       Man-O-Man x Bolton x Durham Golden-Oaks Mark Prudence 2284 633  3.13 VVH Holsteins (NL)
HAWAI                         Man-O-Man x Goldwyn x Jocko Besne Helsinki 2284 656  2.44 KNS Holsteins (DE)
AQUILA PLANET DEA             Planet x Oman x Mtoto Aquila Cleitus Vanessa 2283 734  2.69 Aquila Holsteins (IT)
DENMIRE GOLDWYN MARIE 102     Goldwyn x Shottle x Morty Denmire Marie 2278 636  3.34 Denmire Holsteins (UK)
DELTA GWYNETH                 Man-O-Man x Shottle x Aaron Grietje 80 2278 633  3.34 CRV (NL)
AMIGHETTI PLANET ANNETTE ET   Planet x Shottle x Boss Iron Amighetti Shottla Ave 2278 725  2.72 Amighetti Holsteins (IT)
APINA FLEUR                   Man-O-Man x Mac x Shottle Ralma Juror Faith 2277 649  2.60 Sahara Holsteins (UK)

Name Sire stack Family GTPI NM PTAT Owner
WILLSBRO LAVAMAN S DORIS      Lavaman x Planet x Shottle Wesswood-HC Rudy Missy 2503 834  3.42 Willsbro Holsteins  (UK)
ANDERSTRUP DG CALICO          Shamrock x Freddie x Lucky Star Sher-Est S-Wind Saturday 2476 925  2.55 Diamond Genetics & Anderstrup
BOUW SHAMROCK LIZETTE         Shamrock x Stol Joc x Titanic Savage-Leigh Licorice 2468 848  3.39 RT Genetics (UK)
KNS REALITY-ET                Epic x Man-O-Man x Goldwyn Radieuse 2452 872  2.03 KNS Holsteins (DE)
NEERDUIST UNO CHERRY          Numero Uno x Planet x Shottle Larcrest Cosmopolitan 2439 903  2.25 Neerduist & Diamond Genetics (NL)
DE355203350 Shamrock x Man-O-Man x Goldwyn Daylight 2431 823  3.17 KNS Holsteins (DE)
RR BOOKEM ELISA Bookem x Shottle x Marshall Ever-Green-View Elsie 2427 729  3.42 Zuchtbetrieb Reinermann (DE)
ANDERSTRUP DG CAMERYN         Shamrock x Freddie x Lucky Star Sher-Est S-Wind Saturday 2411 819  2.63 Diamond Genetics & Anderstrup 
DE355203352 Shamrock x Man-O-Man x Goldwyn Daylight 2410 777  3.47 KNS Holsteins (DE)
KOEPON EPIC CLAUDIA 27        Epic x Man-O-Man x Shottle Vir-Clar de Classy 2409 773  2.96 W.N. Pon-Koepon (NL)
SKALSUMER PIETJE 915          Bowser x Stol Joc x Oman Skalsumer Pietje 2409 783  2.23 Skalsumer Holsteins (NL)
TERBEEK GLENDA 3819           Shamrock x Shottle x Adam Eatsland Glenda 2405 780  3.33 Terbeek Holsteins (NL)
VENERIETE OBSERVER STAR 9     Observer x Goldwyn x Oman Veneriete Sherice 2404 821  3.13 Veneriete Holsteins (NL
WILLSBRO EPIC SHO LILA Z      Epic x Shottle x Goldwyn Lylehaven Lila Z 2390 793  2.42 Willsbro Holsteins  (UK)
JK EDER SILVY 1               Shamrock x Baxter x Goldwyn Morningview Converse Judy 2383 736  3.25 JK Eder, Vision- & Diamond Genetics
RR RIHANNA Shamrock x Man-O-Man x Goldwyn RR Rieke 2373 777  2.88 Zuchtbetrieb Reinermann (DE)
GENIIOTA                      Iota x Planet x Shottle Pam Ella 2370 778  2.45 JK Eder Holsteins (NL)
BELLA                         Freddie x Toystory x Mr. Sam Hardwood Blissful 2368 836  2.32 German Owned (DE)
HUDDLESTONE ROCKY STEFFI      Shamrock x Bolton x Outside Huddlestone Steffi 2365 707  3.54 Huddlestone Holsteins (UK)
VIVA DIVINIA                  Shamrock x Boliver x Oman Markwell Durham Daisy 2363 838  2.36 VIVA Holsteins (NL)
BOUW SHAMROCK FENNE           Shamrock x Man-O-Man x Goldwyn Ralma Juror Faith 2361 774  3.08 Bouw Holsteins (NL)
HAH NUMERO UNO ONTIME         Numero Uno x Goldwyn x Allen Sunnylodge Prelude Spottie 2349 684  3.22 HAH Holsteins (DE)
HEIDENSKIPSTER EPIC ERICA     Epic x Shottle x Aaron Morningview Convers Judy 2344 640  3.33 Heidenkipster Holsteins (NL)
VELTHUIS AKIRA Observer x Baxter x Goldwyn MD Delight Durham Atlee 2344 755  2.93 Velthuis Holstein (CA)
BARNKAMPER MARILYN 381        Bookem x Bolton x Oman Barnkamper Marilyn 2343 660  3.38 Barnkamper Holsteins (NL)

 Genomic Giants Europe
Top 25 GTPI Cows Europe (August 2012)
Cows: All animals aged 2 years old or older on August the 6th 2012

Top 25 GTPI Heifers Europe - Sired by young genomic sires (August 2012)

Heifers: All animals aged 2 years old or younger on August 6th 2012

Muri Planet Popsy
#1 GTPI Cow in Europe

Caps Mairy 14
#1 Jeeves World Wide

Broeks Plabet VG-88-NL 2yr.
PLanet x Broek Betty 

Bos Planet Leona 
From the La Presentation family
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Name Sire Stack Family GTPI NM PTAT Owner
DIEPENHOEK ROZELLE 54         Iota x Jeeves x Shottle Diepenhoek Rozelle 2537 911  2.95 Diamond Genetics & Willsbro
KNS D2                        Explode x Man-O-Man x Goldwyn Daylight 2488 783  3.85 Wiltor Holsteins (UK)
ROSE SUPER SHOT Superstition x Shottle x Garter Vir-Clar de Classy 2478 843  2.86 Diamond Genetics (NL)
OWN LOUTIME                   Big Time x Goldwyn x Shottle Own Gold Lucille 2429 756  3.54 Ven Dairy Holsteins (NL)
6257704283 Explode x Man-O-Man x Goldwyn Jelykoe 2425 691  3.83 Per Hogh (DK)
ZANI ROSS VILMA ET            Ross x Planet x Shottle Zani Shottle Chris 2413 818  2.58 Zani Holsteins (IT)
VENDAIRY BREESHIA             Iota x Planet x Mac Regancrest-PR Barbie 2389 762  2.94 Ven Dairy Holsteins (NL) 
BETTINA                       Man-O-Man x Shottle x Brett Sila Brett Forest 2389 793  1.92 German Owned (DE)
SAHARA SKY                    Man-O-Man x Shottle x Roy UFM-Dubs Eroy 2388 741  3.06 Sahara Holsteins (UK)
TASTUM M-O-M PANDORA-ET       Man-O-Man x Goldwyn x Outside Rabur Outside Pandora 2388 775  2.86 Tastum Holsteins (DK)
APINA ISABELLA BY Freddie x Ramos x Shottle Gold-N-Oaks Marbella 2388 809  2.77 Apina Holsteins (NL)
KOEPON MANO CLASSY 93         Man-O-Man x Jeeves x Shottle Vir-Clar de Classy 2386 843  2.51 W.N. Pon-Koepon (NL)
ANDERSTRUP SNOW HEAVEN        Snowman x Shottle x Boliver Cogent B Heaven 2384 679  3.21 Anderstrup Holsteins (DK)            
NEERDUIST PLANET CHERSO       Planet x Shottle x Outside Larcrest Cosmopolitan 2378 780  3.09 Neerduist Holsteins & Diamond Genetics
RIETHIL WHITE RAIN            Snowman x Goldwyn x Hershel Snow-N-Denises Dellia 2376 757  2.74 Riethill Holsteins (NL)
WILLEMSHOEVE RITA 6127 Danillo x Ramos x Shottle Willemshoeve Rita 2365 742  2.84 Twin Genetics & Diamond Genetics (NL)
DOBRONIN ALLICIA 887          Snowman x Jeeves x Roumare Dobronin Alicia 2365 760  2.37 Dobronin Holsteins (CZ)
DKR BAYLA                     Garrett x Shottle x Jocko Besne Sunnylodge Prelude Spottie 2361 801  2.15 Diamond Genetics France (FR)
MS EUNIQUE 49 Superstition x Paramount x Addison Delta Eugenie 2357 803  1.98 W. Booij (NL)
ELSA                          Man-O-Man x Pagewire x Shottle Ever-Green-View Elsie 2346 663  2.79 Italian Owned (IT)
DROUNER AJDH COSMO            Freddie x Shottle x Outside Larcrest Cosmopolitan 2345 709  2.85 Dr. C Lüpschen (DE)
WILLSBRO PAMMY MAN-O-MAN      Man-O-Man x Baxter x Durham Windy-Knoll-View Promis 2341 696  2.96 Willsbro Holsteins  (UK)
WILLEMSHOEVE RITA 3248       Snowman x Goldwyn x Shottle Willemshoeve Rita 2341 763  2.72 Willemshoeve Holsteins (NL)
GELULEPOM                     Iota x Planet x Shottle Naurine 2332 727  2.66 Pommiere (FR)
TIRSVAD BT NOMA               Big Time x Stol Joc x Oman Tui Onyx Nick 2331 703  3.16 Tirsvad Holsteins (DK)

Name Sire Stack Family GTPI NM PTAT Owner
MURI PLANET POPSY             Planet x Bolton x Mtoto Muri Taianna 2435 874  2.61 Muri- & All-Be-Ro Holsteins (IT)
EXPLOSIVE Planet x Duplex x Lancelot Peckenstein Luke Kirsten 2197 506  3.21 French Owned (FR)
4318701582 Encino x Laudan x Jocko Besn Walkup Bell Lou Etta 2178 722  0.83 Jan Nielsen (DK)
ROYAL IDEVRA ELENA ET         Planet x Titanic x Addison Ricecrest Southwind Kaye 2169 598  2.18 Royal Holsteins (IT)
ANDERSTRUP PLANET CHER Planet x Laudan x Jocko Besn Chemello Jocko Benge 2168 709  2.31 G. Creed (UK)
MONDIAL BAXTER BELITA         Baxter x Jenny Lou x Morty Eric-Dew Mars Marcy 2163 564  2.91 Mondial Holsteins (IT)
GANDY AFRODITE                Planet x Jardin x Murphy Gandy Tara 2162 730  1.19 Gandy Holsteins (IT)
MOORPARK PLANET TESSA         Planet x Bolton x Lookout Ameri-Milk Tessa 2159 739  1.33 Moorpark Holsteins (UK)
ROYAL IDEVRA EVA ET           Active x Titanic x Addison Ricecrest Southwind Kaye 2151 597  2.04 Holstein Select (DE)
CERES BAXTER OBAMA            Baxter x Mr. Sam x Farmer Dixie-Lee Legacy 2136 592  2.76 Ceres (IT)
N Bolton x Morty x Storm Braedale Gypsy Grand 2134 529  2.69 Woodmarsh Holsteins (UK)
PUTTERCREST 3 Planet x  Jet Stream x Finley Canyon-Breeze EM August 2134 610  2.35 Italian Owned (IT)
PLANET-LAUTAMILIA DOLMAN      Planet x Domain x Titanic Comestar Lautamie Titanic 2128 529  3.14 Mts. Rooze (NL)
MURI PLANET PEPSY             Planet x Bolton x Mtoto Muri Taianna 2123 605  2.04 Muri Holsteins (IT)
DKR STOL JOC LEXUS    Stol Joc x Titanic x Durham Savage-Leigh Licorice 2118 580  2.47 Bouw Holsteins (NL)
ANSAL PLANET MIRIANA          Planet x Buckeye x Dollar Ansal Coimbra 2114 624  1.97 Ansal Holsteins (IT)
SAN CRISTOBAL ARNO BOLTON     Bolton x Jocko Besn x Laton San Cristobal Arno Nice 2114 560  1.93 San Cristobal Holsteins (ES)
IT 97990027116 Planet x Mascol x Jesther Brivio Mercedes 2113 709  1.41 Brivio Holsteins (IT)
BERTAIOLA ALEXANDER LIDIA      Alexander x Bolton x Boss Iron Bel Mark Susanne 2111 602  2.14 De Rith Holsteins & Diamond Genetics 
CABRI PLANET 96433 ET         Planet x Mtoto x Zebo Pen-Col D 2104 673  1.82 Cabri Holsteins (IT)
DOBRONIN MARTA 14             Planet x Morty x Patron Alaska 2100 565  2.32 Dobronin (CZ)
ZANI AIRRAID DORY ET          Airraid x Boliver x Emerson Zani Formation Minny 2099 452  2.73 Zani Holsteins (IT)
BALLYCAIRN JUPITER AGELLA     Stol Joc x Mascol x Lancelot Vanzetti Valentine Agella 2097 592  1.58 Balleycairn Holsteins (UK)
DAUDEN-GVL                    Auden x Teamster x Mtoto Pen-Col Mtoto Dima 2096 593  1.12 French Owned
PLANET ALBA CHIARA ET         Planet x Mtoto x Skywalker Iris 2094 664  1.82 Italian Owned                 

Top 25 GTPI Heifers Europe - Sired by proven sires (August 2012)

Top 25 GTPI Outcross Cows Europe  -Without Goldwyn, Shottle or Oman blood (August 2012)

Diepenhoek Rozelle 54
#1 Heifer in Europe

Royal idevra Eva VG-86-IT 2yr.
Outcross Active

Rose Super Shot
The #3 GTPI Heifer in Europe

DKR Sandy-Valley Lexus VG-NL
Outcross grand dtr of Licorice

Neerduist Planet Cherso
Planet x Larcrest Cosmopolitan

Bertailoa Alexander Lidia VG-87-NL
#1 GTPI Alexander in Europe

DKR Bayla
#1 Garret Word Wide

Ballycairn Jupiter Agella VG-86-UK 2yr.
Stol Joc x Mascol
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Name Sire Stack Family GTPI NM PTAT Owner
BEEZE JUDY 9 RF               Bookem x Malvoy x Bacculum Morningview Converse Judy 2282 677  2.90 Beeze Holsteins (NL)
HS SUDAN EXCLUSIVE Sudan x Active x Titanic Royal Idevra Titanic Estate 2244 751  1.76 Capnation Holsteins (NL)
WEH JANE                      Bowser x Jefferson x Laudan WEH Jessica 2241 683  1.78 WEH Holsteins (DE)
CARSEHALL DOMAIN KARUMBA 2 Domain x Buckeye x Best GBM Durham Annabell 2235 574  3.59 Carsehall Holsteins (UK)
DKR NIAGRA CHAINA             Niagra x Ramos x Outside Larcrest Juror Chanel 2233 642  2.90 Leagh Holsteins (IE)
YVETTE Domain x Mascol x Bret Milkworth Manfred Yada 2232 603  3.29 German Owned (DE)
ANDERSTRUP NIAGRA CHEMELLO ET Niagra x Ramos x Laudan Chemello Jocko Besne 2229 637  2.69 Chemello Holsteins (IT)
CARSEHALL DOMAIN KARUMBA 3 Domain x Buckeye x Best GBM Durham Annabell 2224 626  2.69 Carsehall Holsteins (UK)
NORGARD XY-TING BOWSR ZUMBA   Bowser x Mac x Bolton Farnear Mark Lizzy Papoose 2206 603  2.79 XY Ting Genes (DK)
HUDDLESTONE BOOKEM PENNY      Bookem x Stol Joc x Mtoto Huddlestone Penny 2195 579  2.96 Huddlestone Holsteins (UK)
SIOUX BOWSER MIDNIGHT 1 Bowser x Jeeves x Mascol Ladys-Manor Ruby Jen 2181 695  1.57 Sioux Holsteins (NL)
DELTA JANA Bolton x Mascol x Jocko Besne Etazion Vienna 2179 642  2.13 CRV (NL)
BENTHEMMER JENIFER            Windbrook x Colby x Laudan Hol-Stiens Janet 2178 564  2.98 C. Lis (Lux)
BOS NIAGRA ATENEA ET          Niagra x Talent x Outside Comestar Laurie Sheik 2176 599  2.81 Spanish Owned (ES)
MARY 2044                     Leko x Million x Gibor Absthoeve Snooky 2168 652  1.89 CRV (NL)
GP KENTUCKY-ET                Domain x Colby x Potter Contact-Acres BWM Ginny 2167 501  3.34 Ponderosa  & Diamond Genetics France 

HS BOOKEM E Bookem x Active x Titanic Ricecrest Southwind Kaye 2165 615  2.11 Holstein Select (DE)
JANKE 348                     Delta Stan x Jordan 3 x Jesther Janke 2164 597  1.96 CRV (NL)
JK EDER ALUETTE               Colt-P x Mr. Burns x Classic Alumette 2162 589  2.21 All. Nure Holsteins & Cormdale Genetics 
GUTHI NIAGARA                 Niagra x Jocko Maya x Gap Neu-Way Patron Alli 2157 711  1.09 Guthi Holsteins (IT)
PG KENTUCKY ET                Domain x Colby x Potter Conant-Acres BWM Ginny 2155 585  2.77 Masterrind (DE)
OWN THEA                      Bookem x Xacobeo x Mascol Tilli 2154 612  2.31 OWN Genetics (DK)
6257704267 Bookem x Socrates x Curtis Padkear Sofija 2142 551  2.54 Padkear (DK)
JK EDER SUPEFLEY Bowser x Pronto x Finley Ralma Juror Faith 2139 524  2.56 Vekis Genetics (NL)
AMH PEACHY                    Longeview CM x Leif x Morty Prinzessin 2139 610  1.86 AMH Holsteins (LUX)

Name Sire Family GTPI NM PTAT Owner
WILLEMS HOEVE BAILY 653       Atwood x Shottle x Champion Farnear-TBR Bailey 2076 376  4.13 Willemshoeve Holsteins (NL)
EDENORDINARY GOLDWYN PARADISE Goldwyn x Dundee x Gibson Vandyk-K Integrity Paradise 2157 452  4.12 Edenordinary Holsteins (UK)
BOLLEHOLSTER ANYA 2           Sanchez x Shottle x Champion MS Kingstead Chief Adeen 1904 218  4.09 Bolleholster Holsteins (NL)
GLASSON JD GOLDWYN GLORA ET   Goldwyn x Durham x Blackstar Donnovan Sheik Gloriette 1977 242  3.96 Glasson Holsteins (UK)
STERNDALE ASHLYNS GOLD        Goldwyn x Durham x Encore Tri-Day Ashlyn 1900 208  3.94 Sterndale Holsteins (UK)
WILLEMS HOEVE BAILY 622       Atwood x Shottle x Champion Farnear-TBR Bailey 1921 263  3.90 Willsbro Holsteins  (UK)
CAPS LOVGEVE                  Sanchez x Goldwyn x Outside Regancrest-PR Barbie 1772 107  3.82 Caps Farms (NL)
WILLSBRO SANCHEZ M AMANDA ET  Sanchez x Mac x Durham Shoremar S Alicia 1740 48  3.79 Willsbro Holsteins  (UK)
GIESSEN CINDERELLA 38         Goldwyn x Bolton x Shottle Giessen Cinderella 1957 312  3.78 Giessen Holsteins (NL)
RIVERDANE SHOTTLE AMBER       Shottle x Goldwyn x Durham MD-Delight Durham Atlee 2072 379  3.77 Willsbro Holsteins  (UK)

Name Sire Family GTPI  NM PTAT Owner
LE TRIONN ALT HAITY-ET        AltaExtreme x Mac x Goldwyn Regancrest-PR Barbie 1941 246  4.36 A. Le Trionnaire (FR)
BEATRICE                      Shamrock x Goldwyn x Toystory Regancrest-PR Barbie 2234 527  4.21 German Owned (DE)
WILLSBRO EPIC H BAILY         Explode x Atwood x Shottle Farnear-TBR Bailey 2209 431  4.21 Willsbro Holsteins  (UK)
BAIXO GOLDWYN CINDERELLA ET   Goldwyn x Shottle x Durham Giessen Cinderella 2113 381  4.21 Baixo Holsteins (UK)
WILLSBRO EXPLODE H BAILY BAIL Explode x Atwood x Shottle Farnear-TBR Bailey 2126 371  4.20 Willsbro Holsteins  (UK)
BTS-ANGELA                    Explode x Goldwyn x Durham MS Kingstead Chief Adeen 2153 442  4.12 GIE Holstein Forez (FR)
DKR GOLDCHIP CHIPS            Goldchip x Mac x Oman Ralma Juror Faith 2091 405  4.11 GAEC Leroy Louvion, Elevage du Lieu 

Thomin & Diamond Genetics
WILLSBRO AFTERSHOCK PLEDGE    Aftershock x Sanchez x Goldwyn Windy-Knoll-View Promis 1936 236  4.09 Willsbro Holsteins  (UK)
LE TRIONN ALT HEIDY-ET        AltaExtreme x Mac x Goldwyn Regancrest-PR Barbie 2046 385  4.07 A. Le Trionnaire (FR)
WILLSBRO BRETT G ASHLYN       Brett x Goldwyn x Durham Tri-Day Ashlyn 2213 522  4.06 Willsbro Holsteins  (UK)

WEH Janne
Dam to the #3 Outcross Heifer in Europe

Giessen Cinderella 20 VG-86-NL 2yr.
Several high PTAT progeny

Anderstrup Ramos Camil EX-90-DK
Dam to Anderstrup Niagra Chemello

Farnear/TBR Bailey VG-87-USA 
4 descendants in the top 10 Cows & Heifers

Morningview RUW Bertha VG-87-NL 2yr.
Dam to the #1 Outcross Heifer in Europe

        Anderstrup Mac Coline
        Dam of Gold Chip Cips

GP Kentucky
Domain x Colby

Bolleholster Anya 2
#3 PTAT Cow in Europe

Top 25 GTPI Outcross Heifers Europe  -Without Goldwyn, Shottle or Oman blood (August 2012)

Top 10 PTAT Cows Europe (August 2012)

Top 10 PTAT Heifers Europe (August 2012)

Genomic Masters.indd   66 13-09-12   09:36HOTSPOTS_Binder.indd   66 13-09-12   23:58

creo




Hotspots | 67 

Name Sire Stack Family GTPI NM PTAT Owner
MURI PLANET POPSY             Planet x Bolton x Mtoto Muri Taianna 2435 874  2.61 Muri- & All-Be-Ro Holsteins (IT)
JSH LEADMAE JANTINA Man-O-Man x Goldwyn x Durham Whittier-Farms Lead Mae 2421 836  2.70 JHS Holsteins (NL)
PLAYA                         Planet x Oman x Ricordo Rosa 2249 818  1.40 Italian Owned (IT)
TRIONE PLANET UMA ET          Planet x Oman x Throne Aquila Gene Bonnie 2314 812  1.99 Trione Holsteins (IT)
DELTA HENNIE                  Bogart x Jardin x Ramos Ricecrest Southwind Kaye 2268 812  1.23 CRV (NL)
VERO SUZANNE Planet x Jardin x Oman Newhouse Sneeker 2253 794  1.50 Vero Holsteins (NL)
BROEKS ALSFELD                Man-O-Man x Shottle x Marshall Ever-Green-View Elsie 2390 783  2.61 Broekhuis Vee (NL)
VANZETTI MAN O-MAN ROMANCE    Man-O-Man x Ramos x Larky Mara 2252 781  1.28 Vanzetti Holsteins (IT)

CAPS MAIRY 14                 Jeeves x Goldwyn x Oman Caps Mairy 2314 765  2.82 Caps Farm (NL)
MARS FROUKJE 501              Man-O-Man x Shottle x Novalis Mars Froukje 2322 764  1.95 Mars Holsteins (NL)
BROEKS PLABET                 Planet x Snowman x Shottle Broeks Betty 2371 757  3.29 Select Genetics (USA)
KOEPON WEELDER ESMONIQUE 20   Planet x Shottle x Lucky Leo Walkup-Bell Lou Etta 2304 753  2.62 W.N. Pon-Koepon (NL)
NEWHOUSE SNEEKER 469          Cricket x Goldwyn x Oman Newhouse Sneeker 2258 753  1.87 Newhouse Holsteins (NL)
HOLBRA MANOA                  Man-O-Man x Mascol x Durham Golden-Oaks Mark Prudence 2193 750  1.37 Holbra Holsteins (NL)
KOSSINKHOEVE ZADIA 1          Planet x Shottle x Jesther Veenhuizer Zadia 2267 747  2.41 Kossinkhoeve Holsteins (NL)
CME PLANET CAMILLA            Planet x Oman x Elf CME Bandiera 2150 747  1.51 CME Holsteins (IT)
ANDERSTRUP MOM CARINE Man-O-Man x Didrik x Bojer Vir-Clar de Classy 2375 739  2.66 Anderstrup Holsteins (DK)            
MOORPARK PLANET TESSA         Planet x Bolton x Lookout Ameri-Milk Tessa 2159 739  1.33 Moorpark Holsteins (UK)
SOUTHLAND MOM DELLIA 9765     Man-O-Man x Roumare x Shottle Dix-Jim Chariman Bess 2314 736  1.91 Southland Holsteins (NL)
AQUILA PLANET DEA             Planet x Oman x Mtoto Aquila Cleitus Vanessa 2283 734  2.69 Aquila Holsteins (IT)
TRIONE PRINCE TRAVA ET        Prince x Oman x Throne Aquila Gene Bonnie 2217 734  1.57 Trione Holsteins (IT)
ALL VEN PLANET SHAKIRA ET     Planet x Oman x Capri Odyssey Chief Mark Ina 2239 731  1.92 All. Ven Holsteins (IT)
GANDY AFRODITE                Planet x Jardin x Murphy Gandy Tara 2162 730  1.19 Gandy Holsteins (IT)
4181502533 Massey x Goldwyn 2218 729  1.03 SDM - Danish Holstein Associat (DK)
AMIGHETTI PLANET ANNETTE ET   Planet x Shottle x Boss Iron Amighetti Shottla Ave 2278 725  2.72 Amighetti Holsteins (IT)

Name Sire Stack Family GTPI NM PTAT Owner
ANDERSTRUP DG CALICO          Shamrock x Freddie x Lucky Star Sher-Est S-Wind Saturday 2476 925  2.55 Diamond Genetics & Anderstrup 
DIEPENHOEK ROZELLE 54         Iota x Jeeves x Shottle Diepenhoek Rozelle 2537 911  2.95 Diamond Genetics & Willsbro 
NEERDUIST UNO CHERRY          Numero Uno x Planet x Shottle Larcrest Cosmopolitan 2439 903  2.25 Neerduist & Diamond Genetics
KNS REALITY-ET                Epic x Man-O-Man x Goldwyn Radieuse 2452 872  2.03 KNS Holsteins (DE)
BOUW SHAMROCK LIZETTE         Shamrock x Stol Joc x Titanic Savage-Leigh Licorice 2468 848  3.39 RT Genetics (UK)
ROSE SUPER SHOT Superstition x Shottle x Garter Vir-Clar de Classy 2478 843  2.86 Diamond Genetics (NL)
KOEPON MANO CLASSY 93         Man-O-Man x Jeeves x Shottle Vir-Clar de Classy 2386 843  2.51 W.N. Pon-Koepon (NL)
VIVA DIVINIA                  Shamrock x Boliver x Oman Markwell Durham Daisy 2363 838  2.36 VIVA Holsteins (NL)
BELLA                         Freddie x Toystory x Mr. Sam Hardwood Blissful 2368 836  2.32 German Owned (DE)
WILLSBRO LAVAMAN S DORIS      Lavaman x Planet x Shottle Wesswood-HC Rudy Missy 2503 834  3.42 Willsbro Holsteins  (UK)
DE  355203350 Shamrock x Man-O-Man x Goldwyn Daylight 2431 823  3.17 KNS Holsteins (DE)
VENERIETE OBSERVER STAR 9     Observer x Goldwyn x Oman Veneriete Sherice 2404 821  3.13 Veneriete Holsteins (NL
ANDERSTRUP DG CAMERYN         Shamrock x Freddie x Lucky Star Sher-Est S-Wind Saturday 2411 819  2.63 Diamond Genetics & Anderstrup

ZANI ROSS VILMA ET            Ross x Planet x Shottle Zani Shottle Chris 2413 818  2.58 Zani Holsteins (IT)
APINA ISABELLA BY Freddie x Ramos x Shottle Gold-N-Oaks Marbella 2388 809  2.77 Apina Holsteins (NL)
MS EUNIQUE 49 Superstition x Paramount x Addison Delta Eugenie 2357 803  1.98 W. Booij (NL)
PONDEROSA GABOR LISS          Gabor x Baxter x Shottle Lylehaven Lila Z 2319 801  2.51 Ponderosa Holsteins (ES)
DKR BAYLA                     Garrett x Shottle x Jocko Besne Sunnylodge Prel Spottie 2361 801  2.15 Diamond Genetics France (FR)
ROYAL IDEVRA PLANET CARLA     Planet x Oman x Ramos Pasen Leadman Madame 2197 798  1.16 Italian Owned (IT)
WILLSBRO EPIC SHO LILA Z      Epic x Shottle x Goldwyn Lylehaven Lila Z 2390 793  2.42 Willsbro Holsteins  (UK)
BETTINA                       Man-O-Man x Shottle x Brett Sila Brett Forest 2389 793  1.92 German Owned (DE)
HFP DOLLY                     Observer x Socrates x Goldwyn Ocean-View Drhm Doris 2285 789  2.63 Genes Diffusion (FR)
KNS D2                        Explode x Man-O-Man x Goldwyn Daylight 2488 783  3.85 Wiltor Holsteins (UK)
SKALSUMER PIETJE 915          Bowser x Stol Joc x Oman Skalsumer Pietje 2409 783  2.23 Skalsumer Holsteins (NL)
TERBEEK GLENDA 3819           Shamrock x Shottle x Adam Eatsland Glenda 2405 780  3.33 Terbeek Holsteins (NL)

Muri Planet Popsy
#1 Net Merit

Froukje 398
Dam to Froukje 501

Kossinkhoeve Zadia 1 VG-86-NL 2yr.
NM $ +747

Southland Dellia 152 VG-87-NL
Dam to Dellia 9765

Top 25 NM $ Cows in Europe (August 2012)

Top 25 NM $ Heifers Europe (August 2012)

Stantons Freddie Cameo VG-89-CAN
Grand dam to Calico

DIepenhoek Rozelle 54
#2 Net Merit Heifer in Europe

Larcrest Cosmopolitan VG-87-USA
Grand dam to Cherry 

Venereiete Goldwyn Star  VG-86-NL 2yr.
Dam to Observer Star 9
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68 | Hotspots

Name Sire stack Family NVI Conf Owner
APINA NADJA Ramos x Oman x Mtoto Bersaglio Mtoto Locanda 316 109 Apina Holsteins
JK EDER PLANET RICKY Planet x Goldwyn x Oman Oman Regina 290 107 Zwambag Holsteins
KOSSINKHOEVE ZADIA 1 Planet x Shotlte x Jesther Veenhuizer Zadia 290 110 Kossinkhoeve Holsteins
DE BIESHEUVEL JAVINA 19 Bolton x Oman x Dustin Plushanki Chief Faith 289 115 Willemshoeve Holsteins
VERO SUZANNE 6 Planet x Jardin x Oman Newhouse Sneeker 288 106 Vero Jes
NEWHOUSE SNEEKER 378 Goldwyn x Oman x Addison Newhouse Sneeker 281 111 Newhouse Holsteins
MS MALINA Jeeves x Oman x Durham Dukefarm Malina 281 111 Booij de Haan
DE BIESHEUVEL JAVINA 3 Oman x Dustin x Webster Plushanki Chief Faith 280 108 AC Verploeg
DELLIA 1 Goldwyn x Shottle x Adam Southland Dellia 277 111 H.A.M Manders
WILLEMSHOEVE MARILYN 279 Planet x Shottle x Major Marilyn 273 111 Willemshoeve Holsteins
MINA 8 Goldwyn x Oman x Manat Mina's 272 110 M.C.A. Van Beek
JHS LEADMAE JANTINA 10 Man-O-Man x Goldwyn x Durham Whittier-Farms Lead Mae 271 113 JHS Holsteins
VENERIETE SHOTTLE IDA 6 Shottle x Oman x Ronald Butemar Ida O 270 109 Veneriete Holsteins
NEWHOUSE SNEEKER 422 Stol Joc x Oman x Addison Newhouse Sneeker 268 112 H. Van Benthem
BEERZEDAL PAULTJE 68 Oman x Shottle x Ked Juror Beerzedal Paultje 267 107 Beerzedal Holsteins
VERO ANNE 35 Paramount x Oman x Osmond Anne's 265 110 Vero Jes
WILLEMSHOEVE RITA 577 Man-O-Man x Mascol x Titanic Willemshoeve Rita 265 110 Willemshoeve Holsteins
GRACY Ramos x Oman x Manat QG Gretchen 263 108 G.A. De Visser
DELTA IMKE Danillo x Olympic x Boss Iron Delta Imke 262 113 CRV
DELTA NONJA Goldwyn x Oman x Jocko Besn Remarlinda 261 111 CRV
MS RICKY Planet x Goldwyn x Oman Oman Regina 261 110 Booij de Haan
SIRMA 103 McCormick x Ramos x Salvati Sirma's 261 109 Haijtink-Wichers
DE BIESHEUVEL JAVINA 22 Goldwyn x Oman x Dustin Plushanki Chief Faith 260 110 AC Verploeg
HOLBRA CAPTA BW Captain x Oman x Morty Golden-Oaks Mark Prudence 260 114 Holbra Holsteins
HUYBEN ILLONA 3 Ramos x Emil x Lukas Ilse 259 109 Huyben Holsteins

Name Sire stack Family NVI Conf Owner
DE BIESHEUVEL JAVINA 50 Gofast x Bolton x Oman Plushanki Chief Faith 356 116 A.C Verploeg
APINA NADJA 3 Gofast x Ramos x Oman Bersaglio Mtoto Locanda 345 111 Apina Holsteins
DELLIA 8 G-Force x Goldwyn x Shottle Southland Dellia 332 113 H.A.M Manders
APINA NADJA 4 Levi x Ramos x Oman Bersaglio Mtoto Locanda 329 109 Apina Holsteins
VERO ANNE 66 Snowman x Paramount x Oman Anne's 326 110 Vero Jes
LEIDA 466 G-Force x Mascol x Cello Leida's 324 111 Teusink Veebedrijf
DE BIESHEUVEL JAVINA 65 Gofast x Bolton x Oman Plushanki Chief Faith 320 117 A.C Verploeg
JANKE 353 Aswin x Jordan x Jesther Janke 310 112 S Van Berkum
MARS FROUKJE 520 Snowman x Shottle x Champion Mars Froukje 309 111 Mars Holsteins
DE VOLMER WARSI *RC Snowman x Ramos x Lightning Bonhill Warsi 309 112 De Volmer Holsteins
APINA NADJA 6 G-Force x Ramos x Oman Bersaglio Mtoto Locanda 309 109 Apina Holsteins
ELSJE 136 Wonder x Paramount x Ramos Delta Elsje 308 111 Vof. Agro Hendriks
JAVINA 1 Danillo x Bolton x Oman Plushanki Chief Faith 308 116 vd Meer
DELTA RENTE Wonder x Ramos x Etazon Renate 307 112 Van Middelaar
ANKER HOLSTEIN Highlight x Planet x Shottle Marilyn 306 114 vd Anker-Kuppers
MAY YARD ELSJE Wonder x Paramount x Ramos Delta Elsje 306 113 Vd Weerd
JANTJE 114 Aswin x Win 395 x Laurenzo Jantje 306 111 Lammers-Vink
HOLBRA SANA Snowman x Bolton x Oman Golden-Oaks Mark Purdence 303 112 Holbra Holsteins
LIESJE 992 Bluejay x Jeeves x Shottle Liesje 303 113 J.J.F. Priems
RACHEL 1 Sudan x Ramos x Oman Plushanki Chief Faith 301 110 Vof. Van Gisbergen
FRISIA 70 G-Force x Oman x Lava Frisia 300 110 Fa. Verkley
TERBEEK GLENDA 1 G-Force x Paramount x Oman Latuch Ivanhoe Star 300 111 CRV
ESMONIQUE 38 G-Force x Planet x Shottle Esmonique 300 111 Mts Van De Kamp
MARS FROUKJE 518 Snowman x Shottle x Champion Mars Froukje 299 112 J. Bearda
DELTA ELSJE E 1 Wonder x Paramount x Ramos Delta Elsje 297 113 CRV

Kossinkhoeve Zadia 1 VG-86-NL
#3 NVI Cow in the Netherlands

Beerzedal Paultje 68 VG-86-NL 2yr.
Great Cow family

Apina Nadja  VG-87-NL 2yr.
#1 Cow in the Netherlands

JK Eder Planet Ricky VG-87-NL 2yr.
#2 Cow in the Netherlands

Top 25 NVI B&W Cows (August 2012) -Owned by Dutch Owners

Top 25 NVI B&W Heifers (August 2012) -Owned by Dutch Owners

Genomic Giants Europe
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Name Sire Family NVI Conf Owner
JANINE P RED Lawn-Boy x Canvas x Oman Jaantje 260 109 Lutke Willink-Dekker
GERDINE 128 Kylian x Fiction x Talent Gerdine 260 112 Lutke Willink-Dekker
LIZA 173 Fidelity x Paramount x Rubens Liza 257 110 Nillesen-Fleuren
DIEPENHOEK MASSIA 103 Gogo x Kian x Lighting Massia 253 111 Diepenhoek Holsteins
GRIETJE 92 Mr. Burns x Spencer x Jockok Besn Grietje 249 112 Van Wichen-Snoeks
REDSPARK 2 Andy x Spencer x Talent Redspot 239 111 Firma Duursma
WARSI 85 Malvoy x Ramos x Lighting Bonhill Warsi 232 106 W.J.J.G Bongers
FIDEL MASSIA Fidelity x Shottle x Lentini Massia 227 112 Hietbrink
JSB CAROLA 5 Jerudo x Manitas x Stadel Red Jacoba 221 109 Lucky Holsteins
DELTA JUWEL RED Arnold x Mascol x Stadel Red Delta Judy 219 110 J.P.W.A Geerts

Name Sire Family NVI Conf Owner
DJ KARINA 8 Camion x Sammy x Shottle DJ Karina 275 112 Van Herpen
MOLENKAMP GRIET Fidelity x Spencer x Jocko Besn Grietje 274 110 Van Wichen-Snoeks
JUDITH 22 Award x Canvas x Kian Judith 263 109 J.G. Nijenhuis
JOCELYNN Asterix P x Tequila x Canvas Delta Jacky 256 112 Rooijakkers-Veekens
WARSI 141 Tableau x Ramos x Lightning Bonhill Warsi 256 111 W.J.J.G. Bongers
BIG ESTHER Cherokee x Lawn Boy x Oman Renate 253 113 Big Holsteins
MASSIA ELKE Elburn x Fidelity x Shottle Massia 252 111 Hietbrink
JANKE 362 Kodak x Fiction x Jordan Janke 251 110 S. Van Berkum
D MASSIA 5 Arnold x Tequila x Classic Dukefarm Rexona 249 110 Vernooij
MASSIA 76 Glorious x Rspen x Mascol Massia 245 109 Vof Wesselink

Name Sire Stack ISU INEL Conf Owner
DEESSE Goldwyn x Restell 189 49 3.0 Earl Mas De Canet
BAVIERE Shottle x Jocko Bens 189 50 2.5 Drakkar Holsteins
BOTTLE Shottle x Morty 188 56 2.9 GAEC De La Ville Es Genets
ETANA Planet x Oman 188 51 1.6 GAEC Du Bois Goulard
JELTJ 0472 Oman x Garter 188 108 0.5 GAEC Le Portail
VECTRA Oman x Ford 186 77 1.3 Earl De Kergond'hui
CARLA Bolton x Shottle 185 61 3.0 Earl De Kergond'hui
ESPERANCE Man-O-Man x Frosty 185 77 1.6 GAEC De Láube
53 EXCELLA Sidney x Shottle 184 46 2.0 GAEC De Grimidou
DONBROO Bolton x Mascol 184 70 1.6 Calmejane Guy

Name Sire Stack ISU INEL Conf Owner
GRISETTEPG Cricket x Planet 200 54 2.8 Gauthier Patrick
DKR CHIPS Gold Chip x Mac 196 7 3.4 GAEC Leroy Louvion, Elevage du Lieu Thomin & 

Diamond Genetics

FLAMME Man-O-Man x Stol Joc 196 60 2.6 Earl Lande
FORTUNE Tennyson x Bolton 195 55 2.1 Earl Du Pic Du Midi
FERIA Man-O-Man x Bolton 194 66 2.7 Berthelot Denis
FLEUR Man-O-Man x Tartare 194 63 2 Maurice Raymond
FEE Via Thelo x Oliver 194 81 1.5 GAEC D'amblard
HELLY 2671 AltaIota x Shottle 192 53 2.4 GAEC Quice
DKR BELAVY AltaIota x Goldwyn 191 50 3 Drakkar Holsteins
LJ HAIDA Hill Lotta x Stol Joc 191 68 2.6 GAEC De La Jugletiere

Name Sire Stack Family RZG RZE Owner
NELE Stol Joc x Oman Oman Neblina 154 108 Wibbelsmann
RC ANNALE Mr. Burns x Shottle Anni 147 124 Rose, Calenberg
NEBELIN Stol Joc x Oman Neblina 146 109 Lutzenberger
ANNI Shottle x BW Marshall Annileigh 146 124 Rose, Calenberg
LIOBA Bobas x Oman Linde 145 103 Loddenkemper, Drensteinfurt
RUW STUDY 122 Billion x Oman Stutter 145 109 Rörden, Witsum
LARISSA Oman x Ramos Lea 145 105 Langenbach
RR RIONA Planet x Shottle RR Rieka 145 119 Reinermann
QUANTATE Oman x Aaron Quantita 144 115 Buttigehoffer
RC ANNAST Mr. Burns x Shottle Anni 144 124 Rose, Calenberg

Top 10 NVI R&W Cows (August 2012) - Owned by Dutch Owners

Top 10 ISU Cows France (July 2012) -Owned by French Owners

Top 10 ISU Heifers France (July 2012) -Owned by French Owners

Top 10 NVI R&W Heifers (August 2012) - Owned by Dutch Owners

Molenkamp Grietje 48-Red VG-85
Dam to the #2 NVI Heifer R&W

Bonhill Warsi 55 VG-87 2yr
2 descendents the Top 10 Cows & Heifers

JSB Carola 5
#1 Jerudo

Apina Massia 21 EX-90-NL 
Grand dam to Fidel Massia

Top 10 RZG B&W Cows Germany (August 2012)  -Owned by German Owners
Cows: Classified at moment of Index run
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70 | Hotspots

Name Sire Stack Family RZG RZE Owner
JESSICA Mr. Burns x Canvas Jazz 146 105 Dicke Volkmarsen
DIMA Malvoy x Stadel Disa 143 126 Lupschen
ALENA Devil x Marmax RF Alma 140 117 RUW
JUVENTA Curtis x Mr. Burns Jessica 134 115 Dicke, Volkmarsen
DAJANA Spencer x Shottle Daily 134 116 Dörries 
AKAZIE Mr. Burns x Stoll Adria 133 111 Van Heek, Kleve
CASSIS Lawn-Boy x Toystory Cora 133 117 Heckmann, Greffen
EUROPA Carmano x Reno Okina 133 111 Benning,
KRETA Woody x Joyboy Kora 132 122 Loelfer & Guhle GbR
VIOLA Jerudo x Lette RF Vinette 132 110 Look, Mittelkiphausen

Name Sire Stack Family RZG RZE Owner
SINA Freddie x Shottle Sandy-Valley Sonador 156 128 Weckesser
DE 89710 Beacon x Goldwyn Sarah 153 120 Bunge Agrar
DE 78993 Snowman x  Juwel Juwel Shoal 152 119 Broekhuis Vee
FREUREHAVEN FGS LUCY Snowman x Shottle Freurehaven Shtl Lautella 152 133 Snowbiz IG
ROSALINDE Beacon x Ashlar Rosel 152 138 Büllenmütterstation, Rod
ROSE ET Snowman x Goldwyn Goldwyn Rose 151 123 RSH
DE 349962 Snowman x Goldwyn Laube 151 122 Detjan
GEN-I-BEQ SUMMER *RC Snowman x Bolton Gen-I-Beq Secretly 150 129 Snowbiz IG
GEN-I-BEQ SPRING *RC Snowman x Bolton Gen-I-Beq Secretly 150 129 Snowbiz IG
NORMANDIE Caliber x Stol Joc Nele 150 128 OS-Herdbuch

Name Sire Stack Family RZG RZE Owner
ALLURE 2 Elburn x Spencer Allure 148 116 Lüpschen
DE 760277 Elburn x Carmano Tiana 147 128 Koester
DE 491593 Mr. Burns x Malvoy Diba 143 126 Seidenfaden
DE 217026 Selayo x Devil Alena 142 117 Maiwald
SILVER Fidelity x Carmano Shiny 140 117 Gonnes
RUW JUDY Laron P x Malvoy RUW Berta 140 122 Warner GbR Rahden
MABELLA Basio x Shottle Mabel 138 121 Fiedler
ATLANTIS Mr. Burns x Kian Anabell 138 120 Bullenmutterstation, Rod
DE 27538 Laron P x Germano Germania 138 125 Masterrind
CAMELA Mitey x Lawn Boy Candleligh 137 119 Breimann

Name Sire Stack Family GLPI Conf Owner
KNS REALITY Epic x Man-O-Man x Goldwyn Radieuse 3638 10 KNS Holsteins (DE)
CALF Sudan x Man-O-Man x Marsh Luncrest BWM 3537 17 Italian Owned (IT)
KOEPON EPIC CLAUDIA 27 Epic x Man-O-Man x Shottle Vir-Clar de Classy 3505 13 W.N. Pon-Koepon (NL)
VENERIETE OBSERVER STAR 9 Observer x Goldwyn x Oman Veneriete Goldwyn Star 3477 14 Veneriete Holsteins (NL)
WILLSBRO LAVAMAN DORIS Lavaman x Planet x Shottle Wesswood-HC Rudy Missy 3404 14 Willbro Holsteins (UK)
KOSSINKHOEVE ZADIA 3 AltaIota x Planet x Shottle Veenhuizer Zadia 3400 13 Holstein Select & partners
PONDEROSA SNOWMAN SNOWGIRL Snowman x Planet x Shottle Wabash-Way Emilyann 3391 12 Ponderosa Holsteins (ES)
GILLA Man-O-Man x Planet Escilla 3381 8 French Owned (FR)
DENMIRE EPIC MARIE ANNE Epic x Goldwyn x Shottle Denmire Marie 3313 15 Denmire Holsteins (UK)
IT 37990096952 Planet x Goldwyn x Shottle Bookie Chanel 3308 13 Italian Owned (IT)

Top 10 RZG R&W Cows Germany (August 2012)  -Owned by German Owners
Cows: Classified at moment of Index run

Top 10 RZG B&W Heifers Germany (August 2012)  -Owned by German Owners

Top 10 RZG R&W Heifers Germany (August 2012)  -Owned by German Owners

Top 10 GLPI Cows & Heifers Europe (August 2012)

Radieuse 
Great Cow family

Freurehaven FGS Lucy
#2 Snowman dtr in Germany

Bavierre VG-FR 2yr.
#1 Shottle dtr in France

Gen-I-Beq Snowman Summer *RC
#1 RC RZG Heifer

Kossinkhoeve Zadia 3
Sold in the Holland Master Sale

Lavender Ruby Redrose EX-96-USA
3rd dam to Rose

Wabash-Way Emilyann VG-88-USA 2yr.
Several decentants in top lists

Nele GP-84-DE 2yr.
#1 RZG Cow in the World
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Global Leading Sires
THE #1 RZG RED CARRIER BULL

PLANET FROM COSMOPOLITAN

SNOWMAN FROM THE BARBIES

FROM SNOWMAN’S SISTER

(Freddie x KHW Goldwyn Aiko EX-91-USA x EX-95-USA Durham) 
 
US 08/12 NM $ 652 / PTAT +2.75 / GTPI +2249 
DE 08/12 g RZE +129 / RZG +153   |   SW 08/12  ISEL +1481

RED CARRIER Freddie-son straight out of AIKO! 
The #1 g RZG RED CARRIER bulls world wide 
 

(Planet x Larcrest Cosmopolitan VG-87-USA La1.) 
 
US 08/12 NM $ 705 / PTAT +3.45 / GTPI +2358 

Internationally heavily used sire of sons!
Straight out of Larcrest Cosmopolitan
One of the highest Planet sons in the breed! 
 

(Snowman x  Mac x Shottle x Regancrest-PR Barbie EX-92-USA)
 
US 08/12 NM $  575 / PTAT +3.36 / GTPI +2260 
SW 08/12 ISEL +1507 - One of the highest ISEL bulls in the breed 

SNOWMAN son out of the great BARBIE cow family 
One of the highest ISEL bulls in the World with +1507 

(Man-O-Man x VG-89-DE Shottle x Broeks MBM Elsa EX-90-DE) 
 
US 08/12 NM $ 642 / PTAT +2.25 / GTPI +2255 - CA 08/12 DGV LPI +3430 

Man-O-Man from the Shottle sister to SNOWMAN!! 
Top ranking GLPI Sire
Used as sire of sons 

ZOOSERVIS a.s., Czech Republic 
Contact  Lenka Kahankova | +420-602-369-565 - kahankova.zooservis@seznam.cz 

www.zooservis.estranky.cz 
 

PERFECT AIKO *RC

O-COSMOPOLITAN

SNOWFALL

OMANOMAN
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Ladys-manor pl Sheriden-et
Very Good-88 VVVVV at 3-01

GTPI+2040 +1318M +56F +46P +2.98T
2-03  305d  27,280  3.7  1021  3.3  897

Ladys-manor pl Shania-et
Very Good-85 VG-MS at 2-06

GTPI+2194 +1580M +65F +52P +3.12T
1-08  305d  27,975  3.2  904  3.2  886

Sheriden and Shania are full sisters to Shandra (dam of Man-O-Shan) 
and Shakira (#1 GTPI Cow on the Locator List)

Ladys-Manor Man-O-Shan-ET  7HO11547
GTPI+2522 +2332M +105F +82P +883NM$ +3.47T
(Man-O-Man x VG-87 Planet Shandra x EX-90 DOM Ruby D Shawn) 
#4 Genomic TPI Sire (listed by Holstein USA) - August 2012

 Shamrock’s full sisters 
at Ladys Manor...

ph
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th

Our Shamr   cks
Built on the foundation of proven cow families... not luck!

Robert and Sam Smith Family
4030 Houcks Road, Monkton, Maryland | 410-692-6561 office | 410-692-6083 fax
443-417-5900 Sam cell | 443-417-5898 Robert cell | email: mosmlmf@gmail.com
www.holsteinplaza.com/ladys-manor

7HO10849 SHAMROCK  (Planet)  +2405G
183HO2131 SHAME  (Planet)  +2307G
200HO9225 SHANE  (Auden)  +2267G
7HO10850 SHAMELESS  (Planet)  +2257G
7HO11551 SANDS  (Dolce)  +2233G
29HO14900 SHELDON  (Jeeves)  +2186G
200HO9226 SHARP  (Alexander)  +2096G
7HO10650 SHAWN O  (Onward)  +2063G
200HO3728 SHARPSHOT  (Alexander)  +2058G
200HO3855 SAVIOR  (Lauthority)  +2019G
7HO10935 SHIMMY  (Michael)  +2010G 
29HO14882 SHIMMER  (Michael)  +2004G
7HO910569 SHAUN  (Auden)  +2008G
7HO10660 SPARROW  (Spartacus)  +1915G

7HO11724 SHANDRO  (Robust)  +2417G
7HO11548 SHEPPARD  (Damascus)  +2180G
1HO10806 SHENZI  (Liesl)  +2163G
7HO10934 JEEZE  (Jeeves)  +2137G
7HO11549 SHERLOCK  (Liesl)  +2131G

Shawn 
Sons

Shawn 
Grandsons



HOTSPOTS_Binder.indd   73 13-09-12   23:58

creo




BENNER       HOLSTEINS
Donald and Shirley Penner • Tim Penner • Scott and Rosanna Penner • Kevin and Laurie Funk
Box 41, Group 3, R.R. #1, Steinbach, Manitoba, R5G 1L9
Ph. 204-326-1443 | Fax 204-326-2129 | benner@mts.net | www.holsteinplaza.com/benner

MASTER BREEDER HERD
LEUCOSIS FREE HERD

Our Kind of Heifers

BENNER LAVAMAN BOO BOO
Born: 01/12 | GPA-LPI+3464

Lavaman x GPA-LPI+3261 Planet x 
VG-85 Baxter x EX-92 Shottle Bombi

BENNER SNOWMAN BASANTI
Born: 08/11 | GPA-LPI+2835

Snowman x VG-85 Baxter x EX-92 Shottle Bombi

BENNER LAUTHORITY BARNABEE
Born: 07/11 | GPA-LPI+2330

Lauthority x VG-85 Baxter x EX-92 Shottle Bombi

OCD IOTA SAVANNAH-ET
Born: 10/11 | GPA-LPI+3156 | GTPI+2334
Iota x VG-87 DOM (GLPI+3400) Planet Shana 

x VG-86 DOM Martha Sheen 

KULP-DALE SNOW GOLD P-ET *RC
Born: 10/11 | GPA-LPI+2374 | GTPI+2074

Snowman x VG-86 *PO Goldwyn x VG-88 Redman 
x EX-90 Perk Rae

SULLY HARTFORD SNWMN 283-ET
Born: 07/11 | GPA-LPI+3125 | GTPI+2235

Snowman x GP-83 DOM Planet Manitoba 
x VG-85 DOM Shottle May

BENNER LARSON JACQUENETTA
Born: 11/11 | GPA-LPI+2818 | GTPI+2228

Larson x GPA-LPI+2548 Planet (full sister to #3 
GLPI Jakova) x VG-87 Goldwyn x VG-85 9* Outside 

BENNER COLT BARRINTON-RED *PO
Born: 11/11 | GTPI+2173 +620NM$ +2.56T
Colt P x VG-87 Bolton x VG-88 Talent x VG-87 

Dragon x VG-88 Milestone Brillance Red

BENNER MAGNA JACOPA *PO
Born: 08/11 | GTPI+2090 +534NM$ +2.35T
Magna P x VG-87 Goldwyn x VG-85 9* Outside 

x VG-86 13* Aeroline x VG-85 20* Luke

Currently being flushed... inquiries welcome

One of  the highest RED *PO worldwide
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Genomic Giants USA

Name Sire Stack Family GTPI NM$ PTAT Owner
LADYS-MANOR PL SHAKIRA-ET     Planet x Shottle x Mandel Debut Ladys-Manor Ruby Jen 2483 869 3.76 De-Su Holsteins, LLC
ROYLANE SHOT MINDY 2079-ET    Shottle x Oman x Manat CMV Melwood Mindy 2454 851 2.69 Buschur Dairy Farms, Inc.   
MS PRIDE PLNT TASKET 788-ET   Planet x Shottle x Laudan Honeycrest Blkstar Kathryn 2449 905 2.68 Genesis Cooperative Herd    
COOKIECUTTER MOM HALO-ET      Man-O-Man x Goldwyn x Champion Snow-N Denises Dellia 2393 730 3.14 Phillip Wilson, Kyle M. Gett
BEN-AKERS PLANET LUISE26-ET   Planet x Jose x Ramos Ricecrest Luke Lisa 2390 877 2.53 De-Su Holsteins, LLC
SULLY PLANET MONTANA-ET       Planet x Shottle x Oman Sully Shottle May 2385 701 3.37 De-Su Holsteins, LLC
LADYS-MANOR PL SHANDRA-ET     Planet x Shottle x Mandel Debut Ladys-Manor Ruby Jen 2372 774 3.38 Joel Krall & Tim Crouse     
STRAUSSDALE PLANET ELLA       Planet x Shottle x Spike Brandts Encore Edith 2346 747 3.20 Straussdale Holsteins LLC   
SEAGULL-BAY OMAN MIRROR-ET    Oman x Manat x Celsius Lymead Celsius Minnow 2335 768 2.16 Gary & Bruce Roylance       
NOVA SHOTTLE EVELYN-ET        Shottle x Goldwyn x Roy UFM Dubs Eroy 2335 700 3.38 Joshua & Nicole Miller      
LARCREST CRIMSON-ET           Ramos x Shottle x Outside Larcrest Juror Chanel 2333 715 2.99 Larcrest Holsteins
PINE-TREE MONICA PLANETA-ET   Planet x Shottle x Oman Wesswood-HC Rudy Missy 2328 762 2.88 Sandy-Valley Farms
AMMON-PEACHEY SHAUNA-ET       Planet x Shottle x Oman Wesswood-HC Rudy Missy 2327 724 2.83 Seagull Bay Dairy
SPRUCE-HAVEN CHS LL11912-ET   Chase x Wizard x Rudolph Walkup Bell Lou Etta 2326 846 1.64 Spruce Haven Farm
GLEN-TOCTIN BOLT LUCILLE-ET   Bolton x Oman x Aaron Unicorn Blackstar Lilly 2325 656 2.93 Brian & Wendy Fust          
LARCREST CASE-ETS             Planet x Ramos X Shottle Larcrest Juror Chanel 2320 765 2.71 Farnear Holsteins
DIRT-ROAD MANOMAN CAMEO-ET    Man-O-Man x Goldwyn x Tugolo Cooks-Valley Bell Curly 2318 719 2.49 Steve & Amanda Killian      
RALMA PLANET CENTURY-ET       Planet x Bolton x Durham Ralma Juror Faith 2312 688 3.38 Siemers Holsteins
COYNE-FARMS FREDDIE JILL-ET   Freddie x Ramos x Shottle Coyne-Farms Bestow Jell 2308 850 1.43 Coyne Farms, Inc.
SNOWDAME PLANET LAUREN-ET     Planet x Goldwyn x Outside Howard-Home Valiant Eva 2305 687 3.15 Daniel & Helene Meier       
SYNERGY PLANET PASSION-ET     Planet x Oman x Outside Walkup Bell Lou Etta 2293 708 2.72 Synergy Farm LLC            
COYNE-FARMS PLANET DALIA-ET   Planet x Bret x Rudolph Coyne-Farms Rudolph Daffy 2291 713 2.61 Coyne Farms, Inc.
RALMA MANOMAN BLUEJAY-ET      Man-O-Man x Shottle x Finley Ralma Juror Faith 2288 616 3.12 Ralma Holstein Farm
MS M-P SEQUOIA LILLY-ET       Sequoia x Bolton x Shottle M-Pondhill Shottle Lana 2277 767 1.78 Rick Faber & Pond Hill Dairy
DE-SU 8806-ET                 Planet x Oman x BW Marshall De-Su BW Marshal Georgia 2276 710 2.25 De-Su Holsteins, LLC

Top 25 GTPI Cows  (scored GP-83 or higher)                   (August 2012)

Top 25 GTPI Heifers

Ladys-Manor PL Shandra VG-87
Dam of Man-O-Shan GTPI+2522

Ammon-Peachey Shauna VG-87
Dam of Supersire and Headliner

Nova Shottle Evelyn VG-86
Granddaughter of UFM-Dubs Eroy

Larcrest Crimson VG-89 DOM
#11 GTPI Cow 

Name Sire Stack Family GTPI NM$ PTAT Owner
DE-SU 1438-ET                 Shamrock x Man-O-Man x Ramos Clear-Echo Hershl D Rac-822 2714 993 4.17 De-Su Holsteins, LLC
STANTONS SHAMROCK COCO CHANEL Shamrock x Freddie x Lucky Star Sher-Est S-Wind Saturday 2708 1002 3.89 Bryhill Farm, Inc.          
JOLICAP EMLEE-ET              Shamrock x Baxter x Shottle Whittier-Farms Lead Mae 2687 1123 3.08 Elite Dairy Genomics LLC    
DE-SU 1851-ET                 Numero Uno x Massey x Ramos Coyne-Farms Bestow Jell 2653 1036 3.27 De-Su Holsteins, LLC
DE-SU 1439-ET                 Shamrock x Man-O-Man x Ramos Clear-Echo Hershl D Rac-822 2632 1000 3.36 De-Su Holsteins, LLC
EDG CLAIRE COZZIE-ET          Numero Uno x Atwood x Shottle Pine-Shelter Cheyenne 2622 841 4.77 Elite Dairy Genomics LLC    
FUSTEAD MOGUL LILAC-ET        Mogul x Bolton x Oman Unicorn Blackstar Lilly 2622 923 3.33 Brian & Wendy Fust          
DE-SU 1837-ET                 Numero Uno x Massey x Ramos Coyne-Farms Bestow Jell 2618 947 3.46 De-Su Holsteins, LLC
BUTLERVIEW SR JEWEL-ET        Shamrock x Freddie x Ramos Coyne-Farms Bestow Jell 2612 964 3.93 Butlerview Farm
ROSYLANE-LLC SHAMRCK5489-ET   Shamrock x Super x Jetstream Rosyland-LLC Jetstream 3461 2605 978 3.70 Rosy-Lane Holsteins LLC     
FURNACE-HILL LEWIS SHES SAM   Lewis x Planet x Shottle Ladys-Manor Ruby Jen 2604 924 3.63 Elite Dairy Genomics LLC    
DE-SU 1451-ET                 Shamrock x Man-O-Man x Ramos Clear-Echo Hershl D Rac-822 2600 923 3.49 De-Su Holsteins, LLC
DE-SU 1863-ET                 Mogul x Watson x Oman Wesswood-HC Rudy Missy 2596 947 3.71 De-Su Holsteins, LLC
HAMMER-CREEK SHA KASSIDY-ET   Shamrock x Man-O-Man x Goldwyn Wa-Del RC Blckstr Martha 2595 1007 2.94 Lavern Martin               
LADYS-MANOR SHAM GRACE-ET     Shamrock x Freddie x Goldwyn Ladys-Manor Ruby Jen 2593 969 3.09 Genes Diffusion             
S-S-I SHAMROCK MENNA7392-ET   Shamrock x Shottle x Oman Lynmead Celsius Minnow 2592 1002 3.14 Select Sires, Inc.          
S-S-I MOGUL SALTS 8018-ET     Mogul x Super x Shottle Wesswood-HC Rudy Missy 2590 933 2.93 Select Sires, Inc.          
DE-SU 1846-ET                 Numero Uno x Massey x Ramos Coyne-Farms Bestow Jell 2585 1005 2.75 De-Su Holsteins, LLC
S-S-I MOGUL MAYHEM 7963-ET    Mogul x Ramos x Oman Hurtgenlea Mandel Mara 2577 975 2.59 Select Sires, Inc.          
DE-SU 1481-ET                 Shamrock x Massey x Ramos Coyne-Farms Bestow Jell 2576 985 2.94 De-Su Holsteins, LLC
CREEK SHAMROCK DENISE         Shamrock x Shot Al x Bolton Snow-N Denises Dellia 2572 873 4.10 William Langreck            
COYNE-FARMS SROCK JILL-ET     Shamrock x Ramos x Shottle Coyne-Farms Bestow Jell 2569 979 3.36 MD-MRK
AURORA-RAMA YANO HARMONY-ET   Yano x Oman x BW Marshall Dixie-Lee Legacy 2565 998 2.81 Aurora Ridge & David Rama
FUSTEAD MOGUL LANA-ET         Mogul x Bolton x Oman Unicorn Blackstar Lilly 2564 885 3.44 Brian & Wendy Fust          
MISS OCD ROBST DELICIOUS-ET   Robust x Planet x Elegant Windsor-Manor Rud Zip 2559 968 3.08 Lookout, Pesce, Butz and Borba

                                                     (August 2012)
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Name Sire Stack Family GTPI NM$ PTAT Owner
RI-VAL-RE ALCHEMY NIKOLE-ET *RC Alchemy x Super x Shottle Peckenstein Terry Nike 2495 886 2.99 Aaron Jorgensen
DYMENTHOLM SUNVIEW SASSY-ET *RC  Epic x Planet x Bolton Glen Drummond Splendor 2434 813 3.25 Josey 101 LLC
DYMENTHOLM SUNVIEW SILKEN-ET  *RC Lobster x Planet x Bolton Glen Drummond Splendor 2426 825 2.80 Josey 101 LLC
WELCOME-TEL ALCHMY PATTI-ET *RC Alchemy x Bowser x Goldwyn Elm-Spring Bell Amy 2421 786 3.09 Welcome-Stock Farm
MS M-P DAK 4777 PIE-RED-ET    Dakker x Lawn Boy x Boliver Mar-River Belwood Orange 2405 790 2.34 Rick Faber & Pond Hill Dairy
SANDY-VALLEY ALCHEMY MAY-ET *RC  Alchemy x Stol Joc x Goldwyn Markwell Bstar E Raven 2402 841 2.76 Sandy Valley Farms
SCIENTIFIC THE BIG APPLE-ET *RC  Super Large x Talent x Destry Kamps-Hollow Altitude 2398 656 4.03 Scientific Holsteins
KHW SHAMROCK ARALYN-ET  *RC      Shamrock x Goldwyn x Durham Kamps-Hollow Altitude 2394 753 3.28 Cross Genetics LLC          
ND-DRUVALE JB UNO SISSY-ET *RC    Numero Uno x Destry x Advent C Glenridge Citation Roxy 2390 696 4.06 Nolan M. & Doretta F. Druist
FAR-R-LA ANAHEIM ANGELIE-ET *RC   Shamrock x Jeeves x Sept Storm Kamps-Hollow Altitude 2386 825 2.97 Daisy Farms LLC             
KHW SHAMROCK ABELLA-ET *RC       Shamrock x Goldwyn x Durham Kamps-Hollow Altitude 2372 762 3.69 KHW Genetics
ND-DRUVALE JB UNO SILKY-ET *RC Numero Uno x Destry x Advent C Glenridge Citation Roxy 2357 720 3.40 Nolan M. & Doretta F. Druist
CURR-VALE IOTA DEIDRA-ET *RC     Iota x Goldwyn x Durham Pineyvale Starbuck All-Star 2350 699 3.23 Bacon-Hill Holsteins LLC    
ND-DRUVALE JB UNO SATIN-ET *RC   Numero Uno x Destry x Advent C Glenridge Citation Roxy 2349 623 4.12 Nolan M. & Doretta F. Druist
KENMORE SHAMROCK TIANA-ET *RC  Shamrock x Lawnboy x Oman Klattview Enhancer Tara-Red 2338 827 2.13 Kenneth H. Larson           
DYMENTHOLM SUNVIEW SOIREE-RED-ET Alchemy x Planet x Bolton Glen Drummond Splendor 2325 806 2.50 Josey 101 LLC
KHW ALCHEMY ADELINE-RED-ET Alchemy x Durham x Prelude Kamps-Hollow Altitude 2235 696 3.44 KHW Genetics
DYMENTHOLM SUNVIEW SATIN-ET *RC   Epic x Planet x Bolton Glen Drummond Splendor 2325 751 2.74 Duane G. Zimmer
SANDY-VALLEY ACMY MAYDAY-ET *RC  Alchemy x Stol Joc x Goldwyn Markwell Bstar E Raven 2319 754 2.77 Sandy Valley Farms
S-S-I LADD GOODIES 8038-ET *RC   Ladd P x Super x Goldwyn Regancrest Juror Brina 2319 698 3.01 Woodcrest Dairy LLC
SANDY-VALLEY SHMK CLOVER-ET *RC   Shamrock x Bolton x Sept Storm Ralma Juror Faith 2316 635 3.46 Sandy Valley Farms
SPRUCE-HAVEN SHA BJ13722-ET *RC   Shamrock x Destry x Jet Stream Miss Autumn Rud Boomer 2314 742 3.31 Spruce Haven Farm
KFJW SHAMROCK CHIVE *RC          Shamrock x Reality x FBI Roylane Mark Carmen 2307 740 2.88 Jason Williard & Kevin Fries
SPRUCE-HAVEN BO13868-RED-ET   Dakker x Paradox x Goldwyn Prices Valiants Bess 2299 719 2.41 Spruce Haven Farm
CURR-VALE DELISH-RED-ET       Colt P x Shottle x Goldwyn Pineyvale Starbuck All-Star 2298 606 3.04 Jessica Mae Currie          
SANDY-VALLEY SHAMRK CASH-ET *RC  Shamrock x Bolton x Sept Storm Ralma Juror Faith 2298 639 3.39 Brickner-Meikle Family Farms

76 | Hotspots

Name Sire Stack Family GTPI NM$ PTAT Owner
KAMPS-HOLLOW ALTITUDE-ET *RC      Durham x Prelude x Jubilant D-R-A August 2134 511 3.38 High Altitude Syndicate     
MS APPLE BRANDY-ET *RC          Shottle x Regiment x Durham Kamps-Hollow Altitude-ET 2125 515 3.4 Apple Partners, LLC         
MS M-P LAWN BOY POSEY-ET *RC     Lawn Boy x Boliver x Addison Mar-River Belwood Orange-ET 2109 608 1.51 Rick Faber & Pond Hill Dairy
CURR-VALE GOLDWYN DELICIOUS *RC  Goldwyn x Durham x Outside Pineyvale Starbuck All-Star 2109 474 3.25 Jessica Mae Currie          
WOODLAWN SHOTTLE DARLA *RC     Shottle x Sept Storm x Juror Woodlawn Juror Daisy 2088 483 2.86 Woodcrest Dairy LLC         
POTTERS-FIELD PARA B9702-ET *RC  Paradox x Goldwyn x Addison Banners Luke Bandit-ET 2071 516 2.12 Spruce Haven Farm
KHW GOLDWYN AIKO-ET *RC          Goldwyn x Durham x Prelude Kamps-Hollow Altitude-ET 2049 438 3.26 High Altitude Syndicate     
SCHULTZ FARM L REGAL-RED-ET Lion King x Goldwyn x Rubens C Glenridge Citation Roxy 2040 450 2.49 Minnigan-Hills
KHW REGIMENT APPLE-RED-ET     Regiment x Durham x Prelude Kamps-Hollow Altitude-ET 2039 406 3.61 Apple Partners, LLC         
ENSENADA LAWN BOY PEBBLES *RC     Lawn Boy x Bolton x Dundee Dividing-Ridge Peg-ET 2037 534 1.72 Joshua D. & David A. Bishop 
BOSSIR PLANET RHEA *RC           Planet x Advent x Rubens D-R-A August 2028 481 2.28 Tony T. Bos                 
LEVASH REALITY COOPER *RC        Reality x Bolton x Teamster Cloveredge Blackstar Ede 2026 490 2.31 Rock Hill Dairy LLC         
KULP-DALE GOLD RUSH-ET *RC       Goldwyn x Redman X Perk C Glenridge Citation Roxy 2015 444 2.74 David J. & Anne B. Kulp     
OUR-FAVORITE BONITA RAE *RC       Baxter x Goldwyn x Durham C Glenridge Citation Roxy 2014 491 2.38 Todd T. Stanek              
JAUQUET ANDRA LAWN B-ET *RC       Lawn Boy x Mac x Sept Storm Shoremar S Alicia-ET 2008 503 1.99 Nathan Jauquet              
JEFFREY-WAY SAPHIRE *RC           Lawn Boy x Champion x Convincer Jeffrey-Way Luke Tripoli-ET 2001 453 2.23 Breinne & Brooks Hendrickson
BLUMENFELD SH PRAYER *RC         Shottle x Toystory x Oman Starstruck J Penny-Red-ET 1995 380 2.74 Spring Prairie Colony, Inc. 
LOCUST-AYR SHOTTLE TIARA-ET *RC  Shottle x Paradox x Convincer Derrwyn Concord Twizler-Red 1989 467 2.18 Harmony Farms LLC           
MS APPLES ALEXIS *RC              Shottle x Regiment x Durham Kamps-Hollow Altitude-ET 1980 387 2.76 David & Anne Kulp & Todd Gal
EAST-VUE ADVNT ARIEL-RED-ET   Advent x Rubens x Charles Elk-Lick Ann Charles Ardel 1974 403 2.66 Dwight Victor Skidmore      

Top 25 GTPI Cow and Heifers  (without Goldwyn, Shottle or Oman)

Name Sire Stack Family GTPI NM$ PTAT Owner
WELCOME BOOKEM ETTY-ET        Bookem x Million x Sharky Welcome Garter Every 2440 862 3.31 Elite Dairy Genomics LLC    
CO-OP UPD LEIGHTON 4978-TW    Leighton x Active x Zenith Canyon-Breeze EM August 2434 919 2.34 Genesis Cooperative Herd    
SYNERGY DOMAIN SELENA         Domain x Ramos x Throne Elmvue Encore Sapphire 2401 789 3.18 Casey J. Olson              
DEN-K BOOKEM BROOKE 524 Bookem x Alexander x Marion Den-K Startmor Good Time 2400 735 3.5 Brannon Areias              
LADYS-MANOR DORCY ODA         Dorcy x Auden x Outside Ladys-Manor Star Opal 2391 793 2.99 My Ladys Manor Farm          
BEN-AKERS PLANET LUISE26-ET   Planet x Jose x Ramos Ricecrest Ned Boy Noreen 2390 877 2.53 De Su Holsteins LLC         
SANDY-VALLEY DOMAN TWIST-ET   Domain x Ramos x Terry Ricecrest Ned Boy Noreen 2388 759 3.09 Sandy Valley Farms 
MS M-P DOLCE PRUDENCE-ET      Dolce x Onward x Boliver Mar-River Belwood Orange 2383 770 2.73 Genesis Cooperative Herd    
MCNALLAN YANO 4706            Yano x Obrian x Hosea McNallan Zebo 1299 2373 878 2.06 McNallan Farms LLC          
MISS OCD DORCY DREAM-ET       Dorcy x Planet x Elegant Windsor-Manor Rud Zip 2371 790 2.98 Select Sires, Inc.          
CO-OP RB BKM YOMEGA-ET        Bookem x Boliver x Bret Milkworth Manfred Yadda 2368 720 3.13 River Bridge Holsteins, LLC 
WEIGELINE BOOKEM 2007         Bookem x Pan-Am x Ally Panache Trudy 2363 817 2.37 Dan Weigel                  
UFM-DUBS DELLA-ET             Domain x Bolton x Lynch UFM-DUBS Sam Erin 2356 703 3.38 Stephen Van Tassell         
TRANQUILLITY AC DREARYS WIL-ET Bookem x Boliver x Outside Select Mark Dolly 2354 739 3.01 Tim Clark                   
RONELEE HERO DONALYNN-ET      Hero x Outside x Rudolph Select Mark Dolly 2349 648 4.18 TAG,Tranquillity and Jolicap
DEN-K BOOKEM CLAUDIA 501      Bookem x Toystory x Rudolph Den-K Blue Mellow 2344 727 2.89 Brannon Areias              
BRANDT-VIEW DOMAIN DUSTY-ET   Domain x Colby x Potter Conant-Acres BWM Ginny 2343 725 2.97 Daisy Farms LLC             
CLAYTOP TONIC PERFUME-ET      Tonic x Mega x Toystory Valhalla Mark Miss Pris 2337 758 2.5 Jeffrey L. Paulen           
JOETOWN BOOKEM FIONA          Bookem x Outside x Linjet Ac-Tall-Oaks Valiant Fay 2337 780 2.87 Trans-America Genetics      
ARIWAMI PLANET TRACY 2920     Planet x Pronto x BW Marshall Ariwami Inspiration Truby 2336 842 2.23 Brand Dairy Farm 
KINGS-RANSOM DORC DEXTRA-ET   Dorcy x Baxter x Mtoto Pen-Col Mascot Deanna 2334 748 2.88 Kings-Ransom Farm LLC       
RICHMOND-FD POMPEY-ET         Massey x Ramos x Pippen Richmond-FD Marco 694 2330 790 1.98 Silver Creek Dairy LLC      
GRANSKOG-ACRES SNOOKUMS       Planet x Colby x Bret Birch-Hill Geno Sherri 2330 860 1.97 David Granskog              
WEIGELINE DOMAIN 1999         Domain x Planet x Potter Applenotch Celsius 1544-ET 2326 821 2.41 Dan Weigel                  
QUIET-BROOK-D SHES A DOMAIN   Domain x Porter x Adam Quiet-Brook-D Shes a Inspiratn 2322 665 3.82 John J. Dickinson           

                 (August 2012)

Top 20 GTPI *RC and R&W Cows  (Locator List scored GP-83 or higher) (August 2012)

Top 25 GTPI *RC and R&W Heifers                                                    (August 2012)
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Name Sire Stack Family GTPI NM$ PTAT Owner
S-S-I LADD HILDA 8236 P-ET    Ladd P x Man-O-Man x Goldwyn Snow-N Denises Dellia 2271 694 2.35 Select Sires, Inc.          
CO-OP COLT P TARAH 6628-ET    Colt P x Freddie x Shottle Hilrose Rudolph Taurus 2267 729 2.60 Genesis Cooperative Herd    
MS ROLLEN-NS CAM LEXIE P-ET   Cameron x Destry x Lawnboy Kings-Ransom Trifecta Lilac 2252 745 2.14 Jerry I. Jorgensen          
BELLA-VIEW GLORIANA P-ET      Colt P x Atwood x Regiment C Glenridge Citation Roxy 2248 597 3.52 Lynn & Sara Harbaugh        
ERINWOOD MAGNAP RAE 1142      Magna P x Goldwyn x Aspen C Glenridge Citation Roxy 2215 603 3.09 Blane Thomas Murray         
FLINT-VILLE SHEBA P-ET        Colt P x Man-O-Man x Toystory Ricecrest Southwind Amy 2212 650 1.96 Lynford & Kevin Burkholder  
PINE-TREE OHIO NUM1 5311-ET   Numero Uno x Signif P x Goldwyn Hickorymea Elton Ovation P 2205 647 2.71 Matthew J. Steiner          
RI-VAL-RE ALC MINI-P-RED-ET   Alchemy x Lawnboy x Advent Ri-Val-Re Range Redwing-Red 2198 655 2.58 Jerry I. Jorgensen          
PINE-TREE DIVA MINT-ET        Colt P x Shottle x Outside Wesswood Mandingo Ivy 2192 643 2.38 Edward Peck & Charles Garrison
MS ROLLEN-NS CAMR LUCY P-ET   Cameron x Destry x Lawnboy Kings-Ransom Trifecta Lilac 2185 488 3.98 Jerry I. Jorgensen          
BOMAZ IOTA 5423-ET            Iota x Lawnboy x Auden Dalse Bomaz 1617 2181 648 1.74 Bomaz, Inc.                
HARTFORD COLT-P 315-RED-ET    Colt P x Freddie x Toystory Ricecrest Terry Tory 2179 626 2.27 Robert J. Eustice           
FLINT-VILLE SIERRA P-ET       Colt P x Man-O-Man x Toystory Ricecrest Southwind Amy 2175 621 1.96 Lynford & Kevin Burkholder  
RI-VAL-RE BOOKEM ROSEY-P-ET   Bookem x Lawnboy x Rubens Ri-Val-Re Range Redwing-Red 2172 632 2.16 Aaron Jorgensen             
MS ROLLEN-NS CAMR LYLA P-ET   Cameron x Destry x Lawnboy Kings-Ransom Trifecta Lilac 2163 588 3.07 Jerry I. Jorgensen          
AHO COLT P GOLTA-ET           Colt P x Shottle x Titanic Schillview "G" Family 2158 651 2.07 Aho Brothers 
EARLY-AUTUMN MINNIE-ET        Magna P x Armstead x Goldwyn Four-Of-A-Kind Emry Envy 2148 529 2.94 David Atwell                
JA-KNOLL COLT P DEB P-ET      Colt P x Goldwyn x Oman Snow-N Denises Dellia 2146 570 2.37 Ja-Knoll Dairy 
K-MANOR COLT RAELYN-RED-ET    Colt P x Destry x Vince C Glenridge Citation Roxy 2137 521 2.77 Steven & Janet Keller       
RI-VAL-RE SOTO ERIN-P-ET      Soto x Lawnboy x Advent Ri-Val-Re Range Redwing-Red 2126 593 2.49 Edward Peck                 
HAMMER-CREEK KAMEO P-ET       Colt P x Goldwyn x Zade Wa-Del RC Blckstr Martha 2125 564 2.81 Lavern Martin               
PINE-TREE OHIO LADD 5289-ET   Ladd P x Signif P x Goldwyn Hickorymea Elton Ovation P 2125 565 2.86 Matthew J. Steiner          
LEVEL-PLAIN DANCER DEAL       Dancer x Jammer x Garter Snow-N Denises Dellia 2125 609 1.88 Keith A. Nettekoven         
ROLLIN-HUELS CHIFFON P-ET     Man-O-Man x Buckeye x Sept Storm Hickorymea Hawk My P 2124 666 0.92 Lester L. Huels             
PINE-TREE OHIO NUM1 5300-ET   Numero Uno x Signif P x Goldwyn Hickorymea Elton Ovation P 2120 595 2.44 Matthew J. Steiner          

Top 25 GTPI Polled Females                                                    (August 2012)

Name Sire Stack Family GTPI NM$ PTAT Owner
REGANCREST SANCHEZ BLAIR-ET   Sanchez x Shottle x Durham Regancrest-PR Barbie 1945 122 4.84 Howard E Binder and Robert Adams
CANYON-BREEZE BR ADDIE-ET     Bradnick x Goldwyn x Morty Canyon-Breeze RTL Ammie 2184 395 4.80 Steven Gillins              
EDG CLAIRE COZZIE-ET          Numero Uno x Atwood x Shottle Pine-Shelter Cheyenne 2622 841 4.77 Elite Dairy Genomics LLC    
PENCROFT-AMMON GC CIERRA-ET   Gold Chip x Mac x Titan MD-Maple-Dell Durham Cecel 2375 646 4.74 Elite Dairy Gen LLC & Borba
OUR-FAVORITE UNLIMITED        Atwood x Shottle x Outside Our-Favorite Conceited 2217 469 4.70 Our-Favorite Holsteins
MISS CASHMERE ATW CHANEL-ET   Atwood x Shottle x Champion Regancrest-PR Barbie 2027 299 4.68 Charles Cameron & Dan Bingamon
SCOTTMORE GOLD C MONACO-ET    Gold Chip x Damion x Shottle Whittier-Farms Lead Mae 2288 557 4.59 Melanie Junk                
FARNEAR GC BRIDG BRY-ET       Gold Chip x Aftershock x Goldwyn Regancrest-PR Barbie 2297 550 4.54 Farnear Holsteins
SIEMERS DOMAIN BEAUTIFY-ET    Domain x Goldwyn x Durham Regancrest-PR Barbie 2240 454 4.53 Sexing Technologies         
WOODCREST SHMRCK BRONWYN-ET   Shamrock x Goldwyn x Outside Hidden-View Emory Beauty 2538 839 4.51 Woodcrest Dairy LLC
EDG CLAIRE CLING-ET           Numero Uno x Atwood x Shottle Pine-Shelter Cheyenne 2485 743 4.51 Elite Dairy Genomics LLC    
LADYS-MANOR DOMINIQUE-ET      Shamrock x Goldwyn x Allen Coldsprings Dur Chan 109 2453 771 4.41 Elite Dairy Genomics LLC    
LEADERWIN DOMAIN MIST-ET      Domain x Jeeves x Shottle Dan-Net Patron Pansy 2465 762 4.39 Elite Dairy Genomics LLC    
EMERALD-ACR-VR MARGOLD        Gold Chip x Shottle x BW Marshall Whittier-Farms Lead Mae 2108 359 4.39 Paul, Theo & Donald Ossmann 
MS WABASH-WAY ATWD EMILY-ET   Atwood x Shottle x Oman Whittier-Farms Lead Mae 2109 335 4.38 Stanton Brothers LTD
MS IM AN ANGEL-ET             Gold Chip x Damion x Regiment Kamps-Hollow Altitude 1973 286 4.34 Connor K. Erbsen            
WHITTIER-FARMS M AMORE-ET     Meteor x Big Time x Goldwyn MS Kingstead Chief Adeen 2392 651 4.33 Todd J. Whittier            
LOOKOUT-PESCE LIVIA-ET        Bradnick x Atwood x Shottle Comestar Laurie Sheik 1899 159 4.33 Lookout Holsteins & Ricardo Pesce
COYNE-MCGARR BEWILDERED-ET    Dorcy x Shottle x Goldwyn Regancrest-PR Barbie 2329 594 4.31 Coyne Farms, Inc.
FARNEAR SR BRIDGE BEDAZ-ET    Shamrock x Aftershock x Goldwyn Regancrest-PR Barbie 2239 585 4.31 Farnear Holsteins

Name Sire Stack Family GTPI NM$ PTAT Owner
REGANCREST MB BREAUNA-ET Mr Burns x Shottle x Durham Regancrest-PR Barbie 1860 133 4.13 Regancrest Farm
SANDY-VALLEY ATWD BRADY-ET    Atwood x Shottle x Durham Regancrest-PR Barbie 1946 230 4.12 Katie Bauer
ERNEST-ANTHONY TABOO-ET       Sanchez x Goldwyn x Gibson C Alanvale Inspiration Tina 1999 317 4.11 Mark A. Frederick
LADYS-MANOR SAN ASHA-ET       Sanchez x Allen x Durham Coldsprings Dur Chan 109 1920 197 4.11 My Ladys Manor Farm
REGANCREST G BEAUTY-ET        Goldwyn x Duhram x Juror Regancrest-PR Barbie 1940 232 4.07 Regancrest Farm
LISMORE SHOTTLE CALLIE-ET     Shottle x Outside x Durham Schilldale Durham Buttercup 2031 350 4.04 Lismore Dairy
UFM-DUBS EOWYN-ET             Goldwyn x Roy x Sam UFM Dubs Eroy 1932 248 4.00 Stephen Van Tassell
VISION-GEN SNZ WHIP-A770-ET   Sanchez x Goldwyn x Outside Norz-Hill Bench Winny 1898 162 4.00 Siemers Holsteins
FARNEAR-TBR ATWOOD BABES-ET   Atwood x Mac x Durham Regancrest-PR Barbie 2152 450 3.99 Farnear Holsteins
MURANDA SANCHEZ DANCE         Sanchez x Goldwyn x Rubens Muranda Lonestar Demon 1937 261 3.99 Blane Thomas Murray
SCOTTMORE DAMION MIKKI-ET     Damion x Shottle x Finley Whittier-Farms Lead Mae 1962 252 3.97 Scottmore Holsteins
DURCHAN 109 GW DANETTE-ETS    Goldwyn x Durham x Starbuck Coldsprings Dur Chan 109 1902 182 3.97 Savage-Leigh Holsteins
REGANCREST-GV S BRYNN-ET Sanchez x Shottle x Durham Regancrest-PR Barbie 1836 148 3.96 Regancrest Farm
GOLD-N-OAKS S MARBELLA-ET     Shottle x Morty x BW Marshall Gold-N-Oaks 'M' Family 1982 267 3.92 Gold-N-Oaks Holsteins
SONNEK DAMION CHARLIE-ET      Damion x Shottle x Morty Sonnek Rudolph Thrill 1910 221 3.92 Kyle & Eric Sonnek
RALMA GOLDWYN GARNET-ET       Goldwyn x Sept Storm x Durham Ralma Juror Faith 2033 392 3.87 Michael Schmitt
ZBW-JP AT LAST-ET Atwood x Toystory x Durham Stone-Rise Durham Lizzy 1850 163 3.86 Woodcrest Dairy
LADYS-MANOR SAN ASHBY Sanchez x Allen x Durham Coldsprings Dur Chan 109 1832 124 3.81 My Ladys Manor Farm
SCIENTIFIC DARLA RAE-ET       Shottle x Durham x Jubilant Scientific Debutante Rae 1902 212 3.80 Scientific Holsteins
UFM-DUBS MILLY-ET             Million x Goldwyn x Roy UFM Dubs Eroy 2020 346 3.77 Barry & Diane England
REGANCREST-BH DIMPLE-ET       Baxter x Durham x Rudolph Windsor-Manor Rud Zip 2011 375 3.77 Regancrest Farm
LADYS-MANOR PL SHAKIRA-ET     Planet x Shottle x Mandel Debut Ladys-Manor Ruby Jen 2483 869 3.76 De-Su Holsteins LLC
GOLD-N-OAKS GALENI1945-ET     Goldwyn x Shottle x Morty Gold-N-Oaks 'M' Family 2100 436 3.76 Gold-N-Oaks Holsteins
DREAM-PRAIRIE BETHEL-ET       Big Time x Mr Burns x Goldwyn Regancrest-PR Barbie 2022 368 3.75 Cary & Joy Moser
RYAN-CREST SANZ EXTACY-ET Sanchez x Goldwyn x Roy UFM Dubs Eroy 1945 237 3.75 Dylan Ryan & Kyle Natzke
REGANCREST M BRIGHTSTAR-ET     Mac x Durham x Juror Regancrest-PR Barbie 1898 203 3.75 Regancrest Farm

Top 25 PTAT Cows from Locator List          (August 2012)
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Genomic Giants Canada

Top 25 GLPI Cows Canada                                                                                           (August 2012)

Top 25 GPA-LPI Heifers Canada                                                            (August 2012)

Name Sire Stack Family GLPI Conf Owner
OCONNORS PLANET LUCIA Planet x Goldwyn x Durham Lylehaven Lila Z 3823 16 Oconnors, Mapel Wood, Genervations
COMESTAR LAUTAMIRE PLANET Planet x Bolton x Titanic Comestar Laurie Sheik 3552 11 Comestar Holsteins
BENNER PLANET JAKOVA-ET Planet x Goldwyn x Outside Benner Luke Jean 3437 10 Benner Holsteins
BEAUCOISE PLANET PLANE Planet x Bolton x Rolex Beaucoise Mark Cigogne 3423 13 Gen-I-Beq
AMMON-PEACHEY SHANA-ET Planet x Shottle x Oman Wesswood-HC Rudy Missy 3400 14 Benner Holsteins and Pennview Farm
SANDY-VALLEY PLANET MELODY Planet x Bolton x Shottle Hendel Durham Mitzi 1390 3286 13 Gillette, Silvercap, Oconnors and Genervations
MS CHARTROISE LORELEI-ET Planet x Shottle x Durham Lylehaven Lila Z 3226 13 Velthuis Farms Ltd. and Boldi, Inc.
CALBRETT PLANET EVE Planet x Shottle x Oman Whittier-Farms Lead Mae 3226 14 Sjendi and Silverridge Farms
GILLETTE S PLANET 2ND SNOOZE Planet x Bolton x Blitz Braedale Gypsy Grand 3196 13 Ferme Gillette and T-Wave Holsteins
STANTONS MANOMAN EZRA Man-O-Man x Outside x Mtoto Whittier-Farms Lead Mae 3164 10 Stanton Brothers Ltd.
BOURGIVAL PLANET JORDANIE Planet x Goldwyn x Rudolph Pierlou Rudolph Juju 3154 15 Ferme Bourgival and Ferme Lignette Inc.
SULLY PLANET 935-ET Planet x Shottle x Oman Sully Shottle May-TW 3148 11 Stanton Brothers Ltd.
GINARY OMAN OMAN NICOLE Man-O-Man x Goldwyn x Rudolph Ginary Rudolph Tanja 3048 12 Ginary Farms
COMESTAR LAUTAMIA BOLTON Bolton x Titanic x Igniter Comestar Laurie Sheik 3041 13 Comestar, Ponderosa and La Travesia
DELABERGE PLANET LULU Planet x Oman x Durham Bryhill Lindy Lilly 3030 10 Donnandale Farms
HANALEE CHERRY BURNS Mr Burns x Bolton x Convincer Glen Drummond Splendor 3015 10 Hanalee Farms
MSCHARTROIS PLANET LEONI-ET Planet x Shottle x Durham Lylehaven Lila Z 3014 16 Velthuis Farms Ltd. and Boldi, Inc.
MS PLANET CHERI-ET Planet x Goldwyn x Durham Roylane Mark Carmen 2992 13 Duane Zimmer and Wendon Holsteins
NAULY MAN O MAN ALLIE Man-O-Man x Shottle x BW Marshall Canyon-Breeze Wst Amber 2983 13 Nauly Holstein
ARCADIA D PLANET SOLAX Planet x Goldwyn x Champion Glen Drummond Splendor 2979 10 Bergelait Inc., Stepido Enr. and Lapacha
VELTHUIS PLANET LIA Planet x Goldwyn x Shottle Lylehaven Lila Z 2974 16 Sjendi Farms
OCD PLANET DIAMOND-ET Planet x Elegant x Durham Windsor-Manor Rud Zip 2974 13 Claynook Farms Ltd.
FARNEAR BROCADE P BUFFY-ET Planet x Goldwyn x Durham Regancrest-PR Barbie 2952 13 Ferme Maryclerc Enr and Ferme Parkhurst
MAPEL WOOD MAN O MAN BOMBI Man-O-Man x Baxter x Shottle Braedale Gypsy Grand 2947 8 Oconnors, Mapel Wood, Genervations
STANTONS PLANET EXETER Planet x Outside x Mtoto Whittier-Farms Lead Mae 2938 9 Stanton Brothers Ltd

Name Sire Stack Family GLPI Conf Owner
MAPEL WOOD SUDAN LICORICE Sudan x Man-O-Man x Goldwyn Lylehaven Lila Z 3882 13 Mapel Wood, Oconnors and Genervations
LOOKOUT PESCE EPIC HUE Epic x Man-O-Man x Shottle Snow-N Denises Dellia 3876 19 Lookout Holsteins and Ricardo Pesce 
VELTHUIS SG SNOW EVENT Snowman x Planet x Shottle Whittier-Farms Lead Mae 3848 17 Sjendi and Silverridge Farm 
VELTHUIS S G SNOW EVENING Snowman x Planet x Shottle Whittier-Farms Lead Mae 3848 17 Sjendi and Silverridge Farm  
STE ODILE MOON MODEL AMALUNA Moon x Man-O-Man x Baxter Comestar Laurie Shiek 3798 13 Ste. Odele Inc., Ferme Jean-Baptiste Lepage 
OCONNORS SNOWMAN BERMUDA Snowman x Man-O-Man x Shottle Braedale Gypsy Grand 3711 12 Mapel Wood, Oconnors and Genervations
MAPEL WOOD LAST DANCE Numero Uno x Planet x Goldwyn Lylehaven Lila Z 3710 17 Mapel Wood, Oconnors and Genervations
MAPEL WOOD EPIC LAST CALL Epic x Planet x Goldwyn Lylehaven Lila Z 3687 17 Mapel Wood, Oconnors and Genervations
MAPEL WOOD SNOWMAN LEXUS Snowman x Planet x Goldwyn Lylehaven Lila Z 3673 13 Mapel Wood, Oconnors and Genervations
MISTY SPRINGS EPIC SAVANNAH Epic x Man-O-Man x Shottle Glen Drummond Splendor 3667 13 Misty Spring Holsteins
LOOKOUT PESCE PONDE KARLA Epic x Man-O-Man x Shottle Art-Acres Kay K-ET 3621 17 Lookout, Ponderosa and Marita International
STE ODILE MOON MODEL LUNA Moon x Man-O-Man x Baxter Comestar Laurie Shiek 3551 13 Ste. Odele Inc., Ferme Jean-Baptiste Lepage
MAPEL WOOD BOULDER LIMERICK Boulder x Planet x Goldwyn Lylehaven Lila Z 3537 12 Mapel Wood, Oconnors and Genervations
OCONNORS BOULDER LUNA Boulder x Planet x Goldwyn Lylehaven Lila Z 3537 12 Mapel Wood, Oconnors and Genervations
OCONNORS LAST HOPE Numero Uno x Planet x Goldwyn Lylehaven Lila Z 3534 15 Mapel Wood, Oconnors and Genervations
BOLDI V S G SUPERSONIC ALYSSA Supersonic x Man-O-Man x Goldwyn Ms Kingstead Chief Adeen 3490 14 Boldi Inc. 
STANTONS SHAMROCK COCO CHANEL Shamrock x Freddie x Lucky Sher-Est S-Wind Saturday 3490 14 Stanton Brothers Ltd. 
MISS OCD ROBST DELICIOUS-ET Robust x Planet x Elegant Windsor-Manor Rud Zip 3475 11 Lookout, Pesce, Butz and Borba 
OCONNORS SUDAN LUCIA Sudan x Planet x Goldwyn Lylehaven Lila Z 3473 15 Mapel Wood, Oconnors and Genervations
OCONNORS EPIC LAST CHANCE Epic x Planet x Goldwyn Lylehaven Lila Z 3465 16 Mapel Wood, Oconnors and Genervations
BENNER LAVAMAN BOO BOO Lavaman x Planet x Baxter Braedale Gypsy Grand 3464 10 Benner Holsteins
DONNANDALE MANOMAN JAKARTA Man-O-Man x Planet x Goldwyn Benner Luke Jean 3449 10 Donnandale Farms
STE ODILE MANOMAN MODEL SAPHIR Man-O-Man x Baxter x Goldwyn Comestar Laurie Shiek 3441 12 Ste Odile and Piedix 
GILLETTE EPIC JINGLE Epic x Shottle x Durham Gillette-I Durham Jericho 3410 13 La Ferme Gillette Inc. 
SILVERRIDGE EPIC AVA Epic x Man-O-Man x Goldwyn Ms Kingstead Chief Adeen 3405 14 Silverridge, Trustmore and Velthuis Farms

OConnors Planet Lucia VG-86
#1 GLPI Cow in Canada

Sandy-Valley Planet Melody VG-87
Granddaughter of Shottle Miami

Ms Chartroise Lorelei VG-87
Planet granddaughter of Lila Z

Ammon-Peachey Shana VG-87
#5 GLPI Cow in Canada
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Man O    Man!
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JEFF BUTLER: 1 (217) 341-2437 CELL  • 1710 BE 7750 S. Road • Chebanse, IL 60922  USA      
Email: illinijet@aol.com  •  JIM BUTLER: 1 (847) 987-5813 CELL
Marketing Manager - Tim Rauen (563) 590-7871 • butlerviewtim@gmail.com  
Herdsman - Willy Mckay (740) 572-2695 Farm Manager - Joe Price (765) 618-5479  • Email: butlerview@hotmail.com

 

KELLERCREST MANOMAN LACY-ET
 +2401 GTPI

+1704M +85Fat +74Protein
+ 828NM$ +.09%F +.08%P

5.1 PL +2.78 SCS +.2 DPR
+2.32 Type +1.90 UDC +2.49 FLC
Selling 1st Choice MASCELESE  

 World Classic Sale

MORSAN MAN D MISSY-ET
+2396 GTPI 

+377 M +75 Fat +50 Protein 
+700 NM$ +.23%F +.14%P
+3.6 PL +2.7 SCS +1.8 DPR

+ 3.46 Type +2.5 UDC +2.63 FLC
Missy’s GTPI+2473 SHAMROCK sells at 

World Classic Sale & her GTPI+2424 
MOGUL & GTPI+2283 RC ALCHEMY

 sell at Planet Holstein Sale

SEAGULL-BAY SHAUNA SATURN-ET 
+2408 GTPI

+1654M +99Fat +75 Protein
+821 NM$ +.14%F +09%P

4.8 PL +2.81 SCS +1 DPR
+2.17 Type +1.60 UDC +.84 FLC
Selling 1st Choice SHOTGLASS 

  Planet Holstein Sale

www.butlerview.com

Genetic Investments that keep growing!

Like us on               follow us           @butlerview
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Venture Genetics was created in 2008 with the objectives was to get 
the polled gene firmly established into the worlds Holstein population 

by offering females, males, embryos, and semen by polled sires from top
pedigrees. We at Venture Genetics truly believe the “Future is Polled”. 

All our inventory selling, more than 40 polled females from these families.
Great opportunity to get in to Polled Genetics!

Golden-Oaks Peach-P VG 2Yr *RDC *PO
2-02 365 12,629 kg 3.9 487F 3.6% 453P

Sired by Durham
Pregnancies by Lexor (2), Numero Uno (3) & Supersire

Polled daughters sell by Shamrock, Colt P, Epic (2), Goldwyn
She is on a flushing program

11th gen. VG or EX from the Roxy family

Venture Man O Man Pretty P *PO
GTPI +1930 (08/12)

Due in Sept. 2012 by Ladd P-Red (Fem.)
Pregnancies by Colt P due prior the sale

Polled daughters sell 
by Alchemy PO (3) including 2*RDC

Peach’s daughter

1-11 9997 kg 4.7% 470F 3.5% 352P
Dam of 3 Polled Shottbolt heifer calves including

Venture Shottbolt Sizzle P, Top GTPI Polled Heifer @ +2287
(08/12), now owned by Bryhill International Genetics

Pregnancies by Epic, Numero Uno (3) & Mogul (2)
Polled daughters sell by Shottbolt PO (1) including 1*RDC

She is on a flushing program

Venture Goldwyn 
Soup P GP-81 2Yr *RDC *PO

West Port Arron Doon 
Mit P Red VG 2Yr R&W *PO
2-11 365 15,522 kg 4.9% 766F 3.3% 508P

Pregnancies by Numero Uno & Mogul 
Polled daughters sell by Freddie PO *RDC, Ladd P, 

Bookem, Shamrock, Jordan & Ross
Daughters by Bookem, Shamrock & Ross
Dam of 2 *RDC sons Magna P & Mitey P

She is on a flushing program
Dams: VG-88 1� ∙ VG ∙ VG-86

Venture Alexander Pizzazz
VG-86 2Yr *PO

Fresh June 2012 
11th gen. VG or EX, Roxy family
She is on a flushing program

Pregnancies by Snowman 

Golden-Oaks Mr B Pria VG 2Yr *RDC *PO
She is on a flushing program

Pregnancies by Bookem & Ladd P & Lexor 
due prior the sale

Polled daughters sell by Shamrock (2), 
Alexander & Lexor (2)  

8 consecutive dams EX from the Roxies 

VENTURE GENETICS COMPLETE DISPERSAL
December 7th, 2012 at Brubacher Sale Arena, Guelph, Ontario

Guest consignments will be included in 100 head offering

Albert & Cathy Cormier
Cell.:  905 691-0740
Fax:  705 277-1223

cormdale@nexicom.net

The Venture Partners
Roy MacGregor
Peterborough, On
Ph.: 705 775-5400
Cell.: 705 760-6696 
roy@venturegenetics.com

Cameron Graham
Graham Farms, Picton, On
Ph.: 613 393-2503
Cell.: 613 885-7547
cameron@venturegenetics.com

Will Pulfer
Erdine Farms LTD
Hastings, On
Ph.: 705 872-1504
will@venturegenetics.com

Shawn Koopmans
Koopycrest 
Picton, On
Ph.: 613 961-9558
shawn@venturegenetics.com

Visit both Venture Genetics & Cormdale Genetics web site for more information and updates

www.venturegenetics.com ∙ www.cormdalegenetics.com

Sale Manager

Dam of Pizzazz

All the animals pictured sell!
All female pregnancies and all embryos made prior to the sale will be sold.

pub venture genetics hotspot_aout_2012_Layout 1  12-08-28  14:11  Page 1
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Atlee Influence

MS ATLEES GOLD ABIGAIL-ET  
Excellent-91 DOM • GTPI+2038 +3.43T
2-00  2x  365d  31,740  4.1  1288  3.2  1024

WHITTIER-FARMS ANGELINA-ET
Very Good-88-2YR • GTPI+2044 +3.18T +3.17UDC +3.04FLC
Fresh June 26 and milking 80 lbs/day with 3.9F and 3.0P 

Goldwyn 
           x Atlee

Big Time
    x Abigail

ALTAMETEOR DAUGHTERS FROM ANGELINA

WHITTIER-FARMS M AMORE-ET 
GTPI+2392 +4.33T +3.66UDC +4.17FLC

WHITTIER-FARMS M AYISHA-ET 
GTPI+2377 +3.61T +3.76UDC +1.79FLC

GREENLEA GOLD ANNA  VG-89 at 2-03
Goldwyn x EX-90 Astronomical x EX-92 ATLEE
1st (BU) Jr 2-Yr-Old, Intermediate Champ and 
Res Grand Champion, Eastern NY Show 2012

ALTAAMAZING DAUGHTERS (Abigail’s full brother) - #2 Proven Type Sire

left to right:
WHITTIER-FARMS AMAZIN TIGER 
VG-87-2YR • AltaAmazing x EX-92 Final Cut
WHITTIER-FARMS AMZ GEMSTONE 
VG-88-2YR • AltaAmazing x EX-94 Sovereign
WHITTIER-FARMS AMAZN SAMMY 
VG-87-2YR • AltaAmazing x VG-87 Outside

Todd J.  Whittier • 86 Douglas Rd. West Sutton, MA 01590 USA
Office Phone: 508-865-0640  • Cell: 508-277-0619  •  Fax: 508-865-4128
whittierfarms2@verizon.net • www.whittierfarms.com

Whittier Farms, Inc.
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86 | Hotspots

Genomic Giants BULLS
Name Sire stack Family GTPI G NM G PTAT Owner
AMIGHETTI NUMERO UNO-ET Man-O-Man x Shottle x Boss Iron Amighetti 2604 966 3.31 Semex
SEAGULL-BAY SUPERSIRE-ET Robust x Planet x Shottle Wesswood-HC Rudy Missy 2581 991 2.78 Select Sires
COYNE-FARMS JACEY CRI-ET AltaIota x Massey x Ramos Coyne-Farms Shottle Jam 2547 800 4.00 AMS Genetics
DE-SU ALTAJOHNSON Snowman x Massey x Ramos Coyne-Farms Shottle Jam 2529 906 3.04 Alta Genetics
GENERVATIONS LIQUID GOLD Boulder x Planet x Goldwyn Lylehaven Lila Z 2518 871 3.59 Genervations
REGEL ALTATOPROCK Shamrock x Million Regel Creek Maze 2496 834 3.38 Alta Genetics
DE-SU BKM MCCUTCHEN 1174-ET Bookem x Shottle x Oman Sully Shottle May 2496 862 3.21 Select Sires
LADYS-MANOR MAN-O-SHAN-ET Man-O-Man x Planet x Shottle Ladys-Manor Jemini 2493 857 3.35 Select Sires
DE-SU ROBUST ZEUS 11009-ET Robust x Domain x Shottle De-Su BW Marshall Georgia 2482 882 2.80 Select Sires
MR LOOKOUT PESC ENFORCER-ET Facebook x Shottle x Oamn Whittier-Farms Lead Mae 2478 869 3.14 Semex
DE-SU ALTAJACKMAN Snowman x Massey x Ramos Coyne-Farms Shottle Jam 2459 857 2.76 Alta Genetics
S-S-I BOOKEM MORGAN Bookem x Shottle x Oman CMV Melwood Mindy 2459 804 3.60 Select Sires
FARNEAR-TBR-BH CASHCOIN-ET Observer x Goldwyn x Shottle Regancrest S Chassity 2458 858 3.09 Jetstream
SEAGULL-BAY HEADLINER-ET Robust x Planet x Shottle Wesswood-HC Rudy Missy 2458 778 3.30 Select Sires
DE-SU FREDDIE GALAXY-ET Freddie x Planet x Shottle De-Su BW Marshall Georgia 2457 787 3.68 Genex CRI
ROYLANE BOOKEM BOB 5170-ET Bookem x Oman x Manat CMV Melwood Mindy 2453 854 2.98 Select Sires
GENERVATIONS OMG Boulder x Planet x Goldwyn Lylehaven Lila Z 2449 725 4.16 Genervations
DE-SU JEROD 1223-ET Observer x Michael x Shottle Ri-Val-Re Shttle Lucie 2447 808 3.68 Select Sires
S-S-I DOMAIN LITHIUM Domain x Bolton x Oman Unicorn Celcius Lei 2444 797 3.02 Select Sires
GENERVATIONS LATIMER Freddie x Goldwyn x Durham Lylehaven Lila Z 2445 845 2.97 Genervations
VAL-BISSON DOORMAN Bookem x Shottle x Goldwyn Val-Bisson Rudolph Dakota 2443 693 4.20 Semex
DE-SU D MAYFIELD 893-ET Domain x Shottle x Oman Sully Shottle May 2439 735 3.91 Select Sires
DE-SU SMK DOLLARS 1309-ET Shamrock x Goldwyn x Oman De-Su BW Marshall Georgia 2436 767 3.15 Select Sires
GENERVATIONS FUZION Boulder x Planet x Goldwyn Lylehaven Lila Z 2429 851 2.95 Genervations
RONELEE SHMRK DETERMINE-ET Shamrock x Outside x Rudolph Ronelee Rudolph Dimple 2426 832 3.08 Androgenics

Name Sire stack Family GLPI Conf. Owner
VELTHUIS LET IT SNOW Snowman x Planet x Shottle Lylehaven Lila Z 3614 17 Semex
BOLDI V LIGHTSNOW Snowman x Planet x Shottle Lylehaven Lila Z 3435 11 Semex
SULLY ROBUST 2174 Robust x Planet x Shottle Sully Shottle Mae 3429 11 Semex
VELTHUIS SG LIMITATION Snowman x Planet x Goldwyn Lylehaven Lila Z 3397 13 Semex
SEAGULL-BAY SHAW-ET Freddie x Planet x Shottle Pine-Three Rudolp Missy 3376 10 Select Sires
DE-SU PHOENIX 588 Planet x Bolton x Oman De-Su BWM Georgia 3331 9 Select Sires
GENERVATIONS LEXOR Man-O-Man x Goldwyn x Durham Lylehaven Lila Z 3297 11 Genervations
SEAGULL-BAY SARGEANT-ET Freddie x Planet x Shottle Pine-Three Rudolp Missy 3376 9 Androgenics
VELTHUIS SG EVERLASTING Snowman x Planet x Shottle Wabash-Way Emilyann 3297 11 Semex
SULLY HARTFORD MIRROR Snowman x Planet x Shottle Sully Shottle Mae 3294 13 Semex
VELTHUIS SG LIBERO Snowman x Planet x Goldwyn Lylehaven Lila Z 3263 17 Semex
SULLY HART MERIDIAN-ET Domain x Planet x Shottle Sully Shottle May 3249 9 Semex
HOOD M-O-M EMMETT Man-O-Man x Baxter x Shottle Whittier-Farms Lead Mae 3238 12 Semex
LEOTHE DEXTERMAN Man-O-Man x Baxter x Mr Sam Yvenoit Yvonne Volcan 3227 13 Semex
COOKIECUTTER HEFTY-ET Man-O-Man x Goldwyn x Champion Snow-N-Denises Dellia 3206 9 Semex
OMANOMAN Man-O-Man x Shottle x Marshall Broeks MBM Elsa 3191 9 Taurus & Zooservis
CABON FERNAND Man-O-Man x Bolton x Shottle Amrarhnthe 3167 10 Semex
DE-SU FREDDIE GALAXY Freddie x Planet x Shottle De-Su BWM Georgia 3149 9 Genex CRI
ROSYLANE-LLC ALTALEO Altameteor x Nifty x Ramos Rosylane-LLC Oman 2929 3141 11 Semex
LOOKOUT P ETERNITY Observer x Shottle x Oman Whittier-Farms Lead Mae 3137 12 Semex
VELTHUIS ALPINE Snowman x Planet x Goldwyn MD-Delight Durham Atlee 3132 18 Semex
VAL-BISSON DOORMAN Bookem x Shottle x Goldwyn Val-Bisson Rudolph Dakota 3108 14 Semex
CHARTROISE SMURF Snowman x Planet x Marshall P149 Glenn Drummond Splendor 3102 10 Semex
APINA FREDERICK Freddie x Planet x Shotlle Straussdale Shottle Emma 3087 9 Semex
GEN-I-BEQ LAVAMAN Man-O-Man x Goldwyn x Durham Lylehaven Lila Z 3075 9 Semex

Top 25 GTPI Young Bulls USA (August 2012)

Top 25 GLPI Young Bulls Canada (August 2012)

Amighetti Numero Uno
#1 GTPI bull in the World!

Seagull-Bay Shaw
#1 GLPI Freddie son

Hood M-O-M Emett
#2 Man-O-Man son in Canada

Lylehaven Lila Z EX-94-CAN
Many descendents in the top lists

Farnear-TBR CashCoin
#1 GTPI Observer son
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Name Sire Stack RZG RZM RZE Owner
Borussia Butch x Ramos 162 151 110 LTR / ZBH
Snowmaster Snowman x Shottle 159 146 124 Masterrind
Picanto Snowman x Mac 158 136 131 WEU
Genesis Gerard x Mascol 157 144 115 Masterrind
Looping Logan x Shottle 156 141 123 RUW
Odyssey Gerard x Shottle 156 146 129 Masterrind
Fanatic Freddie x Planet 155 136 122 WEU
Beauty Beacon x Stol Joc 155 145 123 OHG
Maximum Man-O-Man x Laudan 154 138 115 RUW
Bedford Beacon x Goldwyn 152 135 124 RUW
Bossanova Bronco x Shottle 152 131 122 Masterrind

Name Sire Stack RZG RZM RZE Owner
Elspe Elburn x Spencer 147 135 123 RUW
Cold Boy Spencer  x Oman 147 134 99 RUW
Milkyway Mitey x Lawn Boy 146 135 117 RUW
Ellnau Elburn x Carmano 145 127 125 RUW
Tabit Tableau x Mr. Burns 143 135 122 RUW
Morris Fidelity x Spencer 143 136 119 RUW
Briljant Fiction x Spencer 142 140 114 RUW
Attika Axion-Red x Oman 142 135 111 RUW
Can Be Camary ISY x Carmano 142 125 122 RUW
Kumo Fiction x Spencer 142 140 108 RUW

Name Sire Stack NVI Inet Type Owner
JHS Snowrush Snowman x Shottle 318 414 112 CRV
Bouw Snowfever Snowman x Goldwyn 312 321 114 CRV
Apina Super Hero Superstition x Ramos 288 174 107 CRV
Bouw Snowflake Snowman x Goldwyn 283 381 112 CRV
Delta Casino Cricket x Mascol 283 183 108 CRV
Vero Goliath Goli x Paramount 280 330 110 CRV
Bouw Snowblast Snowman x Goldwyn 278 266 112 CRV
Willemshoeve R Montreal Atlantic x Goldwyn 277 210 112 CRV
Willemshoeve R Universe Snowman x Goldwyn 275 333 112 CRV
Delta Martini Gofast x Paramount 271 294 113 CRV

Name Sire Stack NVI Inet Type Owner
De Vrendt Deputy              Ideal x Lawn Boy 250 228 111 CRV
Camion Van De Peul            Fender x Goldwyn 250 122 109 CRV
Broekhuizen Ricardo           Barney x Classic 249 276 112 CRV
Bruchter Trophy               Award x Mr. Burns 246 249 111 CRV
De Vrendt Aram                Award x Fiction 242 200 110 CRV
Delta Julion                  Camion x Paramount 238 166 113 CRV
Maddock Van De Peul P         Kodak x Lawn Boy 231 169 108 CRV
Bruchter Passe                Kylian x Mr. Burns 226 253 111 CRV
You Tube D3 Accolade          Award x Ts Gogo 224 220 109 CRV
Delta Direct                  Fidelity x Spencer 223 298 108 CRV

Name Sire Stack ISU INEL Conf Owner
Greg Capj Snowman x Bolton 199 58 3.4 GDO
Famous Man Man-O-Man x Bolton 197 63 3.0 GDO
Gasy Time x Stol Joc 194 51 3.0 Creavia
Trickin Man-O-Man x Roumare 194 62 2.6 GDO
Feufollet Man-O-Man x Stol Joc 194 73 2.3 Creavia
Golesnil Dunhill x Usonet Fin 193 65 2.6 Creavia
Gibsons Cyripede x Planet 193 71 2.1 GDO
Foxy Isy Via Thelo x Eleve 193 60 1.9 Amelis
Farmoy Ebh Man-O-Man x Shottle 192 51 2.4 GDO
Finger Man-O-Man x Mascol 192 61 2.4 Creavia

Top 10 RZG Black and White Young Bulls Germany (August 2012)

Top 10 RZG Red & White Young Bulls Germany (August 2012)

Top 10 RZG Red & White Young Bulls Germany (August 2012)

Top 10 NVI Black and White Young Bulls The Netherlands  (August 2012)
CRV has the exclusive acces to Genomic testing in the Netherlands

Top 10 NVI Red & White Young Bulls The Netherlands  (August 2012)
CRV has the exclusive acces to Genomic testing in the Netherlands

DKR Bossanova
#10 RZG bull in Germany

Snowmaster
#2 RZG bull in Germany

Famous Man
#2 Bull in France

Bouw Goldwyn Femmy
3 son in the top 10 NVI B&W

Fanatic 
#1 Freddie son in Germany

Salve Red
Sahara x Baxter x Aiko
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POLLED GIANTS

Name Sire stack GTPI G NM G PTAT Owner
EARNHARDT P Man-O-Man x Lawn Boy 2268 664 2,27 Select Sires
DOLO-P RC Observer x Lawn Boy 2131 576 2,79 Dairybullsonline
RELIEF P RC Toubib x Leif 2106 581 2,1 Dairybullsonline
STUBBS P Pheno x Shottle 2087 551 2,47 Select Sires
LOU P RED Magna x Goldwyn 2087 427 3,06 TWG
SATCHEL P Explode x Lawn Boy 2082 427 3,06 Semex
EFFECT P RED Magna x Lawn Boy 2075 607 1,92 Dairybullsonline
TRANSFORMER P Man-O-Man x Oswald 2074 600 1,41 Dairybullsonline
LADD P RED Destry x Lawn Boy 2073 462 2,96 Select Sires
DAVE P RC Observer x Lawn Boy 2068 505 2,72 Dairybullsonline
PARKER P Garrett x Goldwyn 2062 545 2,3 Select Sires
LARRY P Lawn Boy x Lou 2061 506 2,23 Select Sires
OSHER P Colt P x Oman 2057 471 2,29 Select Sires
ELMINATOR P Chairman x Planet 2045 485 2,68 Dairybullsonline
WERTH P Toubib x Goldwyn 2012 493 2,21 Select Sires
COLT P Red Lawn Boy x Bolton 1994 475 1,8 Select Sires
CARHART P Mitey x Shottle 1986 425 2,59 CRI
FRANK P Shottle x Oman 1963 425 1,44 Taurus
SANYU P Signif x Diehard 1955 503 1,7 Select Sires

Name Sire stack Family GTPI G NM G PTAT Owner
PERFEKT-P Epic x Goldwyn x Perk Glenridge Citation Roxy 2318 730 2,65 Meyer & Niermann (DE)
S-S-I LADD HILDA 8236 P-ET    Ladd P x Man-O-Man x Goldwyn Snow-N Denises Dellia 2271 694 2,35 Select Sires, Inc. (USA)
CO-OP COLT P TARAH 6628-ET    Colt P x Freddie x Shottle Hilrose Rudolph Taurus 2267 729 2,6 Genesis Cooperative Herd (USA)
MS ROLLEN-NS CAM LEXIE P-ET   Cameron x Destry x Lawnboy Kings-Ransom Trifecta Lilac 2252 745 2,14 Jerry I. Jorgensen (USA)          
BELLA-VIEW GLORIANA P-ET      Colt P x Atwood x Regiment C Glenridge Citation Roxy 2248 597 3,52 Lynn & Sara Harbaugh  (USA)       
ERINWOOD MAGNAP RAE 1142      Magna P x Goldwyn x Aspen C Glenridge Citation Roxy 2215 603 3,09 Blane Thomas Murray  (USA)        
PG MON CHERI PO Shamrock x Mr. Sam x Polled PL Mabel 2214 673 2,87 Hayvelley (UK) & Ri-Val-Re (USA)
FLINT-VILLE SHEBA P-ET        Colt P x Man-O-Man x Toystory Ricecrest Southwind Amy 2212 650 1,96 Lynford & Kevin Burkholder  (USA)  
PINE-TREE OHIO NUM1 5311-ET   Numero Uno x Signif P x Goldwyn Hickorymea Elton Ovation P 2205 647 2,71 Matthew J. Steiner (USA)          
RI-VAL-RE ALC MINI-P-RED-ET   Alchemy x Lawnboy x Advent Ri-Val-Re Range Redwing-Red 2198 655 2,58 Jerry I. Jorgensen  (USA)         
PINE-TREE DIVA MINT-ET        Colt P x Shottle x Outside Wesswood Mandingo Ivy 2192 643 2,38 Edward Peck & Charles Garrison  
MS ROLLEN-NS CAMR LUCY P-ET   Cameron x Destry x Lawnboy Kings-Ransom Trifecta Lilac 2185 488 3,98 Jerry I. Jorgensen   (USA)        
BOMAZ IOTA 5423-ET            Iota x Lawnboy x Auden Dalse Bomaz 1617 2181 648 1,74 Bomaz, Inc.      (USA)           
HARTFORD COLT-P 315-RED-ET    Colt P x Freddie x Toystory Ricecrest Terry Tory 2179 626 2,27 Robert J. Eustice      (USA)      
FLINT-VILLE SIERRA P-ET       Colt P x Man-O-Man x Toystory Ricecrest Southwind Amy 2175 621 1,96 Lynford & Kevin Burkholder   (USA)
BENNER COLT BARRINTON-RED *PO Colt P x Bolton x Talent Aldonhill Brillance-Red 2173 620 2,56 Benner Holsteins (USA)
RI-VAL-RE BOOKEM ROSEY-P-ET   Bookem x Lawnboy x Rubens Ri-Val-Re Range Redwing-Red 2172 632 2,16 Aaron Jorgensen              (USA)
MS ROLLEN-NS CAMR LYLA P-ET   Cameron x Destry x Lawnboy Kings-Ransom Trifecta Lilac 2163 588 3,07 Jerry I. Jorgensen           (USA)
JK EDER ALUETTE Colt P x Mr. Burns x Classic Alumette 2162 589 2,21 All-Be-Ro (IT) & Cormdale (CAN)
AHO COLT P GOLTA-ET           Colt P x Shottle x Titanic Schillview "G" Family 2158 651 2,07 Aho Brothers  (USA)
EARLY-AUTUMN MINNIE-ET        Magna P x Armstead x Goldwyn Four-Of-A-Kind Emry Envy 2148 529 2,94 David Atwell        (USA)         
JA-KNOLL COLT P DEB P-ET      Colt P x Goldwyn x Oman Snow-N Denises Dellia 2146 570 2,37 Ja-Knoll Dairy  (USA)
RZH BRESCIA RED PO Colt P x Alexander x Mr. Burns Regancrest-PR Barbie 2140 531 2,83 All-Be-Ro (IT) & Cormdale (CAN)
K-MANOR COLT RAELYN-RED-ET    Colt P x Destry x Vince C Glenridge Citation Roxy 2137 521 2,77 Steven & Janet Keller        (USA)
RI-VAL-RE SOTO ERIN-P-ET      Soto x Lawnboy x Advent Ri-Val-Re Range Redwing-Red 2126 593 2,49 Edward Peck     (USA)             
SNOWPOLLY *RC *PO Snowman x Lawn Boy x Ramos Polly 2125 627 1,55 JK Eder & Diamond Genetics

Top 20 GTPI Pp (Polled) Bulls  (August 2012) 
Unofficial list of Pp available bulls (collection age), ranked on GTPI

Top 25 GTPI Polled Heifers Worldwide   (August 2012) 
Unofficial list. Is your animal missing? Send an email to info@eurogenes.nl, so we can make sure she will be in the next issue.

Snowpolly RC *PO 
Polled Snowman daughter

RZH Brescia-P-Red 
Polled & Red Barbie

JK Eder Alumette (Mr. Burns) 
Dam to JK Eder Aluette
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#1 Altitude
Kamps-Hollow Altitude-ET *RC  EX-95 2E DOM
#1 GTPI *RC/Red Cow on the Locator List 8/12
GTPI+2134 | PTAT+3.38

THE GLOBAL DEMAND FOR ALTITUDE GENETICS IS 
STRONGER THAN EVER! We have Destry and Alchemy 
calves born this spring from Altitude with genomics up 
to +2335 GTPI. Epic and Numero Uno calves on the 
ground that will receive their genomics in October! 
Additional pregnancies coming by Redburst, Sid, 
Numero Uno, Goldsun, Ladd P, McCutchen, Lithium, 
Defiant, Supersire and Special Effect P. Altitude will 
continue to be flushed IVF... inquiries welcome!

KHW Goldwyn Aiko-ET *RC  EX-91 DOM
Goldwyn x Alititude | GTPI+2049 +3.26T
- IVF pregnancies by Mogul, Special Effect P, Sympatico
- Aiko daughters and sons can be found on top 
  genomics  lists around the world!

KHW Regiment McIntosh-Red  VG-86-2YR
Regiment x Altitude | Full sister to APPLE
- Exciting young red cow with embryos available!

Ryan Kamps +1 608-279-9379 | Ryan Weigel +1 608-444-6297
rtweigel@centurytel.net | www.holsteinplaza.com/khw

Like us on Facebook at KHW Genetics
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www.semex.com

ENGLISH

New august release
0200HO05929

GEN-I-BEQ 
BRAWLER

BAXTER x SHOTTLE

• #2 LPI global sire of sons

•   Powerful type with 
exceptional feet & legs and 
mammary systems

Brawler defines Genetics for Life, 

siring long-lasting, proftable 

cows and represents the lifelong 

partnerships that Semex is built on. 

Semex is Genetics for Life.
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The Briarpatch-R Misty family

“The American Misty’s and German J’s”

This story is about a deep American cow family that has 
had a substantial impact around the World with great 
branches of the family in different continents of the earth. 
In this article we will have a closer look to the current 
American branch of Misty’s and the J-family which devel-
oped at WEH Holsteins in Germany into a cow family of 
considerable importance. 

History
The first classified cow in the pedigree is the 1972-born Elevation 
daughter Rag Apple Locust-Grove Charm VG-86-USA. Charm earned 
Gold Medal Dam and Dam Of Merit status as a high performing 
brood cow, an achievement mirrored by many of her descendents. Her 
grand dtr Rilara Mars Las Ravena EX-91-USA EX-MS GMD DOM is 
a big name in the Holstein breed and in important cow in the develop-
ment of this great cow family.  It is from  Ravena that the family first 
extended into different branches, with many seeing continuing success 
up to the present day. 

Ravena to the Briarpatch Syndicate
Ravena was one of the most popular bull dams of her time and pro-
vided an eyecatching cover for Holstein World in 1987. She enjoyed 
global fame and had embryos exported all around the world with suc-
cessful offspring in Germany, Netherlands, France, Japan, Italy and 
South Africa.  

Ravena moved twice; Allen Johnson of Jafral Holsteins purchased her 
as a bred heifer at the Southeast Show Window Sale in 1981, and 3 
years later her career really took off when the Briarpatch syndicate 
purchased her at the Southfork Sale in Dallas.  That’s where this branch 
really started; she flushed to Thonyma Secret, which resulted in 4 VG-
USA dtrs, from which one is the grand dam to the proven sire Dixie-
Lee Sand at ABS Global. But it’s one of the other Secret sisters which is 
the foundation cow of the family of this article:  Briarpatch R Misty 
VG-85-USA 3yr. GMD DOM, who came into the ownership of C.E. 
Vincent (CMV Holsteins) from Winchester (TE)  as a yearling. 

Misty and her legacy
Misty has proven to be a great brood cow. Her American progeny list 
includes 8 VG and 1 EX daughter and right now we can say her flush 
to Arlinda Melwood was the most successful cross on her. The first 
flush to Melwood was carried out in 1988, resulting in 4 heifer calves 
and 1 bull. These each had an impact on the development of the fam-
ily including the first successful AI bull; CMV Mica, which sold to 
ABS Global, was one of the very best sons of Melwood and became 
very popular for ABS Global. The USA counted over 10.000 daughters 
of Mica and he was also used as a sire of sons. 
Following this success, a second flush of Briarpatch R Misty VG to 
Melwood was carried out in 1993

The Seagull Bay branch
Seagull Bay Dairy houses one of the World’s highest profile herds 
where the Anderson family have a 1400 cow dairy and some of the 
breeds greatest donor cows. The Misty-family at Seagull-Bay started 
through the Celsius daughter of CMV Melwood Mindy VG-85-USA. 

Lynmead Celsius Minnow EX-91-USA 2E GMD DOM arrived at 
Seagull Bay in 1998 and had a big impact on the herd.  She is a brood 
cow extraordinaire and is described as the greatest brood cow ever at 
Seagull Bay. Her offspring excels in both production and type, a pat-
tern set by Minnow herself. She produced over 100.000 kg lifetime 
production with a best lactation of 22.476 kg milk in 365 days, and 
belonged to the greatest daughters of Celsius with a final score of EX-
91-USA 2E! She produced 10 VG and 3 Excellent daughters including 
the famous Seagull-Bay Manat Mirage EX-90-USA. Mirage sold to 
Roorda Dairy in Iowa, where she has enjoyed her own notoriety as a 
granddam of both Robust at Select Sires and the #1 Shottle cow in the 
breed, Mindy. 

Rilara Las Ras Ravena  
On the cover of the Holsteins World in 1987

 
Minnow is described as the 
greatest brood cow ever at 

Seagull Bay Dairy
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Genomics: Check
If we would make a checklist of categories that go towards construct-
ing the perfect family, than we also can check off the Genomic part of 
the Misty’s. Roylane Holsteins can attest to this since Manat Mirage’s 
daughter, Seagull-Bay Oman Mirror VG-86-USA, arrived at Roylane 
Holsteins as a calf and turned out to be something of a Genomic mir-
acle! Mirror herself is still the #1 GTPI Oman daughter in the breed 
with a GTPI score of +2335. And she can transmit! Her Socrates son, 
Roylane Socra Robust @ Select Sires is the #1 Socrates son in the 
breed and has been used very successfully as a sire of sons; his son 

Seagull-Bay Supersire (from another great family of Seagull-Bay 
Dairy on the dam’s side) is the #2 active GTPI Bull in the breed at the 
moment. 
His Shottle sister is getting most attention of the family as her name 
remains at the top of in the American GTPI ranking. Currently stand-
ing 2nd overall, Roylane Shot Mindy 2079 VG-85-USA 2yr. is the #1 
GPTI Shottle daughter in the breed with GTPI +2454! Mindy is now 
owned by Buschur Dairy Farms in Ohio and has 12 progeny testing 
over 2400 GTPI, including S-S-I Snow Malena 7514, GTPI +2524, the 
#1 Snowman in the USA and S-S-I Shamrock Menna 7392, GTPI 
+2592.

Misty’s daughters at Etazon
It was the 1990’s when Holland Genetics intensified their search for 
genetics from the greatest American donor cows for their American 
Etazon herd. In 1994 Etazon were looking at Melwood’s finest daugh-

ters and as a result, brought both CMV Melwood Mimi VG-86-USA 
and CMV Melwood Millie VG-88-USA into their program. Millie 
proved a sound investment with Excellent daughters by Mascot and 
Prelude while Minie became the foundation behind the German J-
family of Wendland Holsteins. 

International career; Germany
There direct links between so many different great and famous cows 
in the breed which all go back on one and the same foundation cow. 
This is now becoming apparent with the Misty’s, having several 
branches of influence in today’s Holstein population in different areas 
in the World. How is Misty the power behind one of the most success-
ful German cow families nowadays? The J-family of Wendland Hol-
steins of the Hintze family, established in the North of Germany in 
Trebel.  

The first cow of the family came through Jauequet Mountain Misty 
GP-84-USA 3yr. Her Airliner embryos were exported to Europe and 
resulted in Airliner Janin which sold from the Alta Nucleus herd to 

Wendland Holsteins where she was at the start of a great career. 
She was scored EX-90-DE  and was flushed intensively for the many 
contracts she had to fulfil. Unfortunately for Wendland Holsteins, al-
most 80% of the resulting calves were bull calves. Unfortunately for 
Hintze, but good for the AI Station! Janin’s Jocko son Jobess went to 

Lynmead Celsius Minnow EX-91-USA 
Foundation cow behind the Seagull Bay branch

Roylane Shot Mindy VG-85-USA 2yr. 
#1 Shottle out of the #1 Oman & Dam to #1 Snowman

Seagull-Bay Oman May EX-92-USA 
One of the greatest type Oman's in the breed

Seagull-Bay Manat Mirage EX-90-USA 
19 VG and 1 EX Dtr in the USA

Ingo Schnoor – Sire Analyst RSH: “The first time I saw something from the family was in 2000 when 
I saw Marty daughter WEH Jenny, a completely white milking heifer with super feet & legs and ud-
der. She became EX-90 later as an older cow. Her silky black sister, WEH Jessi was the first cow 
out of the family to come to the NOG test station and many family members have followed. The 
results from these cows in the test herd have shown tremendous performance; one of the greatest 
results is the Top 10 position of NOG Mato which is the #10 RZG bull in Germany. The distinctive 
brands of this family are the super feet & legs, very good frames and plenty of length through the 
body. This family is absolutely trouble free, breeding true freestall barn cows with a great willingness 
to milk, great persistency with high fat and protein components and great fertility.” 

The German J's and the NOG test station

The America Misty's

Ingo Schnoor (DE) 
“The J-family are very trouble free, breeding true 
freestal barn cows with great willingness to milk” 

 
Shot Mindy is the #1 Shottle in 
the breed out of the #1 Oman 
and dam to the #1 Snowman
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Masterrind and with 6559 daughters in his current proof, Jobess is 
still the #1 RZG daughter proven Jocko Besne son in the breed. 

Janin’s daughters
From the very few daughters Janin produced, two of them still have a 
big impact on the Wendland Holsteins herd today. Her Ricecrest Mar-
ty daughter WEH Jenny EX-90-DE was her best type daughter, but it 
was her Convincer daughter WEH Jessi VG-87-DE who had the most 
success as a brood cow through her Laudan daughter, WEH Jessica 
VG-88-DE, the most important branch of the Jessi’s. 

Jessica is one of the most popular daughters of Laudan and one of the 

better transmitting Laudan daughters worldwide, keeping the out-
cross branch alive which makes this part of the family so interesting. 
Her Mascol son NOG Mato at RMV is the #10 bull in the RZG proven 
sire list in Germany. His index tells us what we can see back through 
the whole family; highly productive cows with high protein, excep-
tional fitness traits and longevity. With his attractive outcross pedi-
gree and his overall balanced index he is a great choice for all com-
mercial dairy farmers. 

Next generation of great brood cows
The future looks bright at Wendland Holsteins as the next generation 
from Jessica’s daughters are keeping the J-family in top of the Global 
rankings for TPI and RZG!

Mato’s full sister WEH Jenna VG-86-DE (2/2La 305d 10.221kgM 
4.2%F 3.9%P) continues the great breeding pattern of the family. Her 
Gerard son Genesis is the current #4 gRZG bull in Germany with 
08/12 gRZG +157, and she also bred one of the highest sons of At-
wood with gRZG +148 and a high Garrett son with +147! Her Garrett 
daughter WEH Garrett Jenna is the #1 gRZG Garrett daughter in Ger-
many with gRZG +149. Her Dutch Gerard daughter at CRV is the #1 
GLPI Gerard daughter in Europe with over 3000 for DGV LPI. 

Jenna’s sister by Jefferson, WEH Janne VG-86-DE 2yr (ML 305d 
14.905kgM 4.1%F 3.8%P) has a impressive progeny list. From all of 
her tested sons she has a huge success rate of acceptance by the AI 
stations with a gRZG +148 Iota, gRZG +146 Goldday, gRZG +138 
Pitbull and gRZG +150 Shamrock, to name just a few!  The female 
branch also goes from strength to strength with her Bowser dtr WEH 
Jane at 3rd place in the European GTPI Outcross ranking (08/12 
GTPI +2241) - imagine this great pedigree with Bowser, Jefferson and 
Laudan in a row. Her Bronco sister, WEH Bronco Jenny sold for € 
16.000 at the Schau der Besten Sale 2011. Jenny’s full sisters at Wend-
land are scored gRZG 149 and gRZG 142 and this last one, Bronco 
Judy, has had her first progeny tested where her Epic scores over 150 
for gRZG and a Gold Chip son with gRZG +146! 

The German J's

WEH Jessica  VG-88-DE 
Fantastic Laudan daughter. Dam to NOG Mato & grand dam to Genesis

WEH Janette VG-87-DE 2yr. 
Planet x Jessica. The #2 gRZG Planet dtr in Germany 

WEH Janne VG-86-DE 2yr. 
Jefferson x Jessica. Dam to the European #3 GTPI Outcross heifer

 
The J family have a member in the 

proven and genomic sire top 10
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WEH Jessica  VG-88-DE 
Fantastic Laudan daughter. Dam to NOG Mato & grand dam to Genesis

WEH Janette VG-87-DE 2yr. 
Planet x Jessica. The #2 gRZG Planet dtr in Germany 

WEH Janne VG-86-DE 2yr. 
Jefferson x Jessica. Dam to the European #3 GTPI Outcross heifer
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#1 POLLED #4 SNOWMAN

Eurogenes Online Heifer Sale 

12 - 30 NOVEMBER 2012    |     WWW.EUROGENES.COM

GYPSY GRAND
A Sudan dtr out of the Man-O-Man sister to the #2 
proven sire in Canada: BRAWLER @ Semex! The 
Braedale Gypsy Grand cow family! 
SUDAN x Man-O-Man x Gen-I-Beq Sottle Barbi VG-88-CAN 
x EX-CAN Champion x Braedale Baler Twine! 

Some examples of the World Class animals selling 

The #4 RZG Snowman dtr World Wide sells, gRZG 
+153 and DGV LPI +3396! Grand dam is full sister 
to the new Italian top sire: Beratiola Mincio! 
SNOWMAN x VG-87 2yr. Alexander x VG-86 Bolton x 
EX-90-IT Boss Iron x VG Mtoto x EX-91 Astre 

The #1 RZG Polled heifer sells! POLLED & Red 
with gRZG +145 from the family of Gunnar!
Great opportunity for the RED and POLLED breed.  
DERTOUR x NC Bogart x VG-86-DE 2yr. Lawn Boy x 
Ford Isabella EX-90-DE EX-92-MS  

 
 

RC Gold Chip out of Apple’s family #3 LPI Bookem from Danilo’s family GTPI +2294 / PTAT +2.94

Brown Swiss!! POLLED & RED LILA Z!! Top outcross heifer

RC Gold Chip grand dtr of KHW Goldwyn Aiko EX-91-
USA, mat. sister to Apple EX-95 - Gr. Ch. WDE 2011

The #3 GLPI Bookem in the World out of the Markwell 
Durham Daisy’s! Family of Danillo & Goldday!

High Genomic Shamrock from the German R cow fam-
ily! Her grand dam is the fantastic Goldwyn Regina - pic

1st Choice from 2 Brooking dtr of the EX-91 Fecker 
Swisslady EX-91-SW, American family! 3.8% protein!

Polled Colt P dtr out of the full sister to Willsbro Larson! 
Same family as Lexor, Let It Snow & more!

Top 25 GTPI Outcross heifer sells! Bookem x Active x 
the Ricecrest cow family!

EurogenesOnlineHeiferSale_November.indd   2 13-09-12   14:29HOTSPOTS_Binder.indd   99 13-09-12   23:59
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CHA-CHING
A NAME THAT SAYS IT ALL
CHCCHCCHHHCHAHHCHCCHHACHCHHHHCCHHCHHCHCHCCHCCH -CH-C-CC-CH-CH-CHCHHCHHCHCH-C-C-C-C-CHCCCCC-C- INGINGINGGINGNGINGGINGINGINGINGINGNGINGNGINGINGNGGNINGGINGNNGINININN
AAAAA NAAAAAAAAA NAAAA NAAAAAAA AAAAAAAA NNA AAAAAMEEAMEAAAMEAAAAAAAMMMEMEAAMEMEMEMMAAMEMEAAMAAMEEMMEEAMMAAAAAAAAAAA THTHTHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHATATATATATATATTATAAAATTATTATATATATAAATTATATATATAAATATATTATATATATATATAAAAT ATATATATATAAAAAATATTATAAAATAAATA SASASAYSSSASSSSSSASASASASASASSSSASASASASASASSASASASASASASASASASASASAAASSAASASAASSAAASAAASAASAAAAAA S IS IS IS IS IIIIIII IIIS IS IIIS IIIS IISSSS S ISSS SS ISSSSSSSSSSS T AT AT TTTTTTT AAAAT ATTTT AAATT AT ATT AAT AAAT AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAALLLLLL

CANADIAN AGRICULTURAL LOGISTICS
6635 Kitimat Road, Unit #29 Missisauga, ON L5N 6J2

Sales and Marketing contacts:  

 Ms Chassity PLN Chaching
SISTER TO GOLD CHIP & COLT 45 

Dam: Regancrest S Chassity EX-92
Calves on the ground by Windbrook, Numero Uno, Alchemy & Hi-Way. 2 Epic pregnancies due in September.

Chaching will be fl ushed. Inquiries welcome.

WATCH FOR HER CONSIGNMENT TO GENETICS BY DESIGN SALE!
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John Martin • Ph 519-421-0848 • Email jmarthaven@yahoo.ca  Dan Doner • Ph 905-259-4142 • Email donelea.holsteins@rogers.com
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Current mating sires (Most popular mating sires from August 2012)

Index US 08/12 Reliability: 91% Prod. 89% Type.
Prod. +1092M +0.09%F +0.03% P
       +63F +40P NM +573 TPI +2061

Index DE 08/12 Reliability: 79% Prod. 66% Type
Prod. +1811M -0.15%F -0.08%P
              +58F +53P RZG +135 RZM +129

Index IT 08/12 Reliablilty: 91% Prod. 86% Type 
Prod. +984M +0.18%F +0.01%P 
               +56F +36P PFT +2474

Index ES 08/12 Reliability: 90% Prod. 89% Type
Prod. +1724M -0.10%F -0.005%P
                +51F +49P ICO +3.451

Index US 08/12 Reliabiltiy: 85% Prod. 94% Type
Prod. +1272M +0.08%F +0.07%P
                 +69F +57P NM +774 TPI +2324

Index CA 08/12 Reliability: 94% Prod. 88% Type
Prod. +1808M -0.15%F +0.12%P
                +50F +74P LPI +2094

Index US 08/12 Reliabiltiy: 94% Prod. 92% Type
Prod. +1349M +0.03%F -0.01%P
              +56F +37P NM +586 TPI +2084

Index UK 08/12 Reliability: 95% Prod. 85% Type 
Prod. +681M -0.03&F +0.00%P 
          +24.3F +21.7P PLI +175 PIN +38

Index ISU 08/12 Reliability:  89% Prod. 90% Type 
Prod. +1560 +0.6%F +0.1%P 
           +66F +47P ISU +169

Beery-Val Bolton ABRAM *TY
Bolton x Oman x Leader
Select Sires USA - aAa 435

Ballycairn Mascol MARS
Mascol x Export x Jesther
Genus ABS UK - aAa 135

BARRACUDA
FBI x Oman x Jocko
GDO France - aAa

Bos Goldwyn GOSPELL
Goldwyn x BW Marshall x Rudolph
Xenetica Fontao Spain - aAa 312

Bertaiola MINCIO *TY
Bolton x Boss Iron x Mtoto
Inseme, Semenzoo Italy - aAa NA

BG ET / DT Benito
Shottle x Jocko x Mtoto
Bos Genetic Hungary - aAa 234

Bremer Allegro MAXUM
Allegro x Blitz x Rudolph 
Select Sires USA - aAa 231

Butoise BAHAMAS
Jefferson x Titanic x Lheros
Semex Canada - aAa 351

Co-Op Bosside MASSEY
Mascol x Brett x Manfred
Genex CRI USA - aAa 453

Strengths:  Balanced proof, NM$
Protct for:   Rump angle

Strengths:      Production, Udders, Daughter calving ease
Protect for:       DPR, Milking speed

Strengths:  Fitness traits, Stature, Strength
Protect for:  % Protein

Strenght: Udders, Production, Daughter calving ability
Protect for:  Height at front end, Foot angle, SCS

Strengths:       NM, Udders, Rump width, SCS
Protect for:     Rump angle, Straighter leg

Strengths:  Udders, Style,  Rump width
Protect for:  Calving ease, Kg P

Strengths:  Milk volume, Rear udders, Stature
Protect for:   Components, Chest width

Strengths:  Rear udders, Components, SCS
Protect for:  Foot angle, DPR

Strengths:  Frames, Milk and components
Protect for:  Milking speed, Fore udders

UDDER 
FU att. 
RU Height 
RU Width 
Udd Dept 
Teat Length 
FEET & LEGS 
R Legs side 
R Legs Rear 
Foot Angle

UDDER 
FU att. 
RU Height 
Udd Dept 
Teat Length 
FEET & LEGS 
R Legs side 
R Legs Rear 
Foot Angle

UDDER 
FU att. 
RU Height 
Udd Dept 
Teat Length 
FEET & LEGS 
R Legs side 
R Legs Rear 
Foot Angle

UDDER 
FU att. 
RU Height 
RU Width 
Udd Dept 
Teat Length 
FEET & LEGS 
R Legs side 
R Legs Rear 
Foot Angle

UDDER 
FU att. 
RU Height 
RU Width 
Udd Dept 
Teat Length 
FEET & LEGS 
R Legs side 
R Legs Rear 
Foot Angle

UDDER 
FU att. 
RU Height 
Udd Dept 
Teat Length 
FEET & LEGS 
R Legs side 
Foot Angle

BODY 
Stature  
Strength 
Rump Angle 
PTAT 
PROD. LIFE 
SCS 
Dtr Preg Rate 
Sire Still birth 
Dtr Still birth 

BODY 
Stature  
Strength 
Rump Angle 
PTAT 
PROD. LIFE 
SCS 
Dtr Preg Rate 
Sire Still birth 
Dtr Still birth 

BODY 
Stature  
Strength 
Rump Angle 
PTAT 
PROD. LIFE 
SCS 
Dtr Preg Rate 
Sire Still birth 
Dtr Still birth 

BODY 
Stature  
Angularity 
Rump Angle 
Type Merit 
Dtr Fertility 
SCS
Lifespan 
 
 

+1.66
+2.31
+2.15
+2.20
+1.38
-0.04
+1.85
+1.11
+1.25
+1.31

+0.6
+0.0
+0.9
+0.6
-0.8
+0.9
-0.9
+0.6
+0.8

118
112
114
110
112
113
97
104
111

+4.33
+5.25
+4.93
+4.72
+3.81
-0.07
+3.62
-0.61
+3.69
+3.38

+1.57
+1.15
+2.97
+1.84
+1.03
+0.75
-0.40
-0.13
+1.19

+2.44
+3.2
+2.8
+3.1
+2.6
-0.3
+1.4
-1.8
+2.5
+1.9

+ 12
+ 4
+ 16
+ 14
+ 5S
+ 1L
- 4
+ 5
- 8 
- 4

+1.43
+1.50
+2.30
+2.07
+1.60
-0.20 
+1.02
-0.30
+0.97
+1.10

+1.07
+0.69
+1.47
+0.84
-1.1
+1.72
+1.42
-0.94

+0.44
+0.65
+0.22
-0.26
+1.68
+ 4.2
2.74
0.5
8.0
8.9

+0.7
+2.1
+0.9
+1.6
+0.5
+0.9
92
+0.8

116
111
106
96
123
115
113
113

+2.23
+1.07
-0.02
+3.31
112
99
99

+1.30
+3.04

+.093
+2.60
114
110

+1.0
+1.1
+1.6
-2.3
+2.09
4.80
2.49
0.60
8.1
5.6

+ 0
+ 4 
- 10
+ 8L
+ 7
105
3.22
102
102
106

+1.64
+2.00
+1.22
+2.92
+1.54
+5.3
+1.2
+1.2
8.1
6.0

+0.28
+0.3
+0.58
+0.52
+1.46
-2.5
-12
+0.3

BODY
Stature  
Rump Angle 
Total Type  
PROD.LIFE 
SCS 
Calving ease 
Fertility 
 

FRAME 
Stature  
Body Depth 
Rump Angle 
Total type 
Longevity 
SCS 
Calving ease 

UDDER 
FU att. 
RU Height 
RU Width 
Udd Dept 
Teat Length 
FEET & LEGS 
R Legs side 
R Legs Rear 
Foot Angle

Stature  
Strength 
Rump Angle 
Total Type 
Longevity 
SCS 
Fertility 
 
 

UDDER 
FU att. 
RU Height 
Udd Cleft 
Udd Dept 
FEET & LEGS 
R Legs side 
R Legs Rear 
Foot Angle

BODY 
Stature 
Strength 
Rump Angle 
PTAT 
PROD. LIFE 
SCS 
 
 
 

UDDER 
FU att. 
RU Height 
RU Width 
Udd Dept 
Teat Length 
FEET & LEGS 
R Legs side 
R Legs Rear 
Foot Angle

DAIRY STR. 
Stature  
Fr. end hght 
Rump Angle 
CONF.  
HERD LIFE 
SCS 
Dtr fertility 
Calv. ability 
Dtr. calv ability 

Index US 08/12 Reliability: 91% Prod. 87% Type
Prod. +1444M +0.04%F +0.09%P
                  +77F +54P NM +526 TPI +2087

Strengths:          Milk, Fat & Protein, Feet & Legs
Protect for:        Height at front end, Front teat placement
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Index ES 08/12 Reliability: 90% Prod. 89% Type
Prod. +1724M -0.10%F -0.005%P
                +51F +49P ICO +3.451

Strengths:       NM, Udders, Rump width, SCS
Protect for:     Rump angle, Straighter leg

Current mating sires (Most popular mating sires from August 2012)

Index UK 08/12 Reliability: 95% Prod. 85% Type.
Prod. +589M +0.20%F +0.05% P
                 +40F +23P PLI +230 

Index US 08/12 Reliability: 91% Prod. 87% Type
Prod. +1444M +0.04%F +0.09%P
                  +77F +54P NM +526 TPI +2087

Index DE 08/12 Reliablilty: 88% Prod. 79% Type 
Prod. +1486M +0.16%F +0.05%P 
                +44F +56P RZG +137 RZM +130

Index CA 08/12 Reliability: 91% Prod. 84% Type
Prod. +906M -0.21%F -0.11%P
                +54F +42P LPI +1969

Index DE 08/12 Reliabiltiy: 96% Prod. 52% Type
Prod. +1140M -0.05%F +0.19%P
               +42F +58P RZG +148 RZM +131

Index CA 08/12 Reliability: 94% Prod. 91% Type
Prod. +1264M -0.27%F +0.05%P
                +75F +48P LPI +2396

Index CA 08/12 Reliabiltiy: 95% Prod. 90% Type
Prod. +1307M +0.18%F -0.10%P
              +67F +55P LPI +2638

Index US 08/12 Reliability: 92% Prod. 89% Type 
Prod. +1688M +0.5%F +0.0%P 
          +74F +49P NM +573 TPI +2148

Index NL 08/12 Reliability:  95% Prod. 94% Type 
Prod. +863 +0.04%F +0.01%P 
           +41F +31P NVI +278

Cogent TWIST
Shottle x Looking Major x Winchester
Cogent UK - aAa 453

Coyne-Farms Shottle YANCE
Shottle x Manfred x Megabuck
Select Sires USA - aAa 231

DANILLO 
Goldwyn x Oman x Durham
GDO France - aAa 231

Express BOLLY *RC
Bolton x Talent x Rudolph
Semex Canada - aAa 132

ESCART
Encino x Laudan x Jocko
Masterrind Germany- aAa 152

End-Road Jet MACHINE
Jetstream x Shottle x Finley
ABS Global USA - aAa 324

Gen-I-Beq BRAWLER
Baxter x Shottle x Champion
Semex Canada - aAa 234

Gen-I-Beq TOPSIDE
Bolton x Storm x Grand
Semex Canada - aAa 132

GUARINI
Goldwyn x Oman x Jesther
RBB Germany - aAa 312

Strengths:  Rumps, SCS, Kg F
Protct for:   DPR, Ligament

Strengths:      Production traits, Strength, Foot angle
Protect for:       Rear udders, SCS, Calving ease

Strengths:          Milk, Fat & Protein, Feet & Legs
Protect for:        Height at front end, Front teat placement

Strenght:  Udders, Dairy strength
Protect for:   Dtr calving ability, Rump angle

Strengths:       Production and Udders, Easy calvings
Protect for:     Rump angle

Strengths:  Milk & Protein, Locomotion
Protect for:  Rump angle, Teat placement

Strengths:  Components, Fore udders, RC
Protect for:  Calving traits, Ligament

Strengths:  Production traits, Stature, Strenght

Protect for:  SCS, Dairy form
Strengths:  Production & Type, SCS
Protect for:  Rump angle, Milking speed

UDDER 
FU att. 
RU Height 
RU Width 
Udd Dept 
Teat Length 
FEET & LEGS 
R Legs side 
R Legs Rear 
Foot Angle

UDDER 
FU att. 
RU Height 
Udd Dept 
Teat Length 
FEET & LEGS 
R Legs side 
R Legs Rear 
Foot Angle

UDDER 
FU att. 
RU Height
RU Width 
Udd Dept 
Teat Length 
FEET & LEGS 
R Legs side 
R Legs Rear 
Foot Angle

UDDER 
FU att. 
RU Height 
Udd Dept 
Teat Length 
FEET & LEGS 
R Legs side 
R Legs Rear 
Foot Angle

UDDER 
FU att. 
RU Height 
RU Width 
Udd Dept 
Teat Length 
FEET & LEGS 
R Legs side 
R Legs Rear 
Foot Angle

UDDER 
FU att. 
RU Height 
Udd Dept 
Teat Length 
FEET & LEGS 
R Legs side 
Foot Angle

BODY 
Stature  
Strength 
Rump Angle 
PTAT 
PROD. LIFE 
SCS 
Dtr Preg Rate 
Sire Still birth 
Dtr Still birth 

FRAME
Stature  
Body Depth 
Rump Angle 
Total Type 
Longevity 
SCS 
Calving ease 
 
 

DAIRY STR.
Stature  
Fr. end hght 
Rump Angle 
CONF. 
HERD LIFE 
SCS 
Dtr fertility 
Calv. ability 
Dtr. calv ability 

BODY 
Stature  
Angularity 
Rump Angle 
Type Merit 
Dtr Fertility 
SCS
Lifespan 
 
 

+0.64
+0.2
+0.47
-0.36
+0.95
+1.66
-0.27
-0.02

113
112
112
107
 99
111
 99
106
106

+108
+1.42
+0.69
-0.68
+2.28
+0.17
+2.40
-1.70
+2.35
+3.04

117
115
118
105
 88
128
 88
115
116

+ 9
+ 13
+ 4
+ 2
+ 10S
+ 4L
+ 9
+ 1S
+ 4
+ 2

129
119
121
121
104
108
 98
112
102

+ 16
+ 17
+ 9
+ 10
+ 6S
+ 4L
+ 5
+ 3C
+ 4 
+ 2

+ 10
+ 8
+ 7
+ 5
+ 3S
+ 0
+ 16
+ 6S
+ 8
+ 12

+2.17
+2.65
+2.69
+2.29
+2.33
+0.05
+1.31
-0.62
+0.88
+2.16

+0.99
+1.68
+0.48
+2.51
+1.12
-2.5
-1.1
0.3

106
108
106
 91
115
460
107
100
106

+1.44
+2.80
+2.03
-0.18
+1.84
+2.60
+3.00
+0.00
+7.80
+6.20

 94
107
105
 82
122
109
108
100

+ 5
+ 9
- 3
+ 5L
+ 10
108
2.83
 99
 92
 90

119
113
119
 84
128
126
129
110

+ 10
+ 0
+ 7
+ 8H
+ 12
107
2.70
 97
 98
 92

+ 6
+ 5
- 9
+ 2L
+ 13
110
2.84
101
100
104

+1.62
+1.62
+1.93
-0.42
+1.92
+3.1
+3.05
1.0
8.6
6.2

FRAME
Stature  
Front end 
Rump Angle  
Total Type
Longevity 
SCS 
Fertility
Calving ease 
 

BODY
Stature  
Strength 
Rump Angle
PTAT 
PROD. LIFE 
SCS 
Dtr Preg Rate
Sire Still birth
Dtr Still birth 

UDDER 
FU att. 
RU Height 
Udd Dept 
Teat Length 
FEET & LEGS 
R Legs side 
R Legs Rear 
Foot Angle

FRAME  
Strength 
Body Depth
Rump Angle 
Total Type 
Longevity 
SCS 
Fertility  
 
 

UDDER 
FU att. 
RU Height
RU Widht 
Udd Dept
Teat Length 
FEET & LEGS 
R Legs side 
R Legs Rear 
Foot Angle

DAIRY STR. 
Stature
Fr. end hght 
Rump Angle 
CONF. 
HERD LIFE 
SCS
Dtr fertility
Calv. ability
Dtr calv ability 

UDDER 
FU att. 
RU Height 
RU Width 
Udd Dept 
Teat Length 
FEET & LEGS 
R Legs side 
R Legs Rear 
Foot Angle

DAIRY STR. 
Stature  
Fr. end hght 
Rump Angle 
CONF.  
HERD LIFE 
SCS 
Dtr fertility 
Calv. ability 
Dtr. calv ability 
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Current mating sires (Most popular mating sires from August 2012)

Index NL 08/12 Reliability: 91% Prod. 89% Type.
Prod. +1092M +0.09%F +0.03% P

    +63F +40P NVI +215

Index DE 08/12 Reliability: 90% Prod. 78% Type
Prod. +990M -0.07%F +0.16%P
              +34F +49P RZG +140 RZM +125

Index CA 08/12 Reliablilty: 87% Prod. 80% Type 
Prod. +2625M -0.40%F -0.02%P 
                +56F +83P LPI +2363

Index US 08/12 Reliability: 91% Prod. 87% Type
Prod. +763M +0.09%F +0.00%P
               +53F +23P NM +498 TPI +2049

Index IT 08/12 Reliabiltiy: 91% Prod. 86% Type
Prod. +1902M +0.06%F +0.02%P
                 +75F +67P PFT +2891

Index US 08/12 Reliability: 92% Prod. 86% Type
Prod. +1001M -0.07%F +0.04%P
                +16F +40P NM +484 TPI +2039

Index DK 08/12 Reliabiltiy: 95% Prod.
Prod. +116M 99F 103P
   +115F +120P NTM +26

Index US 08/12 Reliability: 97% Prod. 91% Type 
Prod. +1904M -0.02&F -0.06%P 
               +65F +41P NM +641 TPI +2197

Index NL 08/12 Reliability:  94% Prod. 93% Type 
Prod. +1576 -0.86%F -0.15%P 
                -7F +42P NVI +188

Het Broek SILVER
Mascol x Jocko x Ronald
CRV Holland - aAa 

Lotta-HILL Shottle 41 *TY
Shottle x BW Marshall x Manfred
Genex CRI USA - aAa 231

Molenkamp FARFAN-RED
Classic x Jocko x Cash
CRV Holland - aAa

Synergy AltaJENKINS
Mac x Shottle x Garter
Alta Genetics USA - aAa 312

Regancrest BRIZEN
Mr. Burns x Goldwyn x Durham
Semex Canada - aAa 243

NOG MATO
Mascol x Laudan x Convincer
NOG Germany - aAa 324

VH Zentih ZAC
Zenith x Oman x G Simon
Viking Genetics Denmark - aAa 234

Wa-Del SUREFIRE *TV
Ramos x Oman x Durham
Genex CRI USA - aAa 645

Zani Bolton MASCALESE *TY
Bolton x Oman x Adam
Inseme, Semenzoo Italy Italy - 

Strengths:  Milk, Fitness traits
Protct for:   Ligament, Rump width

Strengths:       F&L, Protein %, Easy calvings
Protect for:        Teat placement, Ligament

Strengths:  Reliable proof, Udders, Milk & Type
Protect for:  Calving ease, Bone quality

Strenght: Daughter calving ease, F-P Ratio, DPR
Protect for:  Teat placements, Straighter leg

Strengths:       All round at high level, Stature, Udders
Protect for:     DPR

Strengths:  Milk, KgP, F&L, Fitness traits
Protect for:  Rel. Proofs, Teat placement, Fat%

Strengths:       Easy calvings, Tall frames, Fitness traits
Protect for:          Lbs

Strengths:  Udders, Tall frames, Conception rate

Protect for:  Protein %
Strengths:       Milk, Udders & Frames, Easy calvings
Protect for:     Components, DPR

UDDER 
FU att. 
RU Height 
Udd Dept 
Teat Length 
FEET & LEGS 
R Legs side 
R Legs Rear 
Foot Angle

UDDER 
FU att. 
RU Height 
Udd Dept 
Teat Length 
FEET & LEGS 
R Legs side 
R Legs Rear 
Foot Angle

UDDER 
FU att. 
RU Height 
Udd Dept 
Teat Length 
FEET & LEGS 
R Legs side 
R Legs Rear 
Foot Angle

UDDER 
FU att. 
RU Heigth 
RU Width 
Udd Dept 
Teat Length 
FEET & LEGS 
R Legs side 
R Legs Rear 
Foot Angle

UDDER 
FU att. 
RU Height 
RU Width 
Udd Dept 
Teat Length 
FEET & LEGS 
R Legs side 
R Legs Rear 
Foot Angle

UDDER 
FU att. 
RU Height 
RU Width 
Udd Dept 
Teat Length 
FEET & LEGS 
R Legs side 
R Legs Rear 
Foot Angle

FRAME 
Stature  
Front end 
Rump Angle 
Total Type 
Longevity 
SCS 
Fertility 
 
 

Stature  
Strength 
Rump Angle 
Total Type 
Longevity 
SCS 
Fertility 
 
 

BODY 
Stature  
Dairyness 
Rump Angle 
Longevity 
Udder Health 
Dtr fertility 
Calving ease 
 
 

BODY 
Stature  
Strength 
Rump Angle 
PTAT 
PROD. LIFE
SCS
Dtr Preg Rate
Sire Still birth
Dtr Still birth 

106
105
105
107
102
106
 96
101
104

111
110
103
108
 98
108
 95
101
108

106
106
107
105
 93
127
117
129
109

+ 9 
+ 7
+ 8
+ 4S
+ 4S
+ 7
+ 4
+ 5

+2.14
+2.85
+2.14
+1.02
+3.09
+2.00
+0.08
+1.75
+2.03

+2.85
+3.64
+4.21
+4.65
+1.96
+0.17
+2.98
+0.22
+2.68
+3.21

+1.4
+1.9
+1.8
+2.7
+1.6
+0.3
+2.47
-2.8
+2.8
+2.3

124
112
105
106
122
 94
111
 92
113
112

+2.46
+3.0
+4.0
+2.8
+3.2
+0.4
+1.59
-0.8
+1.0
+2.6

105
104
103
 99
108
640
108
 99

110
107
103
101
114
593
104
 91

103
 99
101
 92
118
124
117
112

+ 9
+ 9
+ 3L
+ 11
101
3.00
 97
103
 97

+1.06
+2.60
+0.80
+0.81
+2.55
+3.7
2.26
+0.4
 7.7
 7.5

+3.9
+2.38
+1.65
+3.01
108
105
 96

+1.3
+2.1
+1.9
-0.2
+1.82
4.50
2.78
1.60
7.0
5.8

105
121
105
106
110
101
105
 92

+0.6
+2.6
+0.5
+2.1
+2.46
4.50
2.61
0.00
8.6
6.5

FRAME
Stature  
Front end 
Rump Angle  
Total Type
Longevity 
SCS 
Fertility 
 

FRAME 
Stature  
Body Depth 
Rump Angle 
Total type 
Longevity 
SCS 
Calving ease 

UDDER 
FU att. 
RU Height 
Udd Dept 
Teat Length 
FEET & LEGS 
R Legs Rear 
Foot Angle

DAIRY STR.
Stature  
Rump Angle 
CONF. 
HERD LIFE 
SCS 
Dtr fertility
Calv. ability
Dtr. calv ability 
 

UDDER 
FU att. 
RU Heigth 
RU Width 
Udd Dept 
FEET & LEGS 
R Legs side 
R Legs Rear 
Foot Angle

BODY 
Stature 
Strength 
Rump Angle 
PTAT 
PROD. LIFE 
SCS
Dtr Preg Rate
Sire Still birth
Dtr Still birth 

UDDER 
FU att. 
RU Height 
RU Width 
Udd Dept 
Teat Length 
FEET & LEGS 
R Legs side 
R Legs Rear 
Foot Angle

BODY 
Stature  
Strenght 
Rump Angle 
PTAT 
PROD. LIFE 
SCS 
Dtr Preg Rate 
Sire Still birth 
Dtr. Still birth 
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SNOWBIZ

Ms Chassity Snow Carrie 
(Snowman x Regancrest S Chassity EX-92-USA) 
CA 08/12 DGV LPI +3142 / Conf. +13 - #1 GLPI dtr of Chassity! 
US 08/12 GTPI +2315 / PTAT +3.41
 
 Broeks Daisy 
(Snowman x VG-USA Toystory x Ronelee Outside Dabble EX-91-USA) 
CA 08/12 DGV LPI +2239 / Conf. +13  |  US 08/12 GTPI +2114 
Out of DOMAIN’S full sister from the great DABBLE cow family!! 
 
 Gen-I-Beq Snowman Spring *RC 
(Snowman x VG-86 2yr. Bolton x Gen-I-Beq GW Secret VG-87-CAN) 
CA 08/12 DGV LPI +3166 |  US 08/12 GTPI +2346 / DE 08/12 gRZG +150 
One of the highest RED CARRIER animals in the breed for TPI, LPI & RZG

 Gen-I-Beq Snowman Summer*RC 
(Snowman x VG-86 2yr. Bolton x Gen-I-Beq GW Secret VG-87-CAN) 
CA 08/12 DGV LPI +3166 |  US 08/12 GTPI +2346 / DE 08/12 gRZG +150 
One of the highest RED CARRIER animals in the breed for TPI, LPI & RZG

Misty Springs SM Snowflake 
(Snowman x Misty Springs Shottle Satin VG-86-CAN 2yr.) 
CA 08/12 GLPI +2661 / Conf. +11  |  US 08/12 GTPI +2130 / PTAT +2.47 
From the former #1 Cow and great Splendor family 
 
 Freurehaven FGS Laura 
(Snowman x Shottle x Bolton x Lauthority’s full sister- Laurie Sheiks) 
CA 08/12 DGV LPI +2851 / Conf. +19  |  US 08/12 GTPI +2352 / PTAT +3.86 
Show type heifer, with incredibly high Genomics from the Laurie Sheiks! 
 
 Freurehaven FGS Lucy 
(Snowman x Shottle x Bolton x Lauthority’s full sister- Laurie Sheiks) 
CA 08/12 DGV LPI +3930 / Conf. +11  |  US 08/12 GTPI +2335 / PTAT +2.48 
DE 08/12 RZE +152 - #4 RZG heifer German RZG ranking, #1 Snowman! 

 Broeks Aster 
(Snowman x Wabash-Way Arleigh VG-88-USA 3yr. x BWM x Durham) 
CA 04/12 GLPI +2183 / Conf. +11 
From SHAMROCK’S cow family!!

It’s time
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Venture Snow Muse *RC *PO 
(Snowman x VG-85-CAN Sept Storm x VG-86-CAN) 
CA 08/12 GLPI +1931 / PTAT +6  |  US 08/12 GTPI +1932 
Red Carrier & POLLED SNOWMAN! 
 
 O’Connors Snowman Lilac 
(Snowman x Comestar Goldwyn Lilac VG-89-CAN 4yr. x Lila Z EX-94)
CA 04/12 GLPI +2446 / Conf. +12  
Snowman sister to LEXOR & LATIMER  
 
 Calbrett Snowman Landi 
(Snowman x Calbrett Goldwyn Layla VG-89-CAN 4yr. x Lila Z EX-94) 
CA 08/12 DGV LPI +2914 / Conf +12 | US 08/12 GTPI +2324 / PTAT +3.01 
From the Nom. All Canadian 4-Yr. ‘11 - Then the $ 1.000.000 Cow Lila Z
 
 Calbrett Snowman Lexie 
(Snowman x Calbrett Goldwyn Layla VG-89-CAN 4yr. x Lila Z EX-94) 
CA 08/12 GLPI +2534 / Conf. +9  |  US 08/12 GTPI +2160 
From the Nom. All Canadian 4-Yr. ‘11 - Then the $ 1.000.000 Cow Lila Z

Misty Springs SM Snowflake 
(Snowman x Misty Springs Shottle Satin VG-86-CAN 2yr.) 
CA 08/12 GLPI +2661 / Conf. +11  |  US 08/12 GTPI +2130 / PTAT +2.47 
From the former #1 Cow and great Splendor family 
 
 Freurehaven FGS Laura 
(Snowman x Shottle x Bolton x Lauthority’s full sister- Laurie Sheiks) 
CA 08/12 DGV LPI +2851 / Conf. +19  |  US 08/12 GTPI +2352 / PTAT +3.86 
Show type heifer, with incredibly high Genomics from the Laurie Sheiks! 
 
 Freurehaven FGS Lucy 
(Snowman x Shottle x Bolton x Lauthority’s full sister- Laurie Sheiks) 
CA 08/12 DGV LPI +3930 / Conf. +11  |  US 08/12 GTPI +2335 / PTAT +2.48 
DE 08/12 RZE +152 - #4 RZG heifer German RZG ranking, #1 Snowman! 

 Broeks Aster 
(Snowman x Wabash-Way Arleigh VG-88-USA 3yr. x BWM x Durham) 
CA 04/12 GLPI +2183 / Conf. +11 
From SHAMROCK’S cow family!!

time

Bradner Frost 
(Snowman x Lylehaven Lila Z EX-94-CAN x EX-94 Formation x EX-94) 
Snowman straight out of the One Million Dollar Cow LILA Z EX-94-CAN!! 
 
 
 Silverridge Snow Lizzy - Not on picture 
(Snowman x Planet x Goldwyn x Shottle x Lila Z) 
CA 08/12 GLPI +2570 / Conf. +9) - DE   gRZG +148 - Top 25 heifer Germany 
Same pedigree - Same family as LET IT SNOW @ Semex! #1 GLPI Bul

The SNOWBIZ group is one of the most exciting group of heifers in the World! All sired by the phenomenal sire 
Flevo Genetics SNOWMAN, all out of the greatest cow families with high Genomic numbers and excellent type.  
These will be a big promise for the future of the breed. 

Snowbiz  I.G.  
 
Contact North-America 
Tel.   +1905 6910740           Email.      cormdale@nexicom.net  
Contact Europe - Diamond Genetics 
Tel.   +31 (0)6 26250502     Email.       info@diamond-genetics.nl

www.snowbizig.com 
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Gen-Mark Stmatic SANCHEZ

Choose your favorite 
SANCHEZ daughter

A   Ven Dairy Elita 
Owner  Nosbisch Holsteins (DE) 

Sanchez x VG-85 Bolton x Crockett-Acres Elita 
VG-87-USA La1. x EX-90 Mtoto x EX-90 Rudolph

Genomic Index 
US 08/12 PTAT +2.61 / GTPI +1852

Prod. Comes soon 
Conf. VG-86-DE   VG-86-MS 2yr. 

 
Fantastic Sanchez out of the Bolton sister to the 

former #1 GPTI 
cow Wabash-Way 
Emilyann VG-88. 
Very close relation 
to Explode, from 
the Whittier-Farms 
Lead Mae EX-95 
cow family.  

D   RJR Sanchez 1914 
Owner  Reuter Dairy, Inc. (USA) 

Sanchez x EX-95 Goldwyn x EX-93-2E Durham (full 
sister to BARBIE) x EX-92 GMD Juror

Genomic Index 
US 08/12 PTAT +3.43 / GTPI+1706
 
Prod. 2.00 365d 17.307kgM 3.0%F 3.0%P 
Conf. VG-89-USA  EX-91-MS 2yr. 

 
Huge production Sanchez from the EX-95 Goldwyn 

and then the full 
sister to BARBIE! 
Another great one 
from the 
type-leading 
Barbies! 

B   Siemers Sz Hia-Mae 
Owner     Ransom Rail, Jacob Dueppengiesser (USA)
 
Sanchez x EX-91 GMD DOM Durham x EX-91 GMD 
DOM Mandel x VG-89 DOM Prelude 

Genomic Index 
US 08/12 PTAT +2.72 / GTPI+1798

Prod. 1.10 365d 12.247kgM 4.2%F 3.1%P  
Conf. VG-89-USA   EX-MS 2yr. 

 
Hia Mae is from the same family as Siemers Toys 

HERO 9701-ET! 
She was also first 
milking yearling 
and intermediate 
champion of the 
2011 International 
Junior Holstein 
Show at WDE!

E   Willemshoeve Rita 579 
Owner  Willemshoeve Holsteins (NL) 

Sanchez x VG-88 Goldwyn x VG-88 Marshall x EX-92 
Lord Lily x EX-93 F-16 x VG-85 Tops 

Genomic Index 
US 08/12 PTAT +3.26 / GTPI +1830
 
Proj. 2.01 305d 10.008kgM 3.6%F 3.4%P 
Conf. 89FR 88DS 88MS 89FL / VG-89-NL 2yr. 

 
The National Milking Heifer Champion in the 

Netherlands 2012  
scored the 
maximum 89 as a 
two-year-old. 
From the fantastic 
Willemshoeve Rita 
cow family.  

C   Ryan-Crest Sanz Extacy 
Owner  Dylan Ryan and Kyle Natzke (USA) 

Sanchez x VG-89 Goldwyn x VG-89 Roy EROY x 
EX-90 Mark Sam x EX-90 Patron x VG-87 Southwind

Genomic Index 
US 08/12 PTAT +3.75 / GTPI+1945

Prod. 2.04 234d 9.215kgM 4.3%F 3.3%P inc. 
Conf. VG-88-USA   VG-87-MS 2yr. 

 
Fancy Sanchez daughter from the great UFM-Dubs 

Eroy family. Same 
family as MAXIM 
(RZG 151) in 
Germany. Extacy 
is also the #25 
PTAT Cow on the 
locator list for 
August 2012. 

F   Allyndale-I Sanchez Angelica 
Owner  Passion Holstein, Dany Fontaine (CAN) 

Sanchez x VG-88 DOM Shottle x EX-95 GMD DOM 
Durham ATLEE

Genomic Index 
US 08/12 PTAT +3.33 / GTPI+1790

Proj. 1.11 305d 10.304kgM 3.2%F 3.1%P 
Conf. VG-85-CAN   VG-MS 2yr. 
 

Angelica is Aubry's first Very Good daughter in the 
world and is 
making very fancy 
and daughters. 
A very unique 
branch of the 
Atlees transmit-
ting TYPE!

Choose your favorite daughter of Gen-Mark Stmatic SANCHEZ (Select Sires) in this issue of the Hotspots magazine. The 
impressive bull Sanchez is a son of Comestar Stormatic from the family of Henkeseen M Hillary EX-94 3E GMD DOM, 
making him also a family member to the other great type bull Mesland Duplex. 

From the start, Sanchez has been well known as a true type bull. Overall he sires great type for dairy farmers and gives the 
ability to make that show-stopper. We have seen many high placing and champion Sanchez daughters on the national show 
circuit from the moment his second crop daughters calved in. Today, Sanchez has over 8000 daughters in his American 
index which gives him a TPI of 1700 with almost 1000 lbs of milk and over three points for type!
 


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H   Valleyville Rae Lynn 
Owner  Quality, Ponderosa, Al-Be-Ro (CAN) 

Sanchez x EX-90-2E Champion x VG-88 28* Outside 
ABEL x VG-85 2* Progress

Genomic Index 
CAN 08/12 Conf+17 / GLPI+1782 

Prod. 1.11 345d 14.482kgM 4.4%F 3.2%P  
Conf. VG-89-CAN   VG-88-MS 2yr. 
 
Sanchez from the maternal sister to Supreme 
Champion Gold Missy! Rae Lynn was nominated 

All-Canadian 
Milking Yearling in 
2011. She is the 
youngest VG-89 
cow in Canada 
and is the #3 Conf 
Cow in Canada for 
August 2012.

K   Watermolen Jayline 36 
Owner  Watermolen Holsteins (NL) 

Sanchez x VG-89 2yr. Morty x VG-87 Jocko Besne x
Elton x SWD Mark x Leadman x EX-92-USA Valiant 

Genomic Index 
US 08/12  PTAT +2.87 / GTPI +1854

Proj. 2.03 39kgM / day avg. (First 172 days) 
Conf. 88FR 88DS 89MS 87FL / VG-88-NL 2yr. 

 
Second junior two-year-old at the National Show (NRM) 

2012. Very 
productive cow 
from a deep cow 
family. Goes back 
to Brigeen Valiant 
Jackie EX-92-USA! 
The cow in the 
middle on picture. 

I   Bacchus Shiloh Z 
Owner  Bacchus Holsteins (NL) 

Sanchez x EX-91 Shottle x EX-91 Garter x 
Windsor-Manor Rud Zip EX-95-USA

Genomic Index 
US 08/12 PTAT +3.07 / GTPI +1688 

Prod. 2.02 Avg. >45kgM / day (first 181 days) 
Conf. Not scored yet 
 

Extremely productive Sanchez daughter with great 
type and out of 
five generations 
Excellent. Third 
dam is the great 
brood cow 
Windsor-Manor 
Rud Zip 
EX-95-USA.  

L   Savage-Leigh Sanchez Lea 
Owner  Savage-Leigh, Chip Savage (USA) 

Sanchez x EX-95-2E Allen x EX-92 GMD DOM 
Durham LICORICE x EX-92 2E GMD Bellwood Linda

Genomic Index 
US 08/12 PTAT +3.46 / GTPI +1508

Prod. 1.11 104d 3.540kgM 3.8%F 3.4%P inc. 
Conf. VG-88-USA   VG-MS 2yr. 

 
Super stylish Sanchez from the highly regarded 

EX-95 Leona 
followed by the 
world famous 
LICORICE! Lea has 
the frame and 
style to be the 
next generation 
great Licorice! 

J   Rosedale Gotta Have Her *RC 
Owner  Rosedale Genetics Ltd. (USA) 

Sanchez x EX-96-4E Rubens REDROSE x EX-90 
Rudolph x EX-93-2E GMD Leader x BLACKROSE

Index 
US 08/12 PTAT +2.71 / CTPI +1819

Prod. 2.04 255d 11.008kgM 3.6%F 3.2%P inc. 
Conf. VG-88-USA   VG-MS (1st lactation) 

 
*RC Sanchez direct from Supreme Champion 

REDROSE! A 
tremendous 
pedigree that 
includes two 
EX-96 elite show 
and brood cows 
... Redrose and 
Blackrose! 

G   Ladys-Manor San Asha 
Owner  My Ladys Manor Farm (USA) 

Sanchez x EX-95 Allen x EX-95-2E DOM DUR CHAN 
x VG-89 GMD DOM Starbuck x VG-87 Enhancer

Genomic Index 
US 08/12 PTAT +4.11 / GTPI +1920

Prod. 1-11 304d 11.958kgM 3.4%F 3.0%P inc. 
Conf. VG-88-USA   VG-88-MS 2yr. 

 
From the great Dur Chan family and backed by three 

generations of 
All-Americans and 
two Excellent-95 
dams! Tied as the 
#1 Sanchez 
daughter for type 
and #3 PTAT Cow 
on Locator List. 

M   Fradon Sanchez Jodie *RC 
Owner  D-Ray Holsteins (CAN)
 Guy Queffelec and Yannick Paumier (FRA) 

Sanchez x EX-91-3E 4 * Red Marker x EX-2E 13* 
Rudolph JODIE x EX 5* Inspiration

Genomic Index 
CAN 08/12 Conf +10 / GLPI+623

Prod. 1.11 303d 10.264kgM 3.7%F 3.1%P  
Conf. VG-87-CAN VG-87-MS 2yr. 

*RC Sanchez from the tremendous Jodie family! 
Sanchez Jodie is 
fresh second 
lacation and will 
show this fall! In 
2011, she was 
named HM 
All-Quebec 
Milking Yearling!

 
VOTE for three and submit this form 

 
Please return this form by December 1, 2012 to: 

HotsPots, Wipstrikkerallee 95, 8023 DW, Zwolle, Netherlands

 Fax: +31 (0)38 4608609 | Email: info @eurogenes.nl 

or HotsPots, P.o. Box 12, Fairplay, MD 21733-0012, UsA

 Fax: +1 240+469-4231 | Email: info@holsteinplaza.com 

MY CHoICE   1)  .................    2)  .................      3)  .................     

Name: ..........................................................................................

street: ..........................................................................................

Zip Code  City: ...........................................................................

Country: ......................................................................................

Email address: ............................................................................

Phone: .........................................................................................
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This is the order of Jeeves daughters voted by the readers of the Hotspots magazine

3
1 Leaderwin Jeeves Mace VG-87-USA 2yr.

Jeeves x EX-92-USA Shottle x EX-90-USA BW Marshall x VG-87-USA Patron 
Owner:  Leaderwin Holsteins (USA)

2
Jeeves x VG-87 2yr. Shottle x VG-87 2yr. Jesther x VG-89 Ronald x EX-91 Southwind x EX-92 Starwar 
Owner:  Diepenhoek Holsteins (NL)

3
Jeeves x VG-88 2yr. Bolton x VG-88 2yr. Shottle x EX-90-USA Durham 
Owner: Fly-Higher Holsteins (USA)

Hotspots

Diepenhoek Rozelle 38 VG-86-NL 2yr.

Fly-Higher Jeeves Mico VG-86-USA 2yr.

Top3Jeeves.indd   1 12-09-12   09:24HOTSPOTS_Binder.indd   112 13-09-12   23:59
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The highest Beacon worldwide
(from more than 350 tested sons)

Breeding Center for Holsteins 
in Germany

 Osnabrücker Herdbuch eG
Ochsenweg 40-42
49324 Melle, Germany
Tel.: (+49) 5422-987-0
Fax: (+49) 5422-8744
info@ohg-genetic.de 
www.ohg-genetic.de

Osnabrueck Holstein Genetics
The new OHG number 1 !

BEAUTY261.900

Beacon x VG-86 Stol Joc Nena
from the Tirsvad Neblina family

gRZG 155

Beauty - himself a tall and powerful sire with 

enormous capacity and good feet &  legs – impresses 

by his tremendous production skills with more than 

2.000 kg milk and positive protein percentages. All type and health traits are presenting positive values as well. 

Despite of his outstanding body improvement he is a real calving ease sire. Due to his modern pedigree he can 

be used very widely.
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Subscribe yourself
Hotspots is a triple yearly free magazine with the latest Global breeding news, 
family reports, top genomic rankings & the hotspots for the world's leading genetics.
Hotspots is a magazine offerd by Eurogenes & Holstein Plaza, visit www.eurogenes.com or 
www.holsteinplaza.com for more information.

Free mempership? Register yourself free, and send the completed registration form by post or fax to: 
Hotspots, Wipstrikkerallee 95, 8023 DW Zwolle, The Netherlands. Fax. +31 (0)38 460 8609
Holstein Plaza, P.O. Box 12, Fairplay, MD 21733-0012, USA. Fax. +1 240-469-4231
Or register online via www.eurogenes.com or www.holsteinplaza.com 

Yes, I want to receive the free magazine Hotspots

Name: 

Adress: 

Postal Code: 

City: 

Country: 

Tel. Number: 

Fax. Number: 

Email Address: 

Advertising Index

Hotspots is distributed World Wide and has over 

10.000 subscribers in over 40 countries

Take advantage of this excellent way to advertsie 

your genetics in the next issue to the people that 

really matter.

Hotspots
Reserve your 
advertisement space

Dam: Ladys-Manor Ruby D Shawn-ET EX-90

Dam: Veazland Shottle Marina-ET EX-91

Dam: Amighetti Shottle Ave VG-88

De-Su 521 Bookem-ET

50%
discount for  

Eurogenes & 

 Holstein Plaza 
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COW FAMILY REPORTSBraedale Gypsy GrandEastland Golden

The Latest Global Breeding News
THE WORLD’S TOPGENOMIC RANKINGS

Hotspotswww.eurogenes.com | www.holsteinplaza.com
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COW FAMILY REPORTSAitkenbrae Starbuck AdaBriarpatch-R Misty

THE WORLD’S TOPGENOMIC RANKINGS

Hotspotswww.eurogenes.com | www.holsteinplaza.com

Latest Global
Breeding News
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SHAME

ORD GELIZO, Rick Van Den Oord

LA VACHE
QUI MARGE

>  Meilleur fils de PRONTO 

au Monde : 2146 GTPI

> Morphologie : 3.14 PTAT

> Lait : 1223 Lbs

LADYS MANOR 
PL SHAME 

(Planet*Ladys Manor D Shwan 
EX-90*Ladys-Manor Rub Jen EX-94)

ELILOZ DKR 
(Windy-Knoll View PRONTO* 

CALBRETT GOLDWYN LAYLA VG89* 
LYLEHAVEN DURHAM LILA Z EX94)

Dynam’is - 50, rue Joseph Guillonneau - 14100 Lisieux 
 Tél. 02 31 62 08 55 - Fax 02 31 62 24 12 - e-mail : genois@dynamis-genois.fr

Nos taureaux et leurs index sont sur www.dynamis-genois.com
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>  2356 GTPI
>  N°1 des fils de Planet en 

Morphologie
>  N°11 dans la race en 

Morphologie

ELILOZ DKR 
(Windy-Knoll View PRONTO* 

Meilleur fils de PRONTO 

CALBRETT GOLDWYN LAYLA VG89* 
LYLEHAVEN DURHAM LILA Z EX94)

(Windy-Knoll View PRONTO* 
CALBRETT GOLDWYN LAYLA VG89* 
LYLEHAVEN DURHAM LILA Z EX94)
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AMS Genetics can source embryos to fit your individual requirements.
If you want production or shine in the show ring AMS Genetics is your starting point!

AMS Genetics has 29 years experience in the sourcing and ex-
portation of Holstein embryos to the world. Although many things 
changed over the 29 years, one thing is still constant, our com-
mitment to our clients to provide great service and to locate and 
obtain the genetics that they need. If you are looking to pur-
chase embryos to introduce new genetics into your A.I. company 
or your herd, AMS Genetics will be your partner in sourcing the 
U.S. genetic base and handling the exportation. We can adapt 
our selection to emphasis your selection criteria, so we focus on 
the genetics that will do the best job for your goals. 

Services:
•	 Sourcing and locating embryo donors
•	 Herd visitation selection tours
•	 Contracting of donors
•	 Complete coordination of: embryo recovery, 
							health	certification	and	documentation,	inland
       assembly and international shipment insurance
•	 Housing and management assistance for cattle
       housed in the United States

CONTACT INFO 
AMS Genetics International LLC 
Mail address: PO Box 12 | Fairplay, MD 21733-0012 USA 
Office Phone: +001 240-329-0169 
Steve Mower Cell: +001 240-520-5906 
Email: steve.mower@amsgenetics.com

www.amsgenet ics.com

EXAMPLES OF DONOR COWS THAT AMS GENETICS IS WORKING WITH

KHW Goldwyn Aiko-ET *RC EX-91 DOM
Working with *RC Shamrocks from Aiko

Nova Shottle Evelyn-ET VG-86-2YR
#10 GTPI Cow (US) and from the EROYS

KHW Regiment Apple-Red EX-95 DOM
Grand Champion and Million Dollar Cow

Kevrel Shottle May-ET EX-92 DOM
Working with huge genomic daughters

photos © Han Hopman

Sourcing 
Genetics

for the 

World
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A respected leader in the A.I. 
industry, the World Wide Sires 

family is a truly global company with 
distribution in more than 

90 countries and bull programs in 
North America and Europe.

Check out www.wwsires.com 
for more information on these sires 

and the entire World Wide Sires line up!

World Wide Sires proudly represents Accelerated Genetics and Select Sires in Europe, Asia, Africa, the Middle East & Oceania.

Product of the U.S.A. 

Supersire’s dam (Planet daughter):
Ammon-Peachey Shauna-ET VG-87

Mccutchen’s dam (Shottle daughter):
Sully Shottle May-TW VG-85

Lithium’s dam (Bolton daughter):
Glen-Toctin Bolt Lucille-ET VG-87
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